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 2014 Allegany Region Construction Permit Data Report 
 Fixed Asset   Park Building Name Project Description Permit Number Permit Issue   
 Number Date 

 Allegany 13 NEW Cottages in Parallel Construct 13 new cottages A‐2014‐01 5/9/2014 

 BR30540000 Allegany A‐Frame at Beck Hollow DEMOLITION Demolition Permit A‐2014‐01 Demo 5/2/2014 

 Midway NEW Pavilion #9 Construct new Picnic Pavilion #9 A‐2014‐02 6/2/2014 

 BR30541800 Allegany France House at Bay State Demolition Permit A‐2014‐02 Demo 6/9/2014 

 Allegany 15 NEW Cottages at Bova Construct 15 new cottages A‐2014‐03 8/27/2014 

 BR30541900 Allegany France Garage at Bay State Demolition Permit A‐2014‐03 Demo 6/9/2014 

 Allegany New Shower Bldg Ryan Trail Construct New Shower Bldg A‐2014‐04 9/18/2014 

 Allegany New Shower Bldg McIntosh Trail Construct New Shower Bldg A‐2014‐05 9/29/2014 

 Midway New Train Station Construct New Train Station A‐2014‐06 10/15/2014 

 Allegany New Washhouse #1 Cain Hollow Construct New Washhouse #1 A‐2014‐07 12/10/2014 

 Allegany New Washhouse #2 Cain Hollow Construct New Washhouse #2 A‐2014‐08 12/10/2014 

 Allegany New Washhouse #3 Cain Hollow Construct New Washhouse #3 A‐2014‐09 12/10/2014 
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 2014 Allegany Region Compliance Certificates Report 
 Fixed Asset   Park Building Name Project Description Code   Code   
 Number Compliance Cert Compliance Cert 

 Allegany Group Camp 5 Construct 2 new cabins CCC A‐2014‐01 2/28/2014 

 Allegany Group Camp 5 Complex New Cabin Complex incl Site Work CCC A‐2014‐02 2/28/2014 

 BR30521900 Allegany Camp Allegany Classroom Rehab Interior from Water Damage CCC A‐2014‐03 2/28/2014 

 BR30522100 Allegany Camp Allegany Dormitories Install tankless h20 Heaters and LP Tanks CCC A‐2014‐04 2/28/2014 

 Allegany Wash House Camp 5 (New) New Facility Building TOC 2013‐01 CCC A‐2014‐05 2/28/2014 

 Long Point Marina ‐ New Fuel Storage System New Above Ground Fuel Tanks and   CCC A‐2014‐06 2/28/2014 
 Dispensing Station 

 BR30732900 Allegany Carpenter Shop Roof Replacement Replace Roof/Asbestos Removal CCC A‐2014‐07 2/28/2014 

 ?065 or 374 Allegany WashHouse Beehunter H2O Heater New On Demand Hot Water Heater CCC A‐2014‐08 2/28/2014 

 AR54610004 Midway Picnic Shelter #5 Repairs and infilling windows with Block,   CCC A‐2014‐09 2/28/2014 
 Electric 

 BR30524700 Allegany Administration Building Replace Light Fixtures for Flag Pole CCC A‐2014‐10 2/28/2014 

 BR30719000 Allegany Parallel Cabin 17 Asbestos Abatement/Demolition CCC A‐2014‐11 2/28/2014 

 BR08001600 Lake Erie Maintenance Building ‐ Wood Stove Rehab to Code Compliant CCC A‐2014‐12 2/28/2014 

 BR30524700 Allegany Admin Bldg Insul and Ventilation Including Kitchen Hood and Fire   CCC A‐2014‐14 7/22/2014 
 Suppression 
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 Fixed Asset   Park Building Name Project Description Code   Code   
 Number Compliance Cert Compliance Cert 

 BR30717200 Allegany McCabe Cabin 1 Repair/Renovations CCC A‐2014‐15 7/22/2014 

 BR30717300 Allegany McCabe Cabin 2 Repair/Renovations CCC A‐2014‐15 7/22/2014 

 Allegany Cain Hollow Washhouse 5   New Washhouse CCC A‐2014‐16 7/22/2014 

 Allegany 13 NEW Cottages in Parallel Construct 13 new cottages T CCC A‐2014‐17 9/18/2014 

 Allegany 15 NEW Cottages at Bova Construct 15 new cottages T CCC A‐2014‐18 12/19/2014 
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 Allegany Region - Buildings Inspected in 2014 
 Fixed Asset  Park Park Area Building Name 2014 Insp  2013 Insp  Condition: 
 AR08043200 Lake Erie Gazebo - Day Use Area 6/4/2014 5/15/2013 Fair 
 AR08043300 Lake Erie Picnic Shelter - Day Use Area 6/4/2014 5/15/2013 Fair 
 BR08000100 Lake Erie Comfort Station Picnic Area 6/4/2014 5/15/2013 Fair 
 BR08000200 Lake Erie Comfort Station/Showers Camping Area 6/4/2014 5/15/2013 Fair 
 BR08001000 Lake Erie Cabin Area - Lake Erie 08 6/4/2014 Good 
 BR08001100 Lake Erie Cabin Area - Lake Erie 02 6/4/2014 Good 
 BR08001200 Lake Erie Cabin Area - Lake Erie 04 6/4/2014 5/15/2013 Good 
 BR08001500 Lake Erie Office / Wood Shop 6/4/2014 5/15/2013 Fair 
 BR08001600 Lake Erie Garage 6/4/2014 5/15/2013 Fair 
 BR08001800 Lake Erie Storage Shed Beach Area 6/4/2014 Fair 
 BR08001900 Lake Erie Former Contact Station Wood Storage 6/4/2014 5/15/2013 Fair 
 BR08002400 Lake Erie Toilets/Showers 6/4/2014 5/15/2013 Fair 
 BR08002500 Lake Erie Contact Station/Office 6/4/2014 5/15/2013 Good 
 BR09100100 Long Point A-50 Housing 2001- Was Hilman/Gross - 6/4/2014 Good 
 BR09100200 Long Point A-51 Housing 2002 - Kate Gross Moved  6/4/2014 Good 
 BR09100400 Long Point Shop/ Park Office 6/4/2014 5/15/2013 Fair 
 BR09100500 Long Point Storage Shed @ Park Office 6/4/2014 Fair 
 BR09100900 Long Point Marina Concession bldg 6/4/2014 5/15/2013 Good 
 BR09101000 Long Point Picnic Shelter/ Toilets 6/4/2014 5/15/2013 Fair 
 BR09101100 Long Point Bathhouse 6/4/2014 Fair 
 BR09101200 Long Point Contact Station 6/4/2014 5/15/2013 Fair 
 BR09102000 Long Point Storage 3 bay 6/4/2014 5/15/2013 Good 
 BR09102100 Long Point Sheriff Navigation Patrol Bldg 6/4/2014 5/15/2013 Fair 
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 Fixed Asset  Park Park Area Building Name 2014 Insp  2013 Insp  Condition: 
 BR22800100 Barcelona Lighthouse 6/4/2014 Poor 
 BR22800200 Barcelona House 6/4/2014 Fair 
 BR22800300 Barcelona Garage - 2 Story 6/4/2014 Fair 
 BR30500400 Allegany Red House Anderson 02 6/6/2014 9/12/2013 Good 
 BR30500600 Allegany Red House Anderson 04 6/6/2014 Good 
 BR30500800 Allegany Red House Anderson 05 6/6/2014 Good 
 BR30500900 Allegany Red House Anderson 06 6/6/2014 9/12/2013 Good 
 BR30501100 Allegany Red House Anderson 08 6/6/2014 Good 
 BR30501200 Allegany Red House Anderson 09 6/6/2014 9/12/2013 Good 
 BR30501800 Allegany Red House Anderson 14 6/6/2014 9/12/2013 Good 
 BR30502200 Allegany Red House Washhouse - Anderson 5/15/2014 7/13/2013 Fair 
 BR30502300 Allegany Red House Beehunter 01 6/6/2014 9/12/2013 Fair 
 BR30502400 Allegany Red House Beehunter 02 6/6/2014 Fair 
 BR30502500 Allegany Red House Beehunter 03 6/6/2014 Fair 
 BR30504800 Allegany Red House Beehunter 21 6/6/2014 Fair 
 BR30504900 Allegany Red House Beehunter 22 6/6/2014 9/12/2013 Fair 
 BR30505000 Allegany Red House Beehunter 23 6/6/2014 Fair 
 BR30505500 Allegany Red House Beehunter 26 6/6/2014 Fair 
 BR30505600 Allegany Red House Beehunter 27 6/6/2014 Fair 
 BR30505700 Allegany Red House Beehunter 28 6/6/2014 Fair 
 BR30505800 Allegany Red House Beehunter 29 6/6/2014 Fair 
 BR30505900 Allegany Red House Beehunter 30 6/6/2014 Fair 
 BR30506200 Allegany Red House Beehunter 32 6/6/2014 Fair 
 BR30506300 Allegany Red House Beehunter 33 6/6/2014 Fair 
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 Fixed Asset  Park Park Area Building Name 2014 Insp  2013 Insp  Condition: 
 BR30506400 Allegany Red House Beehunter 34 6/6/2014 Fair 
 BR30506600 Allegany Red House Washhouse/Shower - Beehunter Lower 5/15/2014 7/13/2013 Fair 
 BR30506700 Allegany Red House Congdon 01 6/6/2014 9/12/2013 Fair 
 BR30506900 Allegany Red House Congdon 02 6/6/2014 Excellent 
 BR30507100 Allegany Red House Congdon 03 6/6/2014 Good 
 BR30508600 Allegany Red House Congdon 13 6/6/2014 Good 
 BR30508800 Allegany Red House Congdon 14 6/6/2014 Good 
 BR30508900 Allegany Red House Congdon 15 6/6/2014 Fair 
 BR30509000 Allegany Red House Congdon 16 6/6/2014 Fair 
 BR30516000 Allegany Red House Washhouse - McIntosh 5/15/2014 7/13/2013 Fair 
 BR30516100 Allegany Red House Ryan 01 6/6/2014 10/2/2013 Fair 
 BR30516200 Allegany Red House Ryan 02 6/6/2014 Fair 
 BR30517600 Allegany Red House Sugarbush 02 6/6/2014 Fair 
 BR30517700 Allegany Red House Sugarbush 03 6/6/2014 Fair 
 BR30517800 Allegany Red House Sugarbush 04 6/6/2014 Fair 
 BR30517900 Allegany Red House Sugarbush 05 6/6/2014 Fair 
 BR30518300 Allegany Red House Sugarbush 09 6/6/2014 Fair 
 BR30518400 Allegany Red House Sugarbush 10 6/6/2014 Fair 
 BR30518500 Allegany Red House Sugarbush 11 6/6/2014 Fair 
 BR30518600 Allegany Red House Sugarbush 12 6/6/2014 10/2/2013 Fair 
 BR30519100 Allegany Red House Washhouse - Sugarbush 5/15/2014 7/13/2013 Fair 
 BR30521400 Allegany Red House Camp Allegany - Recreation Hall -  7/1/2014 7/24/2013 Fair 
 BR30521800 Allegany Red House Camp Allegany - Cabin 1 (A-8)  (Camp  7/1/2014 Good 
 BR30521900 Allegany Red House Camp Allegany - Classroom Bldg -  5/15/2014 7/17/2013 Good 
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 Fixed Asset  Park Park Area Building Name 2014 Insp  2013 Insp  Condition: 
 BR30522000 Allegany Red House Camp Allegany - Cabin 2 (A-7 Log)   7/1/2014 Good 
 BR30522100 Allegany Red House Camp Allegany - Dormitory Upper -  7/1/2014 7/17/2013 Fair 
 BR30522200 Allegany Red House Camp Allegany - Dormitory Lower -  7/1/2014 7/17/2013 Fair 
 BR30522300 Allegany Red House Camp Allegany -Dining Hall/Kitchen - 5/15/2014 7/17/2013 Good 
 BR30524600 Allegany Red House Dining Hall/Kitchen - Group Camp #12 6/5/2014 7/17/2013 Fair 
 BR30524700 Allegany Red House Administration Headquarters 7/17/2014 7/25/2013 Good 
 BR30524800 Allegany Red House Contact Station- Salamanca Entrance 7/17/2014 7/17/2013 Good 
 BR30526100 Allegany Red House Garage/Shop - Butler Bldg at RH  7/17/2014 7/24/2013 Fair 
 BR30527200 Allegany Red House Pump House Well - New Maint 7/17/2014 7/17/2013 Fair 
 BR30528300 Allegany Red House Picnic Shelter 7/17/2014 7/17/2013 Fair 
 BR30528400 Allegany Red House Comfort Station Picnic 7/17/2014 7/17/2013 Fair 
 BR30528600 Allegany Red House Boat Rental Concession Picnic 7/17/2014 7/17/2013 Good 
 BR30528700 Allegany Red House Comfort Station Beehunter Picnic 7/17/2014 7/17/2013 Poor 
 BR30528800 Allegany Red House Picnic Shelter - Beehunter 7/17/2014 7/17/2013 Fair 
 BR30528900 Allegany Red House Chapel - Red House Inn 7/17/2014 Fair 
 BR30529600 Allegany Red House Bathhouse - Picnic 7/1/2014 7/17/2013 Fair 
 BR30529700 Allegany Red House Washhouse - Congdon 5/15/2014 7/24/2013 Fair 
 BR30530000 Allegany Red House Lab at Sewer Plant @ amint (inside  8/5/2014 Poor 
 BR30530100 Allegany Red House Garage/Shop Plumbing @ Maint. 2 story 8/5/2014 Fair 
 BR30530200 Allegany Red House Grocery Store - Camping 6/5/2014 7/24/2013 Fair 
 BR30530300 Allegany Red House Washhouse A Loop - Camping 5/15/2014 7/13/2013 Fair 
 BR30530400 Allegany Red House Washhouse B Loop - Camping 5/15/2014 7/13/2013 Fair 
 BR30530500 Allegany Red House Washhouse E Loop - Camping 5/15/2014 7/13/2013 Fair 
 BR30530600 Allegany Red House Contact Station Camping 6/5/2014 Fair 
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 Fixed Asset  Park Park Area Building Name 2014 Insp  2013 Insp  Condition: 
 BR30531000 Allegany Red House Stone Observation Tower - Summit 7/17/2014 7/17/2013 Good 
 BR30531100 Allegany Red House Storage at Recycle (was at Red House  7/17/2014 7/17/2013 Fair 
 BR30531400 Allegany Red House Storage Garage @ New Maint (Morton) 7/17/2014 7/17/2013 Good 
 BR30531500 Allegany Red House Storage Shed (Firewood Sales) RH  7/17/2014 7/17/2013 Good 
 BR30531600 Allegany Red House Summit 01 6/6/2014 Good 
 BR30531700 Allegany Red House Summit 02 6/6/2014 Good 
 BR30531800 Allegany Red House Summit 03 6/6/2014 7/24/2013 Good 
 BR30532700 Allegany Red House Summit 12 6/6/2014 Good 
 BR30533000 Allegany Red House Washhouse - Summit 5/15/2014 7/24/2013 Good 
 BR30533300 Allegany Red House McIntosh 06 6/5/2014 Good 
 BR30533500 Allegany Red House McIntosh 07 6/5/2014 Good 
 BR30533700 Allegany Red House McIntosh 09 6/5/2014 Good 
 BR30533900 Allegany Red House McIntosh 11 6/5/2014 Good 
 BR30534700 Allegany Red House McIntosh 17 6/5/2014 Good 
 BR30537000 Allegany Red House Fire Wood Storage New Maint 7/17/2014 7/17/2013 Fair 
 BR30537200 Allegany Red House Anderson 07 6/5/2014 Good 
 BR30537400 Allegany Red House Washhouse - Beehunter Upper 5/15/2014 7/13/2013 Good 
 BR30537600 Allegany Red House Anderson 16 6/5/2014 Good 
 BR30700005nfa Allegany Quaker Pit Privy 02- Barton 6/5/2014 Poor 
 BR30700011nfa Allegany Quaker Pit Toilet 01- Barton 6/5/2014 Poor 
 BR30701400 Allegany Quaker Brow 01 6/5/2014 Fair 
 BR30701600 Allegany Quaker Brow 03 6/5/2014 10/1/2013 Poor 
 BR30701700 Allegany Quaker Brow 04 6/5/2014 10/1/2013 Fair 
 BR30702100 Allegany Quaker Brow 08 6/5/2014 Fair 
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 Fixed Asset  Park Park Area Building Name 2014 Insp  2013 Insp  Condition: 
 BR30702400 Allegany Quaker Brow 11 6/5/2014 10/1/2013 Fair 
 BR30703200 Allegany Quaker Buffalo 04 6/5/2014 10/1/2013 Fair 
 BR30703600 Allegany Quaker Buffalo 08 6/5/2014 10/1/2013 Fair 
 BR30704100 Allegany Quaker Buffalo 13 6/5/2014 10/1/2013 Fair 
 BR30704200 Allegany Quaker Buffalo 14 6/5/2014 Fair 
 BR30704400 Allegany Quaker Buffalo 16 6/5/2014 10/1/2013 Fair 
 BR30704800 Allegany Quaker Circle 01 6/5/2014 Fair 
 BR30704900 Allegany Quaker Circle 02 6/5/2014 Fair 
 BR30705000 Allegany Quaker Circle 03 6/5/2014 Fair 
 BR30705200 Allegany Quaker Coon 01 6/5/2014 10/1/2013 Fair 
 BR30705400 Allegany Quaker Coon 03 6/5/2014 Fair 
 BR30705600 Allegany Quaker Creekside 01 6/5/2014 10/1/2013 Fair 
 BR30705700 Allegany Quaker Creekside 02 6/5/2014 10/1/2013 Fair 
 BR30705800 Allegany Quaker Creekside 03 6/5/2014 10/1/2013 Fair 
 BR30705900 Allegany Quaker Creekside 04 6/5/2014 10/1/2013 Fair 
 BR30706000 Allegany Quaker Creekside 05 6/5/2014 10/1/2013 Fair 
 BR30706100 Allegany Quaker Creekside 06 6/5/2014 10/1/2013 Fair 
 BR30706200 Allegany Quaker Creekside 07 6/5/2014 10/1/2013 Fair 
 BR30706400 Allegany Quaker Creekside 09 6/5/2014 10/1/2013 Fair 
 BR30706500 Allegany Quaker Creekside 10 6/5/2014 10/1/2013 Fair 
 BR30706600 Allegany Quaker Creekside 11 6/5/2014 10/1/2013 Fair 
 BR30706700 Allegany Quaker Creekside 12 6/5/2014 10/1/2013 Fair 
 BR30706800 Allegany Quaker Creekside 13 6/5/2014 10/1/2013 Fair 
 BR30706900 Allegany Quaker Creekside 14 6/5/2014 10/1/2013 Fair 
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 Fixed Asset  Park Park Area Building Name 2014 Insp  2013 Insp  Condition: 
 BR30707000 Allegany Quaker Creekside 15 6/5/2014 10/1/2013 Fair 
 BR30707100 Allegany Quaker Creekside 16 6/5/2014 10/1/2013 Fair 
 BR30707200 Allegany Quaker Creekside 17 6/5/2014 10/1/2013 Fair 
 BR30707600 Allegany Quaker Washhouse - Diehl 5/15/2014 7/13/2013 Fair 
 BR30708900 Allegany Quaker Gypsy 04 6/5/2014 Fair 
 BR30709200 Allegany Quaker Gypsy 07 6/5/2014 Fair 
 BR30709300 Allegany Quaker Gypsy 08 6/5/2014 Good 
 BR30709500 Allegany Quaker Gypsy 10 6/5/2014 Fair 
 BR30709600 Allegany Quaker Gypsy 11 6/5/2014 Fair 
 BR30709700 Allegany Quaker Gypsy 12 6/5/2014 10/1/2013 Fair 
 BR30709800 Allegany Quaker Gypsy 13 6/5/2014 Fair 
 BR30709900 Allegany Quaker Gypsy 14 6/5/2014 Fair 
 BR30710000 Allegany Quaker Gypsy 15 6/5/2014 Fair 
 BR30710200 Allegany Quaker Gypsy 17 6/5/2014 Fair 
 BR30710300 Allegany Quaker Gypsy 18 6/5/2014 Fair 
 BR30710600 Allegany Quaker Gypsy 21 6/5/2014 Fair 
 BR30710700 Allegany Quaker Gypsy 22 6/5/2014 Fair 
 BR30710800 Allegany Quaker Gypsy 23 6/5/2014 Fair 
 BR30711200 Allegany Quaker Gypsy 28 6/5/2014 Fair 
 BR30711300 Allegany Quaker Gypsy 29 6/5/2014 Fair 
 BR30711500 Allegany Quaker Gypsy 31 6/5/2014 Fair 
 BR30713300 Allegany Quaker Hamlin 12 6/5/2014 Fair 
 BR30713500 Allegany Quaker Hamlin 14 6/5/2014 Fair 
 BR30713600 Allegany Quaker Hamlin 15 6/5/2014 10/1/2013 Fair 
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 Fixed Asset  Park Park Area Building Name 2014 Insp  2013 Insp  Condition: 
 BR30713700 Allegany Quaker Hamlin 16 6/5/2014 Fair 
 BR30714100 Allegany Quaker Horseshoe 01 6/5/2014 Good 
 BR30714200 Allegany Quaker Horseshoe 02 6/5/2014 Good 
 BR30714300 Allegany Quaker Horseshoe 03 6/5/2014 Good 
 BR30714400 Allegany Quaker Horseshoe 04 6/5/2014 Good 
 BR30714500 Allegany Quaker Horseshoe 05 6/5/2014 Good 
 BR30714600 Allegany Quaker Horseshoe 06 6/5/2014 Good 
 BR30714700 Allegany Quaker Horseshoe 07 6/5/2014 10/1/2013 Good 
 BR30714800 Allegany Quaker Horseshoe 08 6/5/2014 Good 
 BR30714900 Allegany Quaker Horseshoe 09 6/5/2014 Good 
 BR30715100 Allegany Quaker Indian 01 6/5/2014 Fair 
 BR30715200 Allegany Quaker Indian 02 6/5/2014 10/1/2013 Fair 
 BR30715300 Allegany Quaker Indian 03 6/5/2014 Fair 
 BR30715400 Allegany Quaker Indian 04 6/5/2014 Fair 
 BR30715500 Allegany Quaker Indian 05 6/5/2014 10/1/2013 Fair 
 BR30715600 Allegany Quaker Kaiser 01 6/5/2014 10/1/2013 Fair 
 BR30715700 Allegany Quaker Kaiser 02 6/5/2014 10/1/2013 Fair 
 BR30715800 Allegany Quaker Kaiser 03 6/5/2014 10/1/2013 Fair 
 BR30715900 Allegany Quaker Kaiser 04 6/5/2014 10/1/2013 Fair 
 BR30716000 Allegany Quaker Kaiser 05 6/5/2014 10/1/2013 Fair 
 BR30716100 Allegany Quaker Kaiser 06 6/5/2014 10/1/2013 Fair 
 BR30716200 Allegany Quaker Kaiser 07 6/5/2014 10/1/2013 Fair 
 BR30716300 Allegany Quaker Kaiser 08 6/5/2014 10/1/2013 Fair 
 BR30716500 Allegany Quaker Kaiser 12 6/5/2014 10/1/2013 Fair 

 Tuesday, February 24, 2015 Page 8 of 14 



 Fixed Asset  Park Park Area Building Name 2014 Insp  2013 Insp  Condition: 
 BR30716900 Allegany Quaker Taft 01 6/5/2014 10/1/2013 Fair 
 BR30717200 Allegany Quaker McCabe 01 6/5/2014 10/1/2013 Good 
 BR30717300 Allegany Quaker McCabe 02 6/5/2014 10/1/2013 Fair 
 BR30720300 Allegany Quaker Pinetree 03 6/5/2014 10/1/2013 Fair 
 BR30720400 Allegany Quaker Pinetree 04 6/5/2014 10/1/2013 Fair 
 BR30720500 Allegany Quaker Pinetree 05 6/5/2014 10/1/2013 Fair 
 BR30720700 Allegany Quaker Ranger 02 6/5/2014 Fair 
 BR30720800 Allegany Quaker Ranger 04 6/5/2014 Fair 
 BR30721000 Allegany Quaker Ranger 01 6/5/2014 Fair 
 BR30721100 Allegany Quaker Reed 01 6/5/2014 Fair 
 BR30721200 Allegany Quaker Reed 02 6/5/2014 Fair 
 BR30721300 Allegany Quaker Reed 03 6/5/2014 Fair 
 BR30721500 Allegany Quaker Stony 01 6/5/2014 10/1/2013 Fair 
 BR30721600 Allegany Quaker Stony 02 6/5/2014 Fair 
 BR30721800 Allegany Quaker Ward 01 6/5/2014 Poor 
 BR30721900 Allegany Quaker Ward 02 6/5/2014 Poor 
 BR30722000 Allegany Quaker Ward 03 6/5/2014 Poor 
 BR30722100 Allegany Quaker Ward 04 6/5/2014 Poor 
 BR30722200 Allegany Quaker Ward 05 6/5/2014 Poor 
 BR30722300 Allegany Quaker Ward 06 6/5/2014 Poor 
 BR30722500 Allegany Quaker Weller 01 6/5/2014 10/1/2013 Fair 
 BR30722700 Allegany Quaker Weller 03 6/5/2014 Fair 
 BR30722800 Allegany Quaker Weller 04 6/5/2014 Fair 
 BR30722900 Allegany Quaker Weller 05 6/5/2014 Fair 
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 Fixed Asset  Park Park Area Building Name 2014 Insp  2013 Insp  Condition: 
 BR30723400 Allegany Quaker Weller 09 6/5/2014 10/1/2013 Fair 
 BR30723500 Allegany Quaker Weller 10 6/5/2014 Fair 
 BR30723700 Allegany Quaker Weller 12 6/5/2014 10/1/2013 Fair 
 BR30723800 Allegany Quaker Weller 13 6/5/2014 10/1/2013 Fair 
 BR30723900 Allegany Quaker Weller 14 6/5/2014 10/1/2013 Fair 
 BR30724100 Allegany Quaker Weller 16 6/5/2014 Fair 
 BR30724500 Allegany Quaker Weller 20 6/5/2014 10/1/2013 Fair 
 BR30724600 Allegany Quaker Weller 21 6/5/2014 Fair 
 BR30724800 Allegany Quaker Weller 22 6/5/2014 10/1/2013 Fair 
 BR30725300 Allegany Quaker Weller 23 6/5/2014 10/1/2013 Poor 
 BR30725400 Allegany Quaker Washhouse - Weller 5/15/2014 7/13/2013 Fair 
 BR30729400 Allegany Quaker Dining Hall - Group Camp #5 7/2/2014 7/13/2013 Good 
 BR30732200 Allegany Quaker Storage Garage 5 Bay Morton -  7/2/2014 7/25/2013 Good 
 BR30732300 Allegany Quaker Motor Vehicle Repair - Regional  7/2/2014 7/25/2013 Poor 
 BR30732400 Allegany Quaker Electric Shop - Regional Maintenance 7/2/2014 7/25/2013 Fair 
 BR30732500 Allegany Quaker Const Rehab was Paint Shop -  7/2/2014 7/25/2013 Fair 
 BR30732700 Allegany Quaker Warehouse 02 - Regional Maintenance 7/2/2014 7/25/2013 Fair 
 BR30732800 Allegany Quaker Warehouse 03 - Regional Maintenance 7/2/2014 7/25/2013 Fair 
 BR30732900 Allegany Quaker Carpenter Shop - Regional Maintenance 7/2/2014 7/25/2013 Fair 
 BR30733000 Allegany Quaker Small Engine Repair-RegMaint.(Was  7/2/2014 7/25/2013 Fair 
 BR30733400 Allegany Quaker Mason Shop - Regional Maintenance 7/2/2014 7/25/2013 Fair 
 BR30733500 Allegany Quaker Vehicle Storage (3 Bay Metal)-  7/2/2014 7/25/2013 Fair 
 BR30733600 Allegany Quaker Storage (Paint and Tires) - Regional  7/2/2014 7/25/2013 Poor 
 BR30733900 Allegany Quaker Maintenance Shop behind Rental Office 7/2/2014 7/25/2013 Fair 
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 BR30734200 Allegany Quaker Contact Station - Bradford Entrance 7/2/2014 7/17/2013 Good 
 BR30734600 Allegany Quaker Water Reservoir - Twin Springs (Science 7/1/2014 Fair 
 BR30735000 Allegany Quaker Storage - Crick's Run 7/1/2014 Poor 
 BR30736000 Allegany Quaker Bathhouse - Quaker Lake 7/1/2014 7/24/2013 Poor 
 BR30736400 Allegany Quaker Facility Bldg - Fancher Washhouse 5/15/2014 7/13/2013 Fair 
 BR30736500 Allegany Quaker Picnic Shelter 7/1/2014 7/24/2013 Fair 
 BR30736700 Allegany Quaker Restaurant (Inn) and Store 7/1/2014 7/17/2013 Fair 
 BR30737000 Allegany Quaker Old Quaker Store (Musum) 7/1/2014 10/1/2013 Fair 
 BR30737300 Allegany Quaker Barton 02 6/5/2014 Fair 
 BR30737400 Allegany Quaker Barton 03 6/5/2014 Fair 
 BR30737500 Allegany Quaker Barton 04 6/5/2014 Fair 
 BR30737600 Allegany Quaker Barton 05 6/5/2014 10/1/2013 Fair 
 BR30737700 Allegany Quaker Barton 06 6/5/2014 Fair 
 BR30737800 Allegany Quaker Barton 07 6/5/2014 Fair 
 BR30737900 Allegany Quaker Barton 08 6/5/2014 Fair 
 BR30738000 Allegany Quaker Barton 09 6/5/2014 Fair 
 BR30738100 Allegany Quaker Barton 10 6/5/2014 Fair 
 BR30738200 Allegany Quaker Barton 11 6/5/2014 Fair 
 BR30738300 Allegany Quaker Barton 12 6/5/2014 Fair 
 BR30738400 Allegany Quaker Barton 13 6/5/2014 Fair 
 BR30738500 Allegany Quaker Barton 14 6/5/2014 10/1/2013 Fair 
 BR30738600 Allegany Quaker Barton 15 6/5/2014 Fair 
 BR30738700 Allegany Quaker Barton 16 6/5/2014 Fair 
 BR30738800 Allegany Quaker Barton 17 6/5/2014 Fair 
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 BR30738900 Allegany Quaker Barton 18 6/5/2014 Fair 
 BR30739000 Allegany Quaker Barton 19 6/5/2014 Fair 
 BR30739100 Allegany Quaker Barton 20 6/5/2014 Fair 
 BR30739200 Allegany Quaker Barton 21 6/5/2014 10/1/2013 Fair 
 BR30739300 Allegany Quaker Barton 22 6/5/2014 Fair 
 BR30739500 Allegany Quaker Contact Station Quaker 6/5/2014 7/17/2013 Good 
 BR30739800 Allegany Quaker Comfort Station - Buffalo 5/15/2014 7/13/2013 Good 
 BR30739900 Allegany Quaker Comfort Station - Gypsy 5/15/2104 7/13/2013 Good 
 BR30740700 Allegany Quaker Dining Hall/Kitchen 08 Camp Turner  7/1/2014 10/1/2013 Good 
 BR30741000 Allegany Quaker Salt Storage Spreader Rack Reg Maint 7/2/2014 7/25/2013 Fair 
 BR30741100 Allegany Quaker Timber Jack Storage Bldg Reg Maint 7/2/2014 7/25/2013 Fair 
 BR30741500 Allegany Quaker Angle 01 6/5/2014 Good 
 BR30741600 Allegany Quaker Angle 02 6/5/2014 Good 
 BR30741700 Allegany Quaker Angle 03 6/5/2014 10/1/2013 Good 
 BR30741800 Allegany Quaker Angle 04 6/5/2014 Good 
 BR30741900 Allegany Quaker Angle 05 6/5/2014 Good 
 BR30742000 Allegany Quaker Angle 06 6/5/2014 Good 
 BR30742100 Allegany Quaker Angle 07 6/5/2014 Good 
 BR30742200 Allegany Quaker Angle 08 6/5/2014 Good 
 BR30742300 Allegany Quaker Angle 09 6/5/2014 Good 
 BR30742400 Allegany Quaker Angle 10 6/5/2014 10/1/2013 Good 
 BR30742500 Allegany Quaker Angle 11 6/5/2014 Good 
 BR30742800 Allegany Quaker Diehl 01 6/5/2014 Good 
 BR30742900 Allegany Quaker Diehl 02 6/5/2014 Good 
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 BR30743000 Allegany Quaker Diehl 03 6/5/2014 Good 
 BR30743100 Allegany Quaker Diehl 04 6/5/2014 10/1/2013 Good 
 BR30743200 Allegany Quaker Diehl 05 6/5/2014 Good 
 BR30743300 Allegany Quaker Diehl 06 6/5/2014 Good 
 BR30743400 Allegany Quaker Diehl 07 6/5/2014 Good 
 BR30743500 Allegany Quaker Diehl 08 6/5/2014 Good 
 BR30743700 Allegany Quaker Lumber Storage at Carpenter Shop 7/2/2014 7/25/2013 Good 
 BR30744100 Allegany Quaker Fancher Trail Service Bldg/Laundry 7/2/2014 7/24/2013 Good 
 BR30744600 Allegany Quaker Ampitheater Proj Bldg 7/2/2014 7/24/2013 Good 
 BR30744800 Allegany Quaker Kaiser #11 (cabin) 6/5/2014 Good 
 BR30746300 Allegany Quaker Cain Hollow Washhouse 01 5/15/2014 7/13/2013 Poor 
 BR30746400 Allegany Quaker Cain Hollow Washhouse 02 5/15/2014 7/13/2013 Poor 
 BR30746500 Allegany Quaker Cain Hollow Washhouse 03 5/15/2014 7/13/2013 Poor 
 BR30747600 Allegany Quaker Cain Hollow Washhouse 04 5/15/2014 7/13/2013 Excellent 
 BR30747700 Allegany Quaker Cain Hollow Washhouse 06 5/15/2014 7/13/2013 Excellent 
 BR30748000 Allegany Quaker Group Camp 5 Washhouse 5/15/2014 10/2/2013 Excellent 
 BR30748100 Allegany Quaker Group Camp 5 Cabin 1 A&B 6/4/2014 10/2/2013 Excellent 
 BR30748200 Allegany Quaker Group Camp 5 Cabin 2 A&B 6/4/2014 10/2/2013 Excellent 
 BR30748300 Allegany Quaker Group Camp 5 Cabin 3 6/4/2014 10/2/2013 Excellent 
 BR30748400 Allegany Quaker Group Camp 5 Cabin 4 A&B 6/4/2014 10/2/2013 Excellent 
 BR30748500 Allegany Quaker Group Camp 5 Cabin 5 A&B 6/4/2014 10/2/2013 Excellent 
 BR30748600 Allegany Quaker Group Camp 5 Cabin 6 A&B 6/4/2014 10/2/2013 Excellent 
 BR30748700 Allegany Quaker Group Camp 5 Cabin 7 A&B 6/4/2014 10/2/2013 Excellent 
 BR30748800 Allegany Quaker Group Camp 5 Cabin 8 6/4/2014 10/2/2013 Excellent 
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 BR30748900 Allegany Quaker Group Camp 5 Cabin 9 A&B 6/4/2014 10/2/2013 Excellent 
 BR30749000 Allegany Quaker Group Camp 5 Cabin 10 A&B 6/4/2014 10/2/2013 Excellent 
 BR30749100 Allegany Quaker Cain Hollow Washhouse #5 5/15/2014 11/4/2013 Excellent 
 BR54600100 Midway Arcade/Game Building 6/4/2014 10/3/2013 Fair 
 BR54600200 Midway Bumper Boat Utility Shed 6/4/2014 10/3/2013 Fair 
 BR54600300 Midway Carousel/Ride Shelter 6/4/2014 10/3/2013 Excellent 
 BR54600500 Midway Bumper Car/Ride Shelter 6/4/2014 10/3/2013 Fair 
 BR54600600 Midway Electric Power Shed 6/4/2014 10/3/2013 Fair 
 BR54600700 Midway Storage Shed - Fuel 6/4/2014 10/3/2013 Fair 
 BR54600800 Midway Go Kart Workshop 6/4/2014 10/3/2013 Fair 
 BR54600900 Midway Go Kart Storage Bldg 6/4/2014 10/3/2013 Fair 
 BR54601200 Midway Mini-Golf Building 6/4/2014 5/15/2013 Fair 
 BR54601400 Midway Shed #1 - Ride Area 6/4/2014 5/15/2013 Fair 
 BR54601500 Midway Shed #2 - Ride Area 6/4/2014 5/15/2013 Fair 
 BR54601600 Midway Hippodrome 6/4/2014 10/3/2013 Fair 
 BR54601700 Midway Food Stand - Ride area 6/4/2014 Fair 
 BR54601900 Midway Time Clock Shed 6/4/2014 10/3/2013 Fair 
 BR54602200 Midway Concession Building (Mini Golf,  6/4/2014 10/3/2013 Good 
 BR54602400 Midway New Office 6/4/2014 5/15/2013 Good 
 BR54602500 Midway Shelter #5 6/4/2014 5/15/2013 Fair 
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 2014 - Lake Erie Violations New and Still Exist 
 Fixed Asset  Building Name Code Violation  Code Violation Text  Code Violation Details Code  Code Violation  Code Violation 
 Correction  
 Number Number lookup: lookup Violation  Continues to  date corrected
 Reported by 
 date cited Exist on these  
 dates 
 AR08043000 Picnic Shelter PMC 605.1 PMC 605.1 All electrical equipment,  4 of the 5 GFI Outlets are not 5/15/2013 6/4/2014,  
 wiring and appliances shall be   working properly, 6/4/2014 -  10/2/2014 
 properly installed and maintained in  2 GFI's on the chimney are  
 a safe and approved manner. not working ( no power) 

 BR08001300 Residence - Facility Manager PMC 304.12 PMC  304.12 Handrails and guards.  Back steps need a handrail.   4/23/2009 7/14/2010;  
 Every handrail and guard shall be  RESIDENCE NOT  6/4/2014 
 firmly fastened and capable of  OCCUPIED SINCE 2010 -  
 supporting normally imposed loads  DID NOT INSPECT 2011,  
 and shall be maintained in good  2012, 2013 
 condition. 

 BR08001300 Residence - Facility Manager PMC 304.13 PMC 304.13 Window, skylight and  Newly installed windows leak  4/23/2009 7/14/2010,  
 door frames. Every window, skylight,  large amounts of air.   6/4/2014 
 door and frame shall be kept in sound RESIDENCE NOT  
  condition, good repair and weather  OCCUPIED SINCE 2010 -  
 tight. DID NOT INSPECT 2011,  
 2012, 2013 

 BR08001300 Residence - Facility Manager FC 605.6 PMC 605.6  Unapproved conditions.  Light switch to cellar light  4/23/2009 7/14/2010,  
 Open junction boxes and open-wiring needs a cover plate.  6/4/2014 
  splices shall be prohibited. Approved RESIDENCE NOT  
  covers shall be provided for all switch OCCUPIED SINCE 2010 -  
  and electrical outlet boxes. DID NOT INSPECT 2011,  
 2012, 2013 

 BR08001300 Residence - Facility Manager FC 605.1 PMC 605.1 Abatement of electrical  Exterior outlet not ground  4/23/2009 7/14/2010,  
 hazards. Identified electrical hazards  faulted or not a proper  6/4/2014 
 shall be abated. waterproof box. RESIDENCE  
 NOT OCCUPIED SINCE 2010 
  - DID NOT INSPECT 2011,  
 2012, 2013 
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 BR08002200 Bathhouse ADA Issues Building being renovated- ADA  Handicap Accessible ???  4/23/2009 7/14/2010,  
 requirements for access and use  Building Closed to Public in  6/8/2011,  
 should be provided. 2010.  DID NOT INSPECT IN  6/4/2014 
   2012, 2013., 6/4/2014 -  
 Assembly area is rented to  
 the public for large groups. 

 BR08002200 Bathhouse FC 604.2.4 FC 604.2.4 Means of egress  Needs Emergency Lighting.  4/23/2009 7/14/2010,  
 illumination. Emergency power shall  DID NOT INSPECT IN 2012,  6/8/2011,  
 be provided for means of egress  2013., 6/4/2014 - Assembly  6/4/2014 
 illumination in accordance with  area is rented to the public  
 Section 1006.3. for large groups. 

 BR08002200 Bathhouse FC 1011.1 FC 1011.1 Exits and exit access doors Needs Lighted Exit Signs 4/23/2009 7/14/2010,  
  shall be marked by an approved exit  DID NOT INSPECT IN 2012,  6/8/2011,  
 sign readily visible from any direction  2013., 6/4/2014 - Assembly  6/4/2014 
 of egress travel. area is rented to the public  
 for large groups. 

 BR08002200 Bathhouse FC1008.1.2 Exit doors serving a capacity greater  2  36" doors used as exits  6/8/2011 6/8/2011,  
 than 50 will open out. both swing in. DID NOT  6/4/2014 
 INSPECT IN  2012, 2013.,  
 6/4/2014 - Assembly area is  
 rented to the public for large  
 groups. 



 Tuesday, February 24, 2015 Page 2 of 2 



 2014 - Long Point Violations New and Still Exist 
 Fixed Asset  Building Name Code Violation  Code Violation Text  Code Violation Details Code  Code Violation  Code Violation 
 Correction  
 Number Number lookup: lookup Violation  Continues to  date corrected
 Reported by 
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 BR09100200 Residence - Kate Gross was  RC E3903.12 RC E3902.12 Lighting in closets -  Closets Bare Lamp need new 5/10/2012 6/12/2014 
 Kelly Enclosed Fixtures - no bare lamps,   fixtures with lamp protection  
 Incandescents at least 12 inches from  installeda t proper location  
 materials, Fluorescents and LED 6  controlled with wall switch.  
 inches from materials Did not inspect in 2013.  
 6/4/2014 one replaced and 2 
  others on order 
 BR09100900 Marina Concession Bldg. PMC 605.1 PMC 605.1 All electrical equipment,  Receptical missing a cover  6/4/2014 6/4/2014,  
 wiring and appliances shall be properly plate in storage room - 2  8/27/2014 
  installed and maintained in a safe  gang light switch box. 
 and approved manner. 

 BR09101000 Picnic Pavilion / Toilets PMC 605.1 PMC 605.1 All electrical equipment,  Electric panel not properly  6/4/2014 6/4/2014 
 wiring and appliances shall be properly labeled 
  installed and maintained in a safe  
 and approved manner. 

 BR09101100 Bathhouse FC 906 FC 906 Portable fire extinguisher not  Cabinet in the 2nd floor hall  6/12/2014 
 maintained, inspected or proper  not maintained,  If not used,  
 records kept. cover or remove. 

 BR09101100 Bathhouse PMC 605.1 PMC 605.1 All electrical equipment,  Upstairs walkway ceiling light  6/4/2014 6/4/2014 
 wiring and appliances shall be properly missing the lens cover. 
  installed and maintained in a safe  
 and approved manner. 
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 BR09101100 Bathhouse PMC 605.1 PMC 605.1 All electrical equipment,  Lifeguard changing room  6/4/2014 6/4/2014 
 wiring and appliances shall be properly light above the sink needs  
  installed and maintained in a safe  lens cover. 
 and approved manner. 
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 Correction  
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 BR546 Office (New) ADA 505.10.1 Handicap ramp required. 11/20/2012  6/28/2012 6/28/2012,  
 ramp exists but needs 12" extension,  6/18/2013,  
 proper hand rails and guards need  6/4/2014 
 vertical stiles less than 4" gap. 

 BR546 Fuel Shed FC312.1 Barrier protection from  vehicle impact Tank needs barrier protection 6/4/2014 6/4/2014 
  properly installed. 

 BR546 Fuel Tank and Shed FC 906.1 FC 906.1 Portable fire extinguisher not Fire Extinguisher should be  10/3/2013 6/4/2014 
  provided or installed where necessary. located in the vicinity of the  
 fuel tank 

 BR54600100 Arcade and Game Building PMC 605.1 PMC 605.1 All electrical equipment,  New electric service and  6/4/2014 6/4/2014 
 wiring and appliances shall be properly wiring, but panel not properly 
  installed and maintained in a safe   labeled. 
 and approved manner. 

 BR54600100 Arcade and Game Building FC 1004.3 FC 1004.3 Posting of occupant load.   Arcade needs a capacity sign 6/4/2014 6/4/2014 
 Every room or space that is an   posted for a capacity of 225  
 assembly occupancy shall have the  Persons. NOTE: I have the  
 occupant load of the room or space  formal capacity certificate  
 posted in a conspicuous place, near  and a frame.  Will send  
 the main exit or exit access doorway  down. 
 from the room or space 
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 BR54600100 Arcade and Game Building FC 906.1 FC 906.1 Portable fire extinguisher not Portable Fire Extinguishers  10/3/2013 6/4/2014 
  provided or installed where necessary. are required near each of the 
  three exits. 6/4/2014 - There  
 are three extinguishers in the  
 bldg. but not mounted  in  
 proper locations. 

 BR54600500 Bumper Car Ride Shelter PMC 605.1 PMC 605.1 All electrical equipment,  Side wall florescent tubes  5/12/2011 6/28/2012,  
 wiring and appliances shall be properly covers need caps. 6/4/2014 -  10/3/2013,  
  installed and maintained in a safe  some of them 6/4/2014 
 and approved manner. 

 BR54600800 Go Cart Shop and Ride Area FC 3404.3.4.4 FC 3404.3.4.4 Flammable liquids not  The gasoline stored in 40  10/3/2013 6/4/2014 
 properly stored gallon containers should not  
 be stored inside Shop.   
 Consider a small Above  
 Ground Fuel system for  
 fueling go carts. 6/4/2014 -  
 Why is it necessary to store 40 
 BR54600800 Go Cart Shop and Ride Area PMC 605.1 PMC 605.1 All electrical equipment,  Fluorescent tubes in work  5/12/2011 6/28/2012,  
 wiring and appliances shall be properly lamps need tube protectors  10/3/2013,  
  installed and maintained in a safe  and caps 6/4/2014 
 and approved manner. 

 BR54600800 Go Cart Shop and Ride Area PMC 605.1 PMC 605.1 All electrical equipment,  Lamps/Bulbs not protected  5/13/2010 5/12/2011,  
 wiring and appliances shall be properly with shields 6/28/2012,  
  installed and maintained in a safe  10/3/2013,  
 and approved manner. 
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 BR54601600 Hippodrome PMC 605.1 PMC 605.1 All electrical equipment,  (1) Food concession area  6/28/2012 6/28/2012,  
 wiring and appliances shall be properly needs a GFI over the sink. ( 2) 6/18/2013,  
  installed and maintained in a safe   Slush Puppy area a GFI is  6/4/2014 
 and approved manner. needed over the sink. 

 BR54601600 Hippodrome PMC 305.4 PMC 305.4 Stairs and walking surfaces. Bathroom floor near urinals  6/28/2012 6/28/2012,  
   Every stair, ramp, landing, balcony,  missing floor tiles 10/3/2013,  
 porch, deck or other walking surface  6/4/2014 
 shall be maintained in sound condition 
  and good repair. 

 BR54601600 Hippodrome FC 315.2.1 FC 315.2.1 Ceiling clearance. Storage  Storage area shelving  6/28/2012 6/28/2012,  
 shall be maintained 2 feet (610 mm) or containg the storage of  6/18/2013 
  more below the ceiling in  combustibles must maintain  
 nonsprinklered areas of buildings or a  a 2' clearance to the ceiling. 
 minimum of 18 inches (457 mm) below 
  sprinkler head deflectors 

 BR54601600 Hippodrome FC 1029.2 FC 1029.2 Egress doors shall be  Crash barred doors in the rear 6/18/2013 6/18/2013,  
 readily operable from the egress side   area are operable from one  6/4/2014 
 without the use of a key or special  direction and key locked from 
 knowledge or effort, except as   the other.  The set up the  
 permitted by Section 1008.1.8.3. way it is at present could  
 cause you to be trapped in  
 the back area.  Key operated  
 BR54601600 Hippodrome PMC 605.1 PMC 605.1 All electrical equipment,  Exit light should be relocated 6/28/2012 6/28/2012,  
 wiring and appliances shall be properly 10/3/2013,  
  installed and maintained in a safe  6/4/2014 
 and approved manner. 



 Tuesday, February 24, 2015 Page 3 of 5 



 Fixed Asset  Building Name Code Violation  Code Violation Text  Code Violation Details Code  Code Violation  Code Violation 
 Correction  
 Number Number lookup: lookup Violation  Continues to  date corrected
 Reported by 
 date cited Exist on these  
 dates 
 BR54601600 Hippodrome FC 3004.1 FC 3401.1 Storage of flammable and  Office area behind the  6/4/2014 6/4/2014 
 combustible liquids in proper cabinets. equipment service area  
  needs a flammable storage  
  Storage of flammable and  cabinet. 
 combustible liquids in proper cabinets. 
  
  Storage of flammable and  
 BR54601600 Hippodrome FC 605.3.1 FC 605.3.1 Doors into electrical control Electric Panels Not all circuit  5/12/2011 6/28/2012,  
  panel rooms shall be marked with a  breakers s are properly  6/18/2013,  
 plainly visible and legible sign stating  identified 6/4/2014 
 “ELECTRICAL ROOM” or similar  
 approved wording. 

 BR54601900 Time Clock Bldg. PMC 605.1 PMC 605.1 All electrical equipment,  Junction box missing a cover  6/4/2014 6/4/2014,  
 wiring and appliances shall be properly - in the ceiling. 8/13/2014 
  installed and maintained in a safe  
 and approved manner. 

 BR54602200 Mini Golf, Tickets, Gifts Bldg PMC 605.1 PMC 605.1 All electrical equipment,  All four individual sections  6/28/2012 6/28/2012,  
 wiring and appliances shall be properly have open junction boxes in  5/15/2013,  
  installed and maintained in a safe  the ceilings 6/4/2014 
 and approved manner. 

 BR54610001 Shelter #6 PMC 605.1 PMC 605.1 All electrical equipment,  Electric panel missing  6/4/2014 6/4/2014 
 wiring and appliances shall be properly breakers 
  installed and maintained in a safe  
 and approved manner. 
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 BR54610001 Shelter #6 PMC 605.1 PMC 605.1 All electrical equipment,  Broken receptacle cover. 6/4/2014 6/4/2014 
 wiring and appliances shall be properly 
  installed and maintained in a safe  
 and approved manner. 

 BR546xxxxxxx Employee's Break Shed PMC 605.1 PMC 605.1 All electrical equipment,  Outlets missing covers 6/4/2014 
 wiring and appliances shall be properly 
  installed and maintained in a safe  
 and approved manner. 
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 BR30701300 Barton #1 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 10/1/2013 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30701300 Barton #1 PMC 304.6 PMC 304.6 Exterior piers not  Foundation Piers in need of  10/1/2013 
 maintained. Not free from holes,  replacement 
 breaks, loose or deteriorating materials, 
  not waterproof or properly coated. 

 BR30701400 Brow #1 PMC 304.10 PMC 304.10 Every exterior stairway,  Steps to porch are in need of  5/13/2010 5/18/2011;  
 deck, porch and balcony, and all  repair** As 0f 4/4/2012 the  4/4/2012,  
 appurtenances attached thereto, shall  Steps remain is same  10/1/2013,  
 be maintained structurally sound, in  condition and in need of  
 good repair, with proper anchorage  repair. 
 and capable of supporting the imposed 
  loads. 
 BR30701400 Brow #1 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 10/1/2013 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30701500 Brow #2 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 10/1/2013 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
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 BR30701600 Brow #3 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211,  10/1/2013 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  6/5/2014 Stove same  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  violation, piping now triple  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  wall. 
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30701700 Brow #4 PMC 305.4 PMC 305.4 Stairs and walking surfaces. Steps in Poor condition 10/1/2013 6/5/2014 
   Every stair, ramp, landing, balcony,  
 porch, deck or other walking surface  
 shall be maintained in sound condition 
  and good repair. 

 BR30701700 Brow #4 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 10/1/2013,  
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  6/5/2014 
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30701800 Brow #5 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 10/1/2013 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30701900 Brow #6 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 10/1/2013 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
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 BR30702000 Brow #7 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 10/1/2013 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30702100 Brow #8 PMC 305.4 PMC 305.4 Stairs and walking surfaces. Interior floor not stable.  Floor 6/5/2014 6/5/2014 
   Every stair, ramp, landing, balcony,   joists should be checked. 
 porch, deck or other walking surface  
 shall be maintained in sound condition 
  and good repair. 

 BR30702100 Brow #8 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 10/1/2013 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30702300 Brow #10 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 10/1/2013 
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30702400 Brow #11 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Fireplace and Chimney  6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or  should have an annual  10/1/2013 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  inspection and cleaning, if  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  necessary, and record log  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  maintained in compliance  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  with NFPA 211 
 public or occupants 
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 BR30704100 Buffalo #13 PMC 605.1 PMC 605.1 All electrical equipment,  Exterior Light is loose from  10/1/2013 6/5/2014 
 wiring and appliances shall be properly building 
  installed and maintained in a safe  
 and approved manner. 

 BR30704100 Buffalo #13 PMC 704.1 PMC 704.1 All systems, devices and  Smoke alarm not working 10/1/2013 
 equipment to detect a fire, actuate an  
 alarm, or suppress or control a fire or  
 any combination thereof shall be  
 maintained in an operable condition  
 at all times 

 BR30704800 Circle #1 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 10/1/2013 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30704900 Circle #2 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 10/1/2013 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30705000 Circle #3 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 10/1/2013 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
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 BR30705200 Coon #1 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 10/1/2013 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30705300 Coon #2 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 10/1/2013 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30705400 Coon #3 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 10/1/2013 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30706100 Creekside #6 PMC 704.2 PMC 704.2 Smoke alarms.  Single- or  Smoke alarm not working ,  6/5/2014 6/5/2014 
 multiple-station smoke alarms shall be  won' test 
 installed and maintained in Groups R- 
 2, R-3, and R-4 and in dwellings  
 regulated by the Residential Code of  
 New York State 

 BR30706500 Creekside #10 PMC 704.2 PMC 704.2 Smoke alarms.  Single- or  Smoke alarm won't test 6/5/2014 6/5/2014 
 multiple-station smoke alarms shall be  
 installed and maintained in Groups R- 
 2, R-3, and R-4 and in dwellings  
 regulated by the Residential Code of  
 New York State 
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 BR30706800 Creekside #13 PMC 304.15 PMC 304.15 All exterior doors, door  Door Lock not working 6/5/2014 6/5/2014 
 assemblies and hardware shall be  
 maintained in good condition. Locks at 
  all entrances to dwelling units,  
 rooming units and guestrooms shall  
 tightly secure the door. 

 BR30707600 Diehl Shower/Toilet PMC 604.3 PMC 604.3 Electrical system hazards.  1. Men's side fluorescent  5/18/2011 7/19/2012,  2/9/2012 AC 
 Where an electrical system in a  fixtures have end caps  10/1/2013,  
 structure constitutes a hazard to the  missing. **  Corrections have  5/15/2014 
 occupants or the structure because of  not been made as reported. 
 inadequate service, improper fusing, 

 BR30707600 Washhouse - Diehl FC 310.3 FC 310.3 “No Smoking” signs will be  Needs signage on both sides 5/15/2014 
 posted on or in all buildings where  
 prohibited ( all buildings under State  
 of New York control. 

 BR30707600 Diehl Shower/Toilet PMC 304.15 PMC 304.15 All exterior doors, door  Laundry room door will not  5/18/2011 7/19/2012,  2/9/2012 EL 
 assemblies and hardware shall be  close. ** Violation still exists.  10/1/2013 
 maintained in good condition. Locks at Not repaired as reported. 
  all entrances to dwelling units,  
 rooming units and guestrooms shall  
 tightly secure the door. 

 BR30708900 Gypsy #4 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 10/1/2013 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
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 BR30708900 Gypsy #4 PMC 304.7 PMC 304.7 Roofs and roof flashing  Roof needs to be replaced 6/5/2014 6/5/2014 
 and drainage (gutters/downspouts) not  
 maintained 

 BR30709000 Gypsy #5 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 10/1/2013 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30709200 Gypsy #7 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 10/1/2013 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30709600 Gypsy #11 PMC 605.1 PMC 605.1 All electrical equipment,  Waterproof cover missing 6/5/2014 6/5/2014 
 wiring and appliances shall be properly 
  installed and maintained in a safe  
 and approved manner. 

 BR30709700 Gypsy #12 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 10/1/2013 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
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 BR30709800 Gypsy #13 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 10/1/2013 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30709900 Gypsy #14 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 10/1/2013 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30710000 Gypsy #15 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 10/1/2013 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30710000 Gypsy #15 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Stove pipe replaced but not  5/18/2011 10/1/2013,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or  to NFPA 211 Standards 6/5/2014 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30710100 Gypsy #16 PMC 307.1.1 PMC 307.1.1 Combustible waste,  Dry vegetation on roof 5/13/2010 5/18/2011,  
 refuse and large quantities of dry  10/1/2013,  
 vegetation which by reason of their  6/5/2014 
 proximity to buildings or structures  
 would constitute a fire hazard or  
 contribute to the spread of fire shall be  
 removed. 
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 BR30710100 Gypsy #16 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 10/1/2013 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30710200 Gypsy #17 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 10/1/2013 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30710300 Gypsy #18 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 10/1/2013 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30710400 Gypsy #19 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 10/1/2013 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30710500 Gypsy #20 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 10/1/2013 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
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 BR30710500 Gypsy #20 PMC 307.1.1 PMC 307.1.1 Combustible waste,  accumulation of dry  5/18/2011 10/1/2013 
 refuse and large quantities of dry  vegetation on the roof 
 vegetation which by reason of their  
 proximity to buildings or structures  
 would constitute a fire hazard or  
 contribute to the spread of fire shall be  
 removed. 
 BR30710600 Gypsy #21 PMC 307.1.1 PMC 307.1.1 Combustible waste,  accumulation of dry  5/18/2011 11/17/2012,  
 refuse and large quantities of dry  vegetation on the roof 10/1/2013,  
 vegetation which by reason of their  6/5/2014 
 proximity to buildings or structures  
 would constitute a fire hazard or  
 contribute to the spread of fire shall be  
 removed. 
 BR30710600 Gypsy #21 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 10/1/2013 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30710700 Gypsy #22 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 10/1/2013 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30710800 Gypsy #23 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 10/1/2013 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
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 BR30710900 Gypsy #24 PMC 307.1.1 PMC 307.1.1 Combustible waste,  accumulation of dry  5/18/2011 10/1/2013 
 refuse and large quantities of dry  vegetation on the roof 
 vegetation which by reason of their  
 proximity to buildings or structures  
 would constitute a fire hazard or  
 contribute to the spread of fire shall be  
 removed. 
 BR30710900 Gypsy #24 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 10/1/2013 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30711000 Gypsy #25 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 10/1/2013 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30711100 Gypsy #27 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 10/1/2013 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30711200 Gypsy #28 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 10/1/2013 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
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 BR30711300 Gypsy #29 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 10/1/2013 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30711400 Gypsy #30 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 10/1/2013 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30711500 Gypsy #31 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 10/1/2013 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30711600 Gypsy #32 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 10/1/2013 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30712200 Hamlin #1 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 10/1/2013 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
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 BR30712300 Hamlin #2 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 10/1/2013 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30712500 Hamlin #4 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 10/1/2013 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30712600 Hamlin #5 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 10/1/2013 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30712700 Hamlin #6 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 10/1/2013 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30712800 Hamlin #7 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012 
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 



 Tuesday, February 24, 2015 Page 13 of 41 



 Fixed Asset  Building Name Code Violation  Code Violation Text  Code Violation Details Code  Code Violation  Code Violation 
 Correction  
 Number Number lookup: lookup Violation  Continues to  date corrected
 Reported by 
 date cited Exist on these  
 dates 
 BR30712900 Hamlin #8 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 10/1/2013 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30713100 Hamlin #10 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 10/1/2013 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30713200 Hamlin #11 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 10/1/2013 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30713300 Hamlin #12 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 10/1/2013 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30713400 Hamlin #13 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 10/1/2013 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
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 BR30713500 Hamlin #14 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2013,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 10/1/2013 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30713600 Hamlin #15 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 10/1/2013 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30713600 Hamlin #15 PMC 605.1 PMC 605.1 All electrical equipment,  Outside GFI need a  6/5/2014 6/5/2014 
 wiring and appliances shall be properly waterproof cover 
  installed and maintained in a safe  
 and approved manner. 

 BR30713700 Hamlin #16 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 10/1/2013 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30714600 Horseshoe #6 PMC 605.1 PMC 605.1 All electrical equipment,  Outside GFI missing a  6/5/2014 6/5/2014 
 wiring and appliances shall be properly waterproof cover 
  installed and maintained in a safe  
 and approved manner. 
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 BR30714700 Horseshoe #7 PMC 605.1 PMC 605.1 All electrical equipment,  Outside GFI need a  6/5/2014 6/5/2014 
 wiring and appliances shall be properly waterproof cover 
  installed and maintained in a safe  
 and approved manner. 

 BR30715100 Indian #1 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 10/1/2013 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30715200 Indian #2 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 10/1/2013 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30715300 Indian #3 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 10/1/2013 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30715400 Indian #4 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 10/1/2013 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
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 BR30715500 Indian #5 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 10/1/2013 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30715600 Kaiser #1 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 10/1/2013,  
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  6/5/2014 
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30715700 Kaiser #2 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 10/1/2013,  
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  6/5/2014 
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30715800 Kaiser #3 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 10/1/2013,  
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  6/5/2014 
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30715900 Kaiser #4 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 10/1/2013,  
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  6/5/2014 
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
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 BR30716000 Kaiser #5 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 10/1/2013,  
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  6/5/2014 
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30716100 Kaiser #6 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211,  10/1/2013,  
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  6/5/2014 - New hearth only. 6/5/2014 
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30716200 Kaiser #7 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 10/1/2013,6/5/2 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  014 
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30716300 Kaiser #8 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 10/1/2013,  
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  6/5/2014 
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30716300 Kaiser #8 PMC 605.1 PMC 605.1 All electrical equipment,  Missing a lamp in porch  6/5/2014 6/5/2014 
 wiring and appliances shall be properly fixture. 
  installed and maintained in a safe  
 and approved manner. 
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 BR30716500 Kaiser #12 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Fireplace and Chimney  6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or  should have an annual  10/1/2013,  
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  inspection and cleaning, if  6/5/2014 
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  necessary, and record log  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  maintained in compliance  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  with NFPA 211 
 public or occupants 
 BR30716900 Taft #1 PMC 305.4 PMC 305.4 Stairs and walking surfaces. Side Porch needs rehab 10/1/2013 6/5/2014 
   Every stair, ramp, landing, balcony,  
 porch, deck or other walking surface  
 shall be maintained in sound condition 
  and good repair. 

 BR30717200 McCabe #1 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Fireplace and Chimney  6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or  should have an annual  10/1/2013,  
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  inspection and cleaning, if  6/5/2014 
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  necessary, and record log  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  maintained in compliance  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  with NFPA 211 
 public or occupants 
 BR30717600 Gypsy #26 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/5/2014 6/5/2014 
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30717600 Gypsy #26 PMC 704.1 PMC 704.1 All systems, devices and  Smoke alarm dismantled 6/5/2014 6/5/2014 
 equipment to detect a fire, actuate an  
 alarm, or suppress or control a fire or  
 any combination thereof shall be  
 maintained in an operable condition  
 at all times 
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 BR30720400 Pinetree #4 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 10/1/2013 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30720500 Pinetree #5 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 10/1/2013 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30720700 Ranger #2 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 10/1/2013 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30720800 Ranger #4 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 10/1/2013 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30721100 Reed #1 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 10/1/2013 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 



 Tuesday, February 24, 2015 Page 20 of 41 



 Fixed Asset  Building Name Code Violation  Code Violation Text  Code Violation Details Code  Code Violation  Code Violation 
 Correction  
 Number Number lookup: lookup Violation  Continues to  date corrected
 Reported by 
 date cited Exist on these  
 dates 
 BR30721200 Reed #2 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 10/1/2013 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30721300 Reed #3 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 10/1/2013 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30721500 Stony #1 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211,  10/1/2013,  
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  6/5/2014 - New hearth only 6/5/2014 
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30721600 Stony #2 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211.  10/1/2013,  
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  **  Violation still exists not  6/5/2014 
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  corrected as reported  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  4/4/2012, 6/5/2014 - New  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  hearth only 
 public or occupants 
 BR30721600 Stony #2 PMC 604.3 PMC 604.3 Electrical system hazards.  Gfi Outlet on Porch Faulty  5/13/2010 2008, 2009,  
 Where an electrical sys. in a struct. is a  Incorrect Wiring. 6/5/2014 -  5/18/2011,  
 hazard to the occupants because of  open neutral 10/1/2013,  
 insufficient receptacle and lighting  
 outlets, improper wiring, deterioration  
 the defects shall be corrected to  
 eliminate the hazard. 
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 BR30721800 Ward #1 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211.  10/1/2013,  
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  6/5/2014 - New Hearth only 6/5/2014 
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30721900 Ward #2 PMC 307.1.1 PMC 307.1.1 Combustible waste,  Dry vegetation on the roof 6/5/2014 6/5/2014 
 refuse and large quantities of dry  
 vegetation which by reason of their  
 proximity to buildings or structures  
 would constitute a fire hazard or  
 contribute to the spread of fire shall be  
 removed. 
 BR30721900 Ward #2 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA  10/1/2013,  
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  211.6/5/2014 - New Hearth  6/5/2014 
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  only 
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30722000 Ward #3 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211.  10/1/2013,  
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  6/5/2014 - New Hearth only 6/5/2014 
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30722100 Ward #4 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211.  10/1/2013,  
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  6/5/2014 - New Hearth only 6/5/2014 
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
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 BR30722200 Ward #5 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA  10/1/2013,6/5/2 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  211.6/5/2014 - New Hearth  014 
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  only 
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30723400 Weller #9 PMC 605.1 PMC 605.1 All electrical equipment,  Interior ceiling light missing  6/5/2014 6/5/2014 
 wiring and appliances shall be properly lens cover 
  installed and maintained in a safe  
 and approved manner. 

 BR30723500 Weller #10 PMC 605.1 PMC 605.1 All electrical equipment,  Porch GFI will not test. 6/5/2014 6/5/2014 
 wiring and appliances shall be properly 
  installed and maintained in a safe  
 and approved manner. 

 BR30723700 Weller #12 PMC 605.1 PMC 605.1 All electrical equipment,  GFI Missing a cover 6/5/2014 6/5/2014 
 wiring and appliances shall be properly 
  installed and maintained in a safe  
 and approved manner. 

 BR30724100 Weller #16 PMC 605.1 PMC 605.1 All electrical equipment,  GFI on the porch missing a  6/5/2014 
 wiring and appliances shall be properly cover. 
  installed and maintained in a safe  
 and approved manner. 
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 BR30724100 Weller #16 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 10/1/2013 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30724200 Weller #17 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 10/1/2013 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30724300 Weller #18 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 10/1/2013 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30724400 Weller #19 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 10/1/2013 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30724500 Weller #20 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 10/1/2013,  
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  6/5/2014 
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
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 BR30724500 Weller #20 PMC 605.1 PMC 605.1 All electrical equipment,  GFI outlet missing a  6/5/2014 6/5/2014 
 wiring and appliances shall be properly waterproof cover. 
  installed and maintained in a safe  
 and approved manner. 

 BR30724600 Weller #21 PMC 704.1 PMC 704.1 All systems, devices and  Smoke alarm dismantled 6/5/2014 6/5/2014 
 equipment to detect a fire, actuate an  
 alarm, or suppress or control a fire or  
 any combination thereof shall be  
 maintained in an operable condition  
 at all times 

 BR30724800 Weller #22 PMC 304.7 PMC 304.7 Roofs and roof flashing  Roof is failing plus  6/5/2014 
 and drainage (gutters/downspouts) not  vegetation issue. 
 maintained 

 BR30724800 Weller #22 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 10/1/2013 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30725300 Welller #23 PMC 304.3 PMC 304.3 Premises identification.   Needs new ID number, the  6/5/2014 6/5/2014 
 Buildings shall have approved address  number 23 is missing. 
 numbers placed in a position to be  
 plainly legible and visible from the  
 street or road fronting the property. 
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 BR30725300 Weller #23 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 10/1/2013 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30725400 Weller Comfort Station FC 310.3 FC 310.3 “No Smoking” signs will be  Need No Smoking Sign on  5/14/2010 5/18/2011,  2/9/2012 EL 
 posted on or in all buildings where  Mens Side.. ** Violation still  4/4/2012,  
 prohibited ( all buildings under State  exists not corrected as  10/1/2013,  
 of New York control. reported 4/4/2012 

 BR30725400 Weller Comfort Station PMC 605.1 PMC 605.1 All electrical equipment,  Florescent tubes missing tube 6/5/2014 6/5/2014 
 wiring and appliances shall be properly  protectors and end caps. 
  installed and maintained in a safe  
 and approved manner. 

 BR30730600 Old Camp Turner WashHouse PMC 307.1.1 PMC 307.1.1 Combustible waste,  Dry vegetation on roof to be  5/14/2010 6/8/2011,  
 refuse and large quantities of dry  removed 7/25/2013 
 vegetation which by reason of their  
 proximity to buildings or structures  
 would constitute a fire hazard or  
 contribute to the spread of fire shall be  
 removed. 
 BR30732400 Electric Shop #289 PMC 605.1 PMC 605.1 All electrical equipment,  Florescent tubes in the lunch  8/18/2011 8/18/2011,  
 wiring and appliances shall be properly room not protected 7/25/2013,  
  installed and maintained in a safe  7/2/2014 
 and approved manner. 
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 BR30732400 Electric Shop #289 PMC 605.1 PMC 605.1 All electrical equipment,  Electric panel missing several 7/25/2013 7/25/2013,  
 wiring and appliances shall be properly  blanks. 7/2/2014 the cover  7/2/2014 
  installed and maintained in a safe  has been removed. 
 and approved manner. 

 BR30732400 Electric Shop #289 FC 906 FC 906 Portable fire extinguisher not  Extinguisher on bracket by  7/2/2014 7/2/2014 
 maintained, inspected or proper  back overhead door does not  
 records kept. have a current tag. 

 BR30732400 Electric Shop #289 PMC 605.1 PMC 605.1 All electrical equipment,  Fixture over a work bench  7/2/2014 7/2/2014 
 wiring and appliances shall be properly without tubes and wiring  
  installed and maintained in a safe  exposed. 
 and approved manner. 

 BR30732400 Electric Shop #289 PMC 403.2 PMC 403.2 Every bathroom and toilet  No mechanical or natural  7/25/2013 7/25/2013,  
 room shall comply with the ventilation  ventilation in toilet room 7/2/2014 
 requirements for habitable spaces as  
 required by Section 403.1, except that  
 a window shall not be required in  
 spaces equipped with a mechanical  
 vent.system discharged to outdoors. 
 BR30732500 Paint Shop FC 1028.3 FC 1028.3 Obstructions.  A means of  Exit Door Is blocked. 8/17/2010 8/18/2011,  
 egress shall be free from obstructions  7/25/2013 
 that would prevent its use, including  
 the accumulation of snow and ice. 
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 BR30732500 Paint Shop FC 906.7 FC 906.7 Portable extinguishers not  Extinguisher in the back area  7/25/2013 7/25/2013 
 properly mounted not properly mounted ( on  
 floor). 

 BR30732600 Warehouse #1 PMC 704.1 PMC 704.1 All systems, devices and  Smoke alarm on second floor 8/18/2011 8/18/2011,  
 equipment to detect a fire, actuate an   dismantled also on the first  7/25/2013,  
 alarm, or suppress or control a fire or  floor ( 7/25/2013) 7/2/2014 
 any combination thereof shall be  
 maintained in an operable condition  
 at all times 

 BR30733100 Road Crew Shop PMC 304.4 PMC 304.4 Structural Members not  Rim Joists rotten in need of  8/17/2010 8/18/2011,  
 maintained or damaged. replacement 7/25/2013,  
 7/2/2014 

 BR30733300 Park House A-24 at  FC 906.1 FC 906.1 Portable fire extinguisher not Fire Extinguisher Missing  10/2/2013 
 Maintenance Area  provided or installed where necessary. from Entry Hallway 

 BR30733500 3 Bay Garage ( Regional ) PMC 305.4 PMC 305.4 Stairs and walking surfaces. Open trouth in floor without a 7/2/2014 7/2/2014 
   Every stair, ramp, landing, balcony,   protective grate. 
 porch, deck or other walking surface  
 shall be maintained in sound condition 
  and good repair. 
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 BR30733500 3 Bay Garage (Regional) FC 3003.5.3 FC 3003.5.3 Securing of compressed  Tanks not secured 7/25/2013 7/25/2013,  
 gas containers, cylinders and tanks  7/2/2014 
 shall be by one of the following: With 1 
  or more restraints, On a cart or device,  
 restrained, Nesting in approved  
 container, in a rack or cabinet for such  
 use. 
 BR30733600 Storage - Behind paint shop PMC 307.1.1 PMC 307.1.1 Combustible waste,  Trees against structure on  7/25/2013 7/25/2013,  
 refuse and large quantities of dry  corner need to be cut away. 7,2,2014 
 vegetation which by reason of their  
 proximity to buildings or structures  
 would constitute a fire hazard or  
 contribute to the spread of fire shall be  
 removed. 
 BR30733800 Park Housing A-30 Apartment  PMC 304.3 PMC 304.3 Premises identification.   Premise Not Identified on  5/1/2009 5/9/2012 
 Over Quaker Office Buildings shall have approved address  outside of Building 4 inch  
 numbers placed in a position to be  high lettering with numerals.  
 plainly legible and visible from the  Did not check  for this in  
 street or road fronting the property. 2013. 

 BR30733800 Rental Office PMC 604.3 PMC 604.3 Electrical system hazards.  Outside Receptacle is  10/2/2013 7/2/2014 
 Where an electrical sys. in a struct. is a  missing weatherproof cover. 
 hazard to the occupants because of  
 insufficient receptacle and lighting  
 outlets, improper wiring, deterioration  
 the defects shall be corrected to  
 eliminate the hazard. 
 BR30733800 Park Housing A-30 Apartment  PMC 605.2 PMC 605.2 Electrical – Receptacles.  Bathroom should have a GFI  5/1/2009 5/9/2012 
 Over Quaker Office Every bathroom shall contain at least  protected Outlet.  Did not  
 one receptacle. Any new bathroom  inspect in 2013. 
 receptacle outlet shall have ground  
 fault circuit interrupter protection. 
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 BR30733900 Quaker Maintenance Shop PMC 605.1 PMC 604.3 Electrical system hazards.  Outside lighting fixture  7/2/2014 7/2/2014 
 Where an electrical sys. in a struct. is a  without a bulb or protective  
 hazard to the occupants because of  covering. 
 insufficient receptacle and lighting  
 outlets, improper wiring, deterioration  
 the defects shall be corrected to  
 eliminate the hazard. 
 BR30733900 Quaker Maintenance Shop PMC 305.1 PMC 305.1 The interior of a structure  General housekeeping efforts 7/25/2013 7/25/2013,  
 and equipment therein shall be   needed. 7/2/2014 
 maintained in good repair, structurally  
 sound and in a clean and sanitary  
 condition. 

 BR30733900 Quaker Maintenance Shop FC2605.2 Propane cylinder storage not  7/2/2014 7/2/2014 
 allowed inside a building. 

 BR30734100 Water Treatment - Lower  PMC 604.3 PMC 603.3 Required distance for  Electrical junction box open  8/17/2010 
 Quaker (near Camp Turner) combustibles from mechanical devices  wriring missing cover plate.  
 not maintained Bulbs not protected.  Did not  
 inspect in 2013 

 BR30734500 Quaker WWTF Laboratory at  PMC 604.3 PMC 604.3 Electrical system hazards.  Three outlets not properly  8/17/2010 7/24/2013 
 Lagoon Where an electrical sys. in a struct. is a  wwired ground reversed.  And 
 hazard to the occupants because of   Electric Outlet near sink  
 insufficient receptacle and lighting  should be a GFI outlet 
 outlets, improper wiring, deterioration  
 the defects shall be corrected to  
 eliminate the hazard. 
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 BR30736000 Bath House - Quaker Lake PMC 605.1 PMC 605.1 All electrical equipment,  Concession area- Light  7/24/2013 7/24/2013 
 wiring and appliances shall be properly fixtures missing lamps and  
  installed and maintained in a safe  covers. 
 and approved manner. Lifeguard Room -  Light  
 fixtures missing lamps and  
 covers. 

 BR30736000 Bath House - Quaker Lake FC 906.1 FC 906.1 Portable fire extinguisher not K- Type extinguisher missing  7/1/2014 
  provided or installed where necessary. from bracket. 

 BR30736000 Bath House - Quaker Lake FC 605.5 FC 605.5 Extension cords and flexible  Cord running over a separator 7/1/2014 
 cords shall not be a substitute for   wall to a refrigerator. 
 permanent wiring. Extension cords and 
  flexible cords shall not be affixed to  
 structures, extended through walls,  
 ceilings or floors, or under doors or  
 floor coverings, 
 BR30736600 Picnic Area Comfort Station FC 605.3.1 FC 605.3.1 Doors into electrical control Panel box not properly  7/24/2013 7/24/2013 
  panel rooms shall be marked with a  labeled. 
 plainly visible and legible sign stating  
 “ELECTRICAL ROOM” or similar  
 approved wording. 

 BR30736600 Picnic Area Comfort Station PMC 307.1.1 PMC 307.1.1 Combustible waste,  Dry vegetation on roof 8/17/2010 6/9/2011,  
 refuse and large quantities of dry  7/24/2013 
 vegetation which by reason of their  
 proximity to buildings or structures  
 would constitute a fire hazard or  
 contribute to the spread of fire shall be  
 removed. 
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 BR30736600 Picnic Area Comfort Station FC 310.3 FC 310.3 “No Smoking” signs will be  Need No Smoking sings 8/17/2010 6/9/2011,  
 posted on or in all buildings where  7/24/2013 
 prohibited ( all buildings under State  
 of New York control. 

 BR30736700 Quaker Inn /Store FC 906.7 FC 906.7 Portable extinguishers not  Fire Extinguisher (Rear  7/19/2012 7/17/2013 
 properly mounted Storeroom) - Sitting on floor  
 not mounted on bracket 

 BR30736700 Quaker Inn /Store FC 906 FC 906 Portable fire extinguisher not  Fire Extinguishers not being  7/19/2012 7/17/2013 
 maintained, inspected or proper  inspected monthly 
 records kept. 

 BR30737000 Quaker Store / Museum PMC 306.1 PMC 306.1 Every exterior and interior  Stairway leading to the attic  8/18/2011 8/18/2011,  
 flight of stairs having more than four  requires a handrail 7/19/2012,  
 risers shall have a handrail on one side 7/17/2013,  
  of the stairs. 

 BR30737000 Quaker Store/Museum FC 1011.2 FC 1011.2 Illumination. Exit signs shall Exit sign not illuminated 7/2/2014 7/2/2014 
  be internally or externally illuminated. 
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 BR30737000 Quaker Store / Museum PMC 304.7 PMC 304.7 Roofs and roof flashing  Roof at dormers - poor  10/2/2013 
 and drainage (gutters/downspouts) not  condition 
 maintained 

 BR30737000 Quaker Store / Museum ADA Issue ADA ramp at rear of building  10/2/2013 
 is in poor condition.   
 Consider a roof over ramp  
 and/or construct ramp out of  
 different material that does  
 not propmote mold fungus  
 growth and become sliipery. 
 BR30737000 Quaker Store / Museum FC 901.6 FC 901.6 Fire detection, alarm and  Laundry Area - Fire  7/17/2013 7/2/2014 
 extinguishing systems shall be  extinguisher.  Last inspection  
 maintained in an operative condition  noted on a 2011 tag.  Needs  
 at all times, and shall be replaced or  to be inspected and new  
 repaired where defective. inspection tag. 7/2/2014 -  
 Store extinguisher has a  
 2013 tag last inspected by  
 BR30737000 Quaker Store / Museum PMC 704.1 PMC 704.1 All systems, devices and  Museum area - Emergency  10/2/2013 7/2/2014 
 equipment to detect a fire, actuate an  Light near front door - 1 lamp 
 alarm, or suppress or control a fire or   burned out. 7/2/2014 Unit  
 any combination thereof shall be  won't test at all. 
 maintained in an operable condition  
 at all times 

 BR30737300 Barton #2 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 10/1/2013 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
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 BR30737400 Barton #3 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 10/1/2013 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30737500 Barton #4 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 10/1/2013 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30737600 Barton #5 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 10/1/2013 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30737700 Barton #6 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 10/1/2013 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30737800 Barton #7 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 10/1/2013 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
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 BR30737900 Barton #8 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 10/1/2013 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30738000 Barton #9 PMC 704.1 PMC 704.1 All systems, devices and  Smoke alarm will not test. 6/5/2014 6/5/2014 
 equipment to detect a fire, actuate an  
 alarm, or suppress or control a fire or  
 any combination thereof shall be  
 maintained in an operable condition  
 at all times 

 BR30738000 Barton #9 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 10/1/2013 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30738100 Barton #10 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 10/1/2013 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30738100 Barton #10 PMC 704.1 PMC 704.1 All systems, devices and  Smoke alarm will not test 6/5/2014 6/5/2014 
 equipment to detect a fire, actuate an  
 alarm, or suppress or control a fire or  
 any combination thereof shall be  
 maintained in an operable condition  
 at all times 
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 BR30738200 Barton #11 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 10/1/2013 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30738300 Barton #12 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 10/1/2013 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30738400 Barton #13 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 10/1/2013 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30738500 Barton #14 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 10/1/2013 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30738600 Barton #15 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 10/1/2013 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
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 BR30738700 Barton #16 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 10/1/2013 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30738800 Barton #17 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 10/1/2013 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30738900 Barton #18 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 10/1/2013 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30739000 Barton #19 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 10/1/2013 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30739100 Barton #20 PMC 704.1 PMC 704.1 All systems, devices and  Smoke alarm will not test 6/5/2014 6/5/2014 
 equipment to detect a fire, actuate an  
 alarm, or suppress or control a fire or  
 any combination thereof shall be  
 maintained in an operable condition  
 at all times 
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 BR30739100 Barton #20 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 10/1/2013 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30739200 Barton #21 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 10/1/2013 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30739200 Barton #21 PMC 304.3 PMC 304.3 Premises identification.   Missing Cabin number on  10/1/2013 6/5/2014 
 Buildings shall have approved address  exterior 
 numbers placed in a position to be  
 plainly legible and visible from the  
 street or road fronting the property. 

 BR30739300 Barton #22 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood stove and piping not in 6/15/2011 11/17/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   compliance with NFPA 211 10/1/2013 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30739800 Washhouse- Buffalo FC 310.3 FC 310.3 “No Smoking” signs will be  both sides need signage 5/15/2014 
 posted on or in all buildings where  
 prohibited ( all buildings under State  
 of New York control. 
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 BR30740000 Camp Turner - Dormitory 1 PMC 302.4 PMC 302.4 All premises and  Vegetation on roof/ tree  10/1/2013 
 immediate exterior property shall be  limbs 
 maintained free from weeds or plant  
 growth in excess of 10 inches 

 BR30740700 Camp Turner Dining Hall PMC 305.6 PMC 305.6 Interior doors and hardware Bathroom Boys Side - Toilet  10/1/2013 
  maintained Stall partitions need  
 replacement. 

 BR30740700 Camp Turner Dining Hall FC 605.3.1 FC 605.3.1 Doors into electrical control Electric room needs proper  7/1/2014 
  panel rooms shall be marked with a  signage. 
 plainly visible and legible sign stating  
 “ELECTRICAL ROOM” or similar  
 approved wording. 

 BR30740700 Camp Turner Dining Hall PMC 403.2 PMC 403.2 Every bathroom and toilet  Staff bathroom - Mechanical  7/1/2014 
 room shall comply with the ventilation  ventilation not working. 
 requirements for habitable spaces as  
 required by Section 403.1, except that  
 a window shall not be required in  
 spaces equipped with a mechanical  
 vent.system discharged to outdoors. 
 BR30740800 Camp Turner - Wash House PMC 302.3 PMC 302.3 Sidewalks and driveways.   Sidewalk has settled and has  8/18/2011 8/18/2011,  
 All sidewalks, walkways, stairs,  created a 3" tripping step. 10/1/2013 
 driveways, parking spaces and similar  
 areas shall be kept repaired and  
 maintained free from haz. conditions. 
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 BR30740800 Camp Turner - Wash House Carbon Monoxide detector is  8/18/2011 8/18/2011,  
 recommended for the hot  10/1/2013 
 water boiler room. 

 BR30740900 Camp Turner First Aid Building PMC 302.3 PMC 302.3 Sidewalks and driveways.   Sidewalk has settled and is  8/18/2011 8/18/2011,  
 All sidewalks, walkways, stairs,  causing a hazardous trip area. 10/1/2013 
 driveways, parking spaces and similar  
 areas shall be kept repaired and  
 maintained free from haz. conditions. 

 BR30740900 Camp Turner First Aid Building FC 508.5.2 FC 508.5.2 Inspection, testing and  The yard hydrant at Camp  8/18/2011 8/18/2011,  
 maintenance. Fire hydrant systems  Turner has been reported as  10/1/2013 
 shall be subject to periodic tests as  out of service..  This hydrant  
 required by the code enforcement  should be replaced and  
 official. Fire hydrant systems shall be  relocated to NFPA standards  
 maintained in an operative condition  if possible. If it is yard hydrant 
 at all times  then it should be replaced  
 BR30742100 Angle #7 PMC 605.1 PMC 605.1 All electrical equipment,  Porch light fixture missing the 6/5/2014 6/5/2014 
 wiring and appliances shall be properly  globe. 
  installed and maintained in a safe  
 and approved manner. 

 BR30743600 Storage Shed at Camp Turner PMC 302.4 PMC 302.4 All premises and  Vegetation on roof - tree  10/1/2013 
 immediate exterior property shall be  limbs 
 maintained free from weeds or plant  
 growth in excess of 10 inches 
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 BR30744100 Fancher Trail Service Bldg. FC 605.3 FC 605.3 A working space of not less  Electric panel blocked 7/24/2013 7/24/2013,  
 than 30 inches (762 mm) in width, 36  7/2/2014 
 inches (914 mm) in depth and 78  
 inches (1981 mm) in height shall be  
 provided in front of electrical service  
 equipment. 

 BR30744100 Fancher Trail Service Building PMC 604.3 PMC 604.3 Electrical system hazards.  Electric Panels Blocked 7/24/2013 7/2/2014 
 Where an electrical system in a  
 structure constitutes a hazard to the  
 occupants or the structure because of  
 inadequate service, improper fusing, 

 BR30746400 Cain Hollow Washhouse #2 PMC 604.3 PMC 604.3 Electrical system hazards.  GFI Outlet Men's side 2nd  7/19/2012 7/17/2013 
 Where an electrical sys. in a struct. is a  unit won't reset 
 hazard to the occupants because of  
 insufficient receptacle and lighting  
 outlets, improper wiring, deterioration  
 the defects shall be corrected to  
 eliminate the hazard. 
 BR30749100 Washhouse - Cane Hollow #5 FC 310.3 FC 310.3 “No Smoking” signs will be  Signage needed on both  5/15/2014 
 posted on or in all buildings where  sides 
 prohibited ( all buildings under State  
 of New York control. 
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 BR30502200 Washhouse/Toilet- Anderson* FC 310.3 FC 310.3 “No Smoking” signs will be  Women's side need a  5/15/2014 
 posted on or in all buildings where  required no smoking sign. 
 prohibited ( all buildings under State  
 of New York control. 

 BR30506600 Washhouse/Shower-  FC 310.3 FC 310.3 “No Smoking” signs will be  Women's side needs a No  5/15/2014 
 Beehunter- lower* posted on or in all buildings where  Smoking sign ( pulled off the  
 prohibited ( all buildings under State  wall ) 
 of New York control. 

 BR30508800 Congdon #14 Cabin FC 610.1 FC 610.1Carbon monoxide alarms and Needs Combo smoke and CO 6/6/2014 
  detectors shall be installed in new and  detector 
  existing 1 &2 family dwellings;  
 multiple single-family dwellings  
 (townhouses); bed and breakfast  
 dwellings; and other buildings and  
 structures that contain dwelling & sleep 
 BR30511500 McIntosh #1 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood Stove and piping not  6/15/2011 
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or  in compliance with NFPA  
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  211 
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30511700 McIntosh #3 PMC 307.1.1. PMC 307.1.1 Combustible waste,  Dry Vegetation on roof shall  5/5/10 5/19/2011 
 refuse and large quantities of dry  be removed 
 vegetation which by reason of their  
 proximity to buildings or structures  
 would constitute a fire hazard or  
 contribute to the spread of fire shall be  
 removed. 
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 BR30511700 McIntosh #3 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood Stove and piping not  6/15/2011 
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or  in compliance with NFPA  
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  211 
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30511800 McIntosh #5 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood Stove and piping not  6/15/2011 
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or  in compliance with NFPA  
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  211 
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30513700 McIntosh #26 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood Stove and piping not  6/15/2011 
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or  in compliance with NFPA  
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  211 
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30515400 McIntosh #22 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood Stove and piping not  6/15/2011 
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or  in compliance with NFPA  
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  211 
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30515500 McIntosh #20 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Wood Stove and piping not  6/15/2011 
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or  in compliance with NFPA  
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  211 
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
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 BR30516000 Washhouse/Shower- McIntosh* FC 310.3 FC 310.3 “No Smoking” signs will be  Men's side needs a No  5/15/2014 
 posted on or in all buildings where  Smoking sign 
 prohibited ( all buildings under State  
 of New York control. 

 BR30516100 Ryan #1 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Fireplace and Chimney need 6/15/2011 8/29/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   to have annual inspections  10/2/2013 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  and cleanings when  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  necessary and record log  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  maintained per NFPA 211 
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30516200 Ryan #2 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Fireplace and Chimney need 6/15/2011 8/29/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   to have annual inspections  10/2/2013 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  and cleanings when  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  necessary and record log  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  maintained per NFPA 211 
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30516500 Ryan #3 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Fireplace and Chimney need 6/15/2011 8/29/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   to have annual inspections  10/2/2013 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  and cleanings when  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  necessary and record log  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  maintained per NFPA 211 
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30516600 Ryan #4 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Fireplace and Chimney need 6/15/2011 8/29/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   to have annual inspections  10/2/2013 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  and cleanings when  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  necessary and record log  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  maintained per NFPA 211 
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
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 BR30516700 Ryan #5 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Fireplace and Chimney need 6/15/2011 8/29/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   to have annual inspections  10/2/2013 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  and cleanings when  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  necessary and record log  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  maintained per NFPA 211 
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30516800 Ryan #6 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Fireplace and Chimney need 6/15/2011 8/29/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   to have annual inspections  10/2/2013 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  and cleanings when  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  necessary and record log  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  maintained per NFPA 211 
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30516900 Ryan #7 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Fireplace and Chimney need 6/15/2011 8/29/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   to have annual inspections  10/2/2013 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  and cleanings when  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  necessary and record log  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  maintained per NFPA 211 
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30517100 Ryan #9 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Fireplace and Chimney need 6/15/2011 8/29/2012 
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   to have annual inspections  
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  and cleanings when  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  necessary and record log  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  maintained per NFPA 211 
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
 BR30517200 Ryan #10 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl.  Fireplace and Chimney need 6/15/2011 8/29/2012,  
 boilers, htg. equip., elec. wiring or   to have annual inspections  10/2/2013 
 device, flam. liq. containers or other  and cleanings when  
 equip. on the premise or in structure in  necessary and record log  
 disrepair or cond. that such equip. is a  maintained per NFPA 211 
 hazard to life, health, or safety of the  
 public or occupants 
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 BR30519100 Washhouse/Shower -  FC 310.3 FC 310.3 “No Smoking” signs will be  Both sides need No Smoking  5/15/2014 
 Sugarbush* posted on or in all buildings where  signs. 
 prohibited ( all buildings under State  
 of New York control. 

 BR30521400 Camp 11 ( Camp Allegany )  PMC 605.1 PMC 605.1 All electrical equipment,  Mechanical ventilation not  7/24/2013 7/1/2014 
 Recreation* wiring and appliances shall be properly functioning 
  installed and maintained in a safe  
 and approved manner. 

 BR30524600 Camp 12 Dining Hall* FC 1006.1 FC 1006.1 The means of egress,  Emergency Lighting not  8/17/2011 8/29/2012,  
 including the exit discharge, shall be  functioning in Rear Hall,  7/17/2013,  
 illuminated at all times the building  Dining Hall or Kitchen 6/5/2014 
 space served by the means of egress is  
 occupied. 

 BR30524700 Administration Building -  PMC 604.3 PMC 604.3 Electrical system hazards.  Employee Lunch Room  8/17/2011 
 Basement* Where an electrical sys. in a struct. is a  Receptacles near kitchen sink 
 hazard to the occupants because of   need to be GFCI Protected.   
 insufficient receptacle and lighting  Not inspected in 2012 or  
 outlets, improper wiring, deterioration  2013. Area not inspected on  
 the defects shall be corrected to  7/17/2014. 
 eliminate the hazard. 
 BR30524700 Administration Building -  PMC 504.1 PMC 504.1 All plumbing fixtures shall  Hot Water Tank needs to  8/17/2011 
 Basement* be properly installed and maintained  have drop tube replaced with 
 in working order, and shall be kept free   outlet within 3 inches of  
 from obstructions, leaks and defects floor. Area not inspected on  
 7/17/2014. 
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 BR30524700 Administration Building* FC 901.6 FC 901.6 Fire detection, alarm and  Fire Alarm System inspection 7/17/2014 
 extinguishing systems shall be   and testing.  ( When done  
 maintained in an operative condition  and results recorded? ) 
 at all times, and shall be replaced or  
 repaired where defective. 

 BR30524900 Red House - Kings Row House  PMC 704.2 PMC 704.2 Smoke alarms.  Single- or  Smoke detectors should be in 8/18/2010 
 1 A-10 multiple-station smoke alarms shall be   all bedrooms. Not inspected  
 installed and maintained in Groups R- in 2013 
 2, R-3, and R-4 and in dwellings  
 regulated by the Residential Code of  
 New York State 

 BR30524900 Red House - Kings Row House  PMC 308.5 PMC 308.5 Occupant of any structure  Critter Moving in just above  5/9/2012 
 1 A-10 Vacant shall be responsible for maintaining a  Electric Panel. Not inspected  
 rodent and pest free condition in the  in 2013 
 structure. 

 BR30525000 Red House - Kings Row House  RC E3903.12 RC E3902.12 Lighting in closets -  Closets with lights should  5/9/2012 9/12/2013 
 2 A-11 Vacant Enclosed Fixtures - no bare lamps,  meet the code and be  
 Incandescents at least 12 inches from  controlled by a wallswitch 
 materials, Fluorescents and LED 6  
 inches from materials 

 BR30525000 Red House - Kings Row House  PMC 304.13.2 PMC 304.13.2 Windows will be  Window Opane Broken in  8/18/2010 5/9/2012,  
 2 A-11 Vacant maintained in operable condition. Dining Room 9/12/2013 
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 BR30525000 Red House - Kings Row House  PMC 605.1 PMC 605.1 All electrical equipment,  Exterior Light Fixture should  8/18/2010 5/9/2012,  
 2 A-11 Vacant wiring and appliances shall be properly be replaced 9/12/2013 
  installed and maintained in a safe  
 and approved manner. 

 BR30525000 Red House - Kings Row House  PMC 605.1 PMC 605.1 All electrical equipment,  Cellar lights bare lamps  5/9/2012 9/12/2013 
 2 A-11 Vacant wiring and appliances shall be properly suspended should be  
  installed and maintained in a safe  replaced with new fixtures  
 and approved manner. with lamp protected 

 BR30525000 Red House - Kings Row House  PMC 307.1.1 PMC 307.1.1 Combustible waste,  Trees and Shrubs should be  5/9/2012 9/12/2013 
 2 A-11 Vacant refuse and large quantities of dry  trimmed away from house 
 vegetation which by reason of their  
 proximity to buildings or structures  
 would constitute a fire hazard or  
 contribute to the spread of fire shall be  
 removed. 
 BR30525000 Red House - Kings Row House  PMC 505.4 PMC 505.4 An approved combination  Drip Tube is now over 12  5/9/2012 9/12/2013 
 2 A-11 Vacant temperature and pressure-relief valve  inches off floor should be no  
 and relief valve discharge pipe shall  more than 6 inches 
 be properly installed and maintained  
 on water heaters. 

 BR30525000 Red House - Kings Row House  PMC 605.1 PMC 605.1 All electrical equipment,  Kitchen GFI on north wall will 5/9/2012 9/12/2013 
 2 A-11 Vacant wiring and appliances shall be properly  not test hot/ground reversed 
  installed and maintained in a safe  
 and approved manner. 
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 BR30525000 Red House - Kings Row House  PMC 307.1.1 PMC 307.1.1 Combustible waste,  Dry vegetation on premise  8/18/2010 5/9/2012,  
 2 A-11 Vacant refuse and large quantities of dry  roof 9/12/2013 
 vegetation which by reason of their  
 proximity to buildings or structures  
 would constitute a fire hazard or  
 contribute to the spread of fire shall be  
 removed. 
 BR30525100 Red House - Kings Row House  PMC 605.1 PMC 605.1 All electrical equipment,  Entry Way Light Fixture -  5/9/2012 9/12/2013 
 3 A-12 Johnson wiring and appliances shall be properly Bare bulb - needs protective  
  installed and maintained in a safe  lens or new fixture with lamp  
 and approved manner. protected 

 BR30525100 Red House - Kings Row House  PMC 605.1 PMC 605.1 All electrical equipment,  Basement Lights Bare bulbs  5/9/2012 9/12/2013 
 3 A-12 Johnson wiring and appliances shall be properly suspended from cord should  
  installed and maintained in a safe  be replaced with enclosed  
 and approved manner. lamp fixture 

 BR30525100 Red House - Kings Row House  PMC 605.1 PMC 605.1 All electrical equipment,  Bathroom GFI Entire Outlet is 5/9/2012 9/12/2013 
 3 A-12 Johnson wiring and appliances shall be properly  loose in Wall Box 
  installed and maintained in a safe  
 and approved manner. 

 BR30525100 Red House - Kings Row House  PMC 605.1 PMC 605.1 All electrical equipment,  Kitchen GFI - Will not test -  5/9/2012 9/12/2013 
 3 A-12 Johnson wiring and appliances shall be properly Open Neutral 
  installed and maintained in a safe  
 and approved manner. 
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 BR30525200 Red House - Kings Row House  PMC 605.1 PMC 605.1 All electrical equipment,  Bathroom 2nd Floor GFI  8/18/2010 5/9/2012 
 4 A-13 Marino wiring and appliances shall be properly Faulty Open Ground. Not  
  installed and maintained in a safe  inspected in 2013 
 and approved manner. 

 BR30525200 Red House - Kings Row House  PMC 304.15 PMC 304.15 All exterior doors, door  Basement Door Drags on  8/18/2010 5/9/2012 
 4 A-13 Marino assemblies and hardware shall be  floor.  Not inspected in 2013 
 maintained in good condition. Locks at 
  all entrances to dwelling units,  
 rooming units and guestrooms shall  
 tightly secure the door. 

 BR30525200 Red House - Kings Row House  PMC 307.1 PMC 307.1 Rubbish and Garbage – All Accumulation of rubbush in  5/9/2012 8/29/2012 
 4 A-13 Marino  exterior property and premises, and  basement should be  
 the interior of every structure, shall be  removed. Not inspected in  
 free from any accumulation of rubbish  2013 
 or garbage. 

 BR30525200 Red House - Kings Row House  PMC 605.1 PMC 605.1 All electrical equipment,  basement lights - bare lamps  8/18/2010 5/9/2012 
 4 A-13 Marino wiring and appliances shall be properly hanging by cords needs new  
  installed and maintained in a safe  fixtures withlmaps protected.  
 and approved manner. Not inspected in 2013 

 BR30525200 Red House - Kings Row House  PMC 307.1.1 PMC 307.1.1 Combustible waste,  Dry Vegetation on roof  8/18/2010 5/9/2012 
 4 A-13 Marino refuse and large quantities of dry  branches and pine needles.  
 vegetation which by reason of their  Not inspected in 2013 
 proximity to buildings or structures  
 would constitute a fire hazard or  
 contribute to the spread of fire shall be  
 removed. 



 Tuesday, February 24, 2015 Page 9 of 21 



 Fixed Asset  Building Name Code Violation  Code Violation Text  Code Violation Details Code  Code Violation  Code Violation 
 Correction  
 Number Number lookup: lookup Violation  Continues to  date corrected
 Reported by 
 date cited Exist on these  
 dates 
 BR30525200 Red House - Kings Row House  PMC 505.1 PMC 505.1 Every sink, lavatory,  Washing Machine not  5/9/2012 8/29/2012 
 4 A-13 Marino bathtub or shower, drinking fountain,  adequately connected to  
 water closet or other plumbing fixture  house sewer system.  Now  
 shall be properly connected to either a  dumps into laundry tub which 
 public water system or to an approved   has overflowed. Not  
 private water system. inspected in 2013 

 BR30525300 Red House - Kings Row House  PMC 605.1 PMC 605.1 All electrical equipment,  Basement Light Fixtrues -  5/9/2012 9/12/2013 
 5 A-14 Frieman wiring and appliances shall be properly Bare Lamp suspended by  
  installed and maintained in a safe  cord- should install new  
 and approved manner. fixtures with protected lamps 

 BR30525700 New Maintenance - House A-18 PMC 605.1 PMC 605.1 All electrical equipment,  Ceiling Light in Living room - 5/9/2012 8/29/2012,7/17/ 
  Bierfeldt* wiring and appliances shall be properly  Open Sockets no protection.  2013 
  installed and maintained in a safe  Suggest new light fixture 
 and approved manner. 

 BR30525700 New Maintenance - House A-18 PMC 304.4 PMC 304.4 Structural Members not  Foundation Wood Sill  5/9/2012 8/29/2012,  
  Bierfeldt maintained or damaged. Deteriorated needs  7/17/2013 
 replaceemnt, Exterior siding  
 deteriorated and need of  
 replacement 

 BR30525700 New Maintenance - House A-18 PMC 308.1 PMC 308.1 Infestation. All structures  Rodents - evidence of critters  5/9/2012 8/29/2012,7/17/ 
  Bierfeldt shall be kept free from insect and  living under house in crawl  2013 
 rodent infestation space. 
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 BR30526100 Butler Building @ Red House  PMC 605.1 PMC 605.1 All electrical equipment,  Open wiring over the exit  7/24/2013 
 Maintenance* wiring and appliances shall be properly door in the lunch room.  Door 
  installed and maintained in a safe   should also have an exit sign 
 and approved manner.  on that door 

 BR30526100 Butler Building @ Red House  PMC 605.1 PMC 605.1 All electrical equipment,  Open wiring in the ceiling of  7/17/2014 
 Maintenance* wiring and appliances shall be properly the storage area by the back  
  installed and maintained in a safe  north entrance. 
 and approved manner. 

 BR30526100 Butler Building @ Red House  PMC 605.1 PMC 605.1 All electrical equipment,  Outlet by the back overhead  8/29/2012 2012, 2013,  
 Maintenance* wiring and appliances shall be properly door missing a cover plate (  2014 
  installed and maintained in a safe  behind some boxes ) 
 and approved manner. 

 BR30526100 Butler Building at Red House  FC 605.3 FC 605.3 A working space of not less  Repair shop - Electric panels  8/29/2012 8/29/2012,  
 Maintenance* than 30 inches (762 mm) in width, 36  blocked in wood shop area. 7/24/2013 
 inches (914 mm) in depth and 78  
 inches (1981 mm) in height shall be  
 provided in front of electrical service  
 equipment. 

 BR30526100 Butler Building at Red House  PMC 605.1 PMC 605.1 All electrical equipment,  Light switch outlet missing  8/29/2012 8/29/2012,  
 Maintenance* wiring and appliances shall be properly cover plate 7/24/2013 
  installed and maintained in a safe  
 and approved manner. 
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 BR30526100 Butler Bldg. at Red House  PMC 605.1 PMC 605.1 All electrical equipment,  Open wiring above the new  7/24/2013 7/24/2013 
 Maintenance* wiring and appliances shall be properly door in the lunch room. 
  installed and maintained in a safe  
 and approved manner. 

 BR30526100 Butler Building @ Red House  FC 605.3 FC 605.3 A working space of not less  Repair shop area - Electrical  7/17/2014 
 Maintenance* than 30 inches (762 mm) in width, 36  panels blocked in the wood  
 inches (914 mm) in depth and 78  shop area. 
 inches (1981 mm) in height shall be  
 provided in front of electrical service  
 equipment. 

 BR30526100 Butler Bldg. at Red House  FC 906.7 FC 906.7 Portable extinguishers not  Extinguishers not in service  7/24/2013 7/24/2013 
 Maintenance* properly mounted should be securely stored in  
 one designated area. 

 BR30526100 Butler Building @ Red House  PMC 605.1 PMC 605.1 All electrical equipment,  Light fixture missing a lamp  7/17/2014 
 Maintenance* wiring and appliances shall be properly near the ladder hanging on  
  installed and maintained in a safe  the wall ( double overhead  
 and approved manner. door bay. 

 BR30527000 Garage ( Behind Admin. Bldg  FC 906.1 FC 906.1 Portable fire extinguisher not Fire extinguisher required at  8/29/2012 8/29/2012,  
 )*  provided or installed where necessary. 75' intervals 7/24/2013 
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 BR30527200 Pumphouse at New Maint* PMC 302.4 PMC 302.4 All premises and  Dry vegetation should be  8/17/2011 8/29/2012,7/17/ 
 immediate exterior property shall be  removed from around  2013 
 maintained free from weeds or plant  building. 
 growth in excess of 10 inches 

 BR30528800 Beehunter Picnic Shelter* PMC 605.1 PMC 605.1 All electrical equipment,  1 Ground Fault outlet missing 7/17/2014 
 wiring and appliances shall be properly  a portion of the waterproof  
  installed and maintained in a safe  cover. 
 and approved manner. 

 BR30529600 Bathhouse - Picnic* FC 906 FC 906 Portable fire extinguisher not  K - Type extinguisher tag out  7/1/2014 
 maintained, inspected or proper  of date. 
 records kept. 

 BR30529600 Bathhouse - Picnic* PMC 704.1 PMC 704.1 All systems, devices and  Smoke alarm missing from  7/1/2014 
 equipment to detect a fire, actuate an  the installed braket ( north  
 alarm, or suppress or control a fire or  wall, kitchen area, snack bar ) 
 any combination thereof shall be  
 maintained in an operable condition  
 at all times 

 BR30529600 Bathhouse - Picnic* FC 904.11 FC 904.11 Automatic fire extinguishing Suppression system was due  7/1/2014 
  system required for commercial  for insp. 6/2014 
 cooking operations. Wet chemical in  
 accordance with NFPA 17A.  SYSTEM  
 INSPECTED SEMI-ANNUALLY 
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 BR30529700 washhouse/Toilet- Congdon* FC 310.3 FC 310.3 “No Smoking” signs will be  Women's side no smoking  5/15/2014 
 posted on or in all buildings where  sign required ( removed from  
 prohibited ( all buildings under State  wall ) 
 of New York control. 

 BR30530000 Waste Water Treatment  FC 906 FC 906 Portable fire extinguisher not  Extinguisher has 2012 tags.   8/5/2014 
 Laboratory* maintained, inspected or proper  Needs current inspection and  
 records kept. proper tag. 

 BR30530100 Garage/Shop Plumbing @  906.5 Located in a conspicuous location and  Extinguisher blocked by  8/5/2014 
 Maintenance  2 story readily acccessible. stored items. 

 BR30530100 Garage/Shop Plumbing @  PMC 603.3 PMC 603.3 Required distance for  Furnace blocked and cover  8/5/2014 
 Maintenance  2 story combustibles from mechanical devices  removed 
 not maintained NOTE: GENERAL  
 HOUSEKEEPING IS  
 NEEDED. 

 BR30530200 Campstore / laundry* FC 906.1 FC 906.1 Portable fire extinguisher not Extinguisher needed in  7/24/2013 7/24/2013,  
  provided or installed where necessary. laundry 6/5/20 
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 BR30530200 Campstore / laundry* FC 605.3 FC 605.3 A working space of not less  Electric panels blocked 6/5/2014 
 than 30 inches (762 mm) in width, 36  
 inches (914 mm) in depth and 78  
 inches (1981 mm) in height shall be  
 provided in front of electrical service  
 equipment. 

 BR30530400 Washhouse/Toilet- Camping B- PMC 304.2 PMC 304.2 Exterior wood surfaces,  facia badly rotted 5/15/2014 
 Loop* other than decay-resistant woods, shall  
 be protected from the elements and  
 decay by painting or other protective  
 covering or treatment.. 

 BR30530400 Washhouse/Toilet- Camping B- PMC 304.7 PMC 304.7 Roofs and roof flashing  Gutters need to be cleaned  5//15/2014 
 Loop* and drainage (gutters/downspouts) not  and maintained 
 maintained 

 BR30530500 Washhouse/Toilet- Camping   PMC 304.7 PMC 304.7 Roofs and roof flashing  Roof could be questionable 5/15/2014 
 E-Loop* and drainage (gutters/downspouts) not  
 maintained 

 BR30531400 Storage Garage - Upper New  PMC 302.4 PMC 302.4 All premises and   Vegetation around building 7/21/2010 8/17/2011,  
 Maint Morton* immediate exterior property shall be  8/29/2012,  
 maintained free from weeds or plant  7/17/2013,  
 growth in excess of 10 inches 
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 BR30531500 Storage - Lower - New Maint.* PMC 605.1 PMC 605.1 All electrical equipment,  Open wiring by back door.   7/17/2013 7/17/2013,  
 wiring and appliances shall be properly Wires protruding from a  7/17/2014 
  installed and maintained in a safe  conduit end.  Light sensor. 
 and approved manner. 

 BR30531500 Storage - Lower - New Maint* FC 3401.1 FC 3401.1 Storage of flammable and  Flammable cabinet doors  7/17/2013 7/17/2013,  
 combustible liquids in proper cabinets. open and flammables  stored 7/17/2014 
   on top of cabinet 
  Storage of flammable and  
 combustible liquids in proper cabinets. 
  
  Storage of flammable and  
 BR30537000 Firewood Shed - Pole  FC 906.1 FC 906.1 Portable fire extinguisher not Extinguisher needed  7/17/2013 7/17/2013,  
 Const.New maint Area*  provided or installed where necessary. mounted on the building 7/17/2014 

 BR30537000 Red House Firewood Storage* PMC 307.1.1 PMC 307.1.1 Combustible waste,  Dry Vegetation on Roof 7/21/20 8/17/2011,  
 refuse and large quantities of dry  8/29/2012,  
 vegetation which by reason of their  7/24/2013 
 proximity to buildings or structures  
 would constitute a fire hazard or  
 contribute to the spread of fire shall be  
 removed. 
 BR30537400 Washhouse/Shower -  FC 310.3 FC 310.3 “No Smoking” signs will be  No Smoking signs required  5/15/2014 7/1/2014 John Snyder 
 Beehunter - Upper* posted on or in all buildings where  on both sides 
 prohibited ( all buildings under State  
 of New York control. 
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 BR30540100 Baystate House A-33- Sipko FC 906.7 FC 906.7 Portable extinguishers not  Fire extinguisher in Rear  8/18/2010 5/10/2012 
 properly mounted entry sitting on floor. Not  
 inspected in 2013 

 BR30540100 Baystate House A-33- Sipko PMC 603.1 PMC 603.1 Mechanical appliances.   Fireplace Flue needs  5/10/2012 5/10/2012 
 All mechanical appliances, fireplaces,  inspection and cleaning 
 solid fuel-burning appliances, cooking  
 appliances and water heating  
 appliances shall be properly installed  
 and maintained in a safe working  
 condition 
 BR30540200 Baystate Garage - Sipko PMC 304.7 PMC 304.7 Roofs and roof flashing  Roof should be replaced  5/10/2012 5/10/2012 
 and drainage (gutters/downspouts) not  soon with trees cleared away  
 maintained from structure first 

 BR30540200 Baystate Garage - Sipko PMC 605.1 PMC 605.1 All electrical equipment,  Electric outlets in garage  5/10/2012 5/10/2012,  
 wiring and appliances shall be properly should be GFI protected 10/2/2013 
  installed and maintained in a safe  
 and approved manner. 

 BR30540400 Baystate Small Barn - Sipko PMC 108.1 PMC 108.1 When there is imminent  Barn should be surplused and 5/10/2012 5/10/2012 
 danger of failure or collapse of a   demolished 
 building or structure which endangers  
 life. A Notice needs to be posted. "This 
  Structure Is Unsafe and Its 
 Occupancy Has Been Prohibited by the 
  Code Enforcement 
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 Fixed Asset  Building Name Code Violation  Code Violation Text  Code Violation Details Code  Code Violation  Code Violation 
 Correction  
 Number Number lookup: lookup Violation  Continues to  date corrected
 Reported by 
 date cited Exist on these  
 dates 
 BR30541100 Baystate (Muscato) House A-02  Res Co  Res Code - E3903.12 - Closet Lighting Bare Incandescent Lamps not 5/9/2012 5/9/2012,  
 Beck Hollow  allowed.  Need enclosed  11/13/2013 
 fixture controlled by switch  
 either incandescent no closer 
  than 12 inches to stored  
 items or fluorescent no closer  
 than 6 inches 
 BR30541100 Baystate (Muscato) House A-02  PMC 308.1 PMC 308.1 Infestation. All structures  Report of house being  5/9/2012 5/9/2012 
 Beck Hollow shall be kept free from insect and  infested with snakes.  These  
 rodent infestation and snakes. should be investigated and  
 the problem resolved.    
 Question tenant if this  
 problem still exists. 

 BR30541100 Baystate (Muscato) House A-02  PMC 302.3 PMC 302.3 Sidewalks and driveways.   Walk from driveway to house  11/13/2013 
 Beck Hollow All sidewalks, walkways, stairs,  is more than 5% slope and is  
 driveways, parking spaces and similar  loose stone.  Adequate walk  
 areas shall be kept repaired and  with periodic steps should be  
 maintained free from haz. conditions. constructed. 

 BR30541100 Baystate (Muscato) House A-02  PMC 603.1 PMC 603.1 Mechanical appliances.   Vent Free Gas fireplace insert 11/13/2013 
  Beck Hollow All mechanical appliances, fireplaces,   was partially installed  
 solid fuel-burning appliances, cooking  without obtainng a permit.   
 appliances and water heating  Not certain if this insert is set  
 appliances shall be properly installed  up for natural gas or lp gas  
 and maintained in a safe working  use. Should be removed. 
 condition 
 BR30541100 Baystate (Muscato) House A-02  PMC 604.3 PMC 604.3 Electrical system hazards.  Electrical Outlets above  11/13/2013 
 Beck Hollow Where an electrical system in a  kitchen counter should be  
 structure constitutes a hazard to the  GFCI protected. 
 occupants or the structure because of  
 inadequate service, improper fusing, 
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 Fixed Asset  Building Name Code Violation  Code Violation Text  Code Violation Details Code  Code Violation  Code Violation 
 Correction  
 Number Number lookup: lookup Violation  Continues to  date corrected
 Reported by 
 date cited Exist on these  
 dates 
 BR30541100 Baystate (Muscato) House A-02  PMC 704.2 PMC 704.2 Smoke alarms.  Single- or  Smoke Detectors/Alarms.   5/9/2012 5/9/2012,  
 Beck Hollow multiple-station smoke alarms shall be  One in Hall needs battery.   11/13/2013 
 installed and maintained in Groups R- Detectors should be installed  
 2, R-3, and R-4 and in dwellings  in each bedroom 
 regulated by the Residential Code of  
 New York State 

 BR30541100 Baystate (Muscato) House A-02  PMC 304.15 PMC 304.15 All exterior doors, door  Kitchen Door (means of  11/13/2013 
  Beck Hollow assemblies and hardware shall be  egress) door lock/latch  
 maintained in good condition. Locks at assmeby not working so door  
  all entrances to dwelling units,  is barricaded with a a 2 by 4  
 rooming units and guestrooms shall  to hold door shut. 
 tightly secure the door. 

 BR30541100A Baystate (Musacto) Garage -  PMC 605.1 PMC 605.1 All electrical equipment,  Lighting fixtures has wiring  11/13/2013 
 Beck Hollow wiring and appliances shall be properly exposed and missing lens  
  installed and maintained in a safe  covers. 
 and approved manner. 

 BR30541100A Baystate (Mucato) Garage Beck FC 906.1 FC 906.1 Portable fire extinguisher not Fire Extinguisher should be  11/13/2013 
  Hollow  provided or installed where necessary. installed in garage area 

 BR30541100A Baystate (Muscato) Garage  PMC 603.1 PMC 603.1 Mechanical appliances.   Used unlisted wood stove  11/13/2013 
 Beck Hollow All mechanical appliances, fireplaces,  improperly installed in  
 solid fuel-burning appliances, cooking  garage area.  No permit  
 appliances and water heating  issued.  Clearances to  
 appliances shall be properly installed  combustibles are not met.   
 and maintained in a safe working  Chimney piping improperly  
 condition installed. 
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 Correction  
 Number Number lookup: lookup Violation  Continues to  date corrected
 Reported by 
 date cited Exist on these  
 dates 
 BR30541300 Baystate (Arrance) House A-03  PMC 304.10 PMC 304.10 Every exterior stairway,  Front steps are not uniform in 8/18/2010 5/9/2012,  
 Lindsay Brown deck, porch and balcony, and all   riser with one exceeding 12  9/12/2013 
 appurtenances attached thereto, shall  inches 
 be maintained structurally sound, in  
 good repair, with proper anchorage  
 and capable of supporting the imposed 
  loads. 
 BR30541300 Baystate (Arrance) House A-03  PMC 605.1 PMC 605.1 All electrical equipment,  Back Porch Light - bare bulb  8/18/2010 5/9/2012,  
 Lindsay Brown    wiring and appliances shall be properly low ceiling needs new globe  9/12/2013 
  installed and maintained in a safe  or new fixture 
 and approved manner. 

 BR30541300 Baystate (Arrance) House A-03  RC E3903.12 RC E3902.12 Lighting in closets -  Did not check closets on this  5/9/2012 5/9/2012,  
 Lindsay Brown Enclosed Fixtures - no bare lamps,  date.  All closets should be  9/12/2013 
 Incandescents at least 12 inches from  checked for loght fixtures and 
 materials, Fluorescents and LED 6   those not meeting code  
 inches from materials whould be repaired and  
 controlled by switch. 

 BR30541300A Baystate (Arrance) Garage -  PMC 304.2 PMC 304.2 Exterior wood surfaces,  Needs Painting 8/18/2010 5/9/2012,  
 Lindsay Brown other than decay-resistant woods, shall  9/12/2013 
 be protected from the elements and  
 decay by painting or other protective  
 covering or treatment.. 

 BR30541300A Baystate (Arrance) Garage -  PMC 604.3 PMC 604.3 Electrical system hazards.  Outlet on patio in back of  5/9/2012 5/9/2012,  
 Lindsay Brown Where an electrical system in a  garage should be GFI  9/12/2013 
 structure constitutes a hazard to the  Protected 
 occupants or the structure because of  
 inadequate service, improper fusing, 
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 Fixed Asset  Building Name Code Violation  Code Violation Text  Code Violation Details Code  Code Violation  Code Violation 
 Correction  
 Number Number lookup: lookup Violation  Continues to  date corrected
 Reported by 
 date cited Exist on these  
 dates 
 BR30541600 Camp 10 Water Treatment  PMC 308.1 PMC 308.1 Infestation. All structures  Rodents digging holes  9/29/2011 9/29/2011 
 Bldg. shall be kept free from insect and  around the foundation. Not  
 rodent infestation inspected in 2012 or 2013 

 BR30541700 Camp 10 Washhouse* PMC 304.13.1 PMC 304.13.1 Glazing will be  Window in door not  9/29/2011 9/29/2011 
 maintained free from holes or cracks maintained. Not inspected in  
 2012 or 2013 

 BR30541800 Baystate VACANT (France)  PMC 107.1.3 PMC 107.1.1. An unsafe structure is  Consider Surplus and  8/17/2010 
 House A4 one that is found to be dangerous to   demolition or sale 
 the life, health, property or safety of  
 the public or the occupants of the  
 structure 

 BR30541900 Baystate VACANT (France)  PMC 107.1 PMC 107.1 When a structure or  Should be surplused and  8/17/2010 
 Garage at A4 equipment is found to be unsafe, or  demolished or sold 
 when a structure is found unfit for  
 human occupancy, or is found  
 unlawful, such structure shall be  
 condemned pursuant to the provisions  
 of this code. 
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 Genesee Region - Construction Permit Record - 2014     
 Permit  Code Compl. Fixed Asset  Park Building Name Project Description Permit  CCC Issue  Reported to  
 Number  Cert.  Number Issue Date Date OGS  Fixed  
 Number: 

 G-2014-02 CC-G-2014-13 BR08608600 Letchworth Highbanks Pool Snack Bar New Kitchen Hood, duct, exhaust fan & Equipment 4/30/2014 7/16/2014 

 G-2014-03 Letchworth Loop 200 New Shower Building New Construction Replacement Building 7/29/2014 

 G-2014-04 Letchworth Loop 700 New Shower Building New Construction Replacement Building 7/29/2014 

 G-2014-04C BR05800800 Hamlin Beach Park House G-08 to Friends Museum Conversion Occupancy Park House to Friends  8/19/2014 
 Museum 

 G-2014-05 CC-G-2014-14 BR01400400 Braddock Bay Park House G-10 Replace Htg System with LP Gas Fired 10/2/2014 11/13/2014 

 G-2014-06 Letchworth Castile Entrance Contact Station New Construction Replacement Building 10/23/2014 

 G-2014-07 BR05801400 Hamlin Beach Maintenance Building Repair Supporting Pilaster between Ohead Doors 11/13/2014 
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 2014 Genesee Region Buildings Inspected     
 Park CIP Building   Fixed Asset   Building name 2014 Date of   2013 Date of   2012 Date of   Condition/Status 
 Number Number Inspection Inspection Inspection 
  
Braddock Bay 0300053020000 Ship Store and Office at Marina 5/2/2014 5/10/2013 7/27/2012 Good 
 0300053000450 BR01400400 Park House G‐10 8/20/2014 3/27/2012 Fair 
 0300053000630 BR01400600 Garage at G‐10 8/20/2014 3/27/2012 Was BR01404A00 
 0300053000810 BR01400800 Comfort Station Picnic Area 5/2/2014 5/10/2013 7/27/2012 Fair ‐ Lease to Greece 
 0300053000955 BR01400900 Picnic Shelter 5/2/2014 5/10/2013 7/27/2012 Good ‐ Lease to Greece 
 
Conesus Lake 0300056000110 BR23400100 Comfort Station 5/1/2014 6/4/2013 6/7/2012 Good 
 0300056000267 BR23400200 Shed 5/1/2014 6/4/2013 6/7/2012 Good 
 0300056000315 BR23400300 Contact Station 5/1/2014 6/4/2013 6/7/2012 Poor 
 
Darien Lakes 0300050000233 BR03800200 Maintenance Bldg Barn 5/22/2014 5/8/2013 7/5/2012 Fair 
 0300050001210 BR03801200 Comfort Station (Beach) 5/22/2014 5/8/2013 7/5/2012 Fair 
 0300050001445 BR03801400 Park Office 5/22/2014 5/8/2013 7/5/2012 Fair 
 0300050001563 BR03801500 Recreation Building 5/22/2014 5/8/2013 7/5/2012 Fair 
 0300050001615 BR03801600 Contact Station 5/22/2014 5/8/2013 7/5/2012 Poor 
 0300050001860 BR03801800 Pump House Area B 5/22/2014 5/8/2013 7/5/2012 Fair / Now Storage 
  0300050001960 BR03801900 Pump House Area A 5/22/2014 5/8/2013 7/5/2012 Fair / Now Storage 
 0300050002068 BR03802000 Shower/Toilet Area A 5/22/2014 5/8/2013 7/5/2012 Good 
 0300050002168 BR03802100 Shower/Toilet Area B2 "Little B" 5/22/2014 5/8/2013 7/5/2012 Good 
 0300050002268 BR03802200 Shower/Toilet Area B1"Big B" 5/22/2014 5/8/2013 7/5/2012 Good 
 0300050002555 BR03802500 Picnic Shelter (near Rec Bldg) 5/22/2014 5/8/2013 7/5/2012 Fair ‐Was AR03827400 
 0300050002655 BR03802600 Picnic Shelter (N. Picnic Area) 5/22/2014 5/8/2013 7/5/2012 Good ‐Was AR03827500 
 0300050002755 BR03802700 Picnic Shelter (Beach Picnic Area) 5/22/2014 5/8/2013 7/5/2012 Fair ‐Was AR03827600 
 0300050002810 BR03802800 Comfort Station (N. Picnic Area) 5/22/2014 5/8/2013 7/5/2012 Good 
 0300050002919 BR03802900 Misc. Equip Bldg (Near Office) 5/22/2014 5/8/2013 7/5/2012 Good 
 0300050003070 BR03803000 Storage Bldg at Maint. (Pole Barn) 5/22/2014 5/8/2013 7/5/2012 Fair 
 0300050003270 BR03803200 Maintenance Bldg. (Morton) 5/22/2014 5/8/2013 7/5/2012 Fair 
 0300050003369 BR03803300 Storage (Pole Barn for Horses) 5/22/2014 5/8/2013 7/5/2012 Poor 
 0300050003455 BR03803400 Picnic Shelter #1 (was AR03800100) 5/22/2014 7/5/2012 
 0300050003519 BR03803500 Oil Storage Precast 5/22/2014 5/8/2013 7/5/2012 Good 
 0300050003655 BR03803600 Picnic Shelter #2 (was AR03800200) 5/22/2014 5/8/2013 7/5/2012 Excellent 
  0300050003715 BR03803700 Storage/Boat Rental 5/22/2014 5/8/2013 7/5/2012 Excellent    /    life Guard Station   
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 Park CIP Building   Fixed Asset   Building name 2014 Date of   2013 Date of   2012 Date of   Condition/Status 
 Number Number Inspection Inspection Inspection 
 
Hamlin Beach 0300051000630 BR05800600 Garage Near G‐08 5/9/2014 5/7/2013 6/22/2012 Poor 
 0300051000730 BR05800700 Garage Near G‐08 5/9/2014 5/7/2013 6/22/2012 Poor / Was BR05808A00 
 0300051001433 BR05801400 Maintenance Building 5/9/2014 5/7/2013 6/22/2012 Good 
 0300051002370 BR05802300 Storage at Maintenance                   5/9/2014            5/7/2013 6/22/2012 Fair 
 0300051002715 BR05802700 Contact Station 5/9/2014 6/7/2013 6/22/2012 Fair 
 0300051002815 BR05802800 Contact Station at Camping 5/23/2014 6/7/2013 8/18/2012 Good 
 0300051002968 BR05802900 Shower/Toilet Loop A 5/9/2014 5/7/2013 6/22/2012 Good 
 0300051003168 BR05803100 Shower/Toilet Loop B 5/9/2014 5/7/2013 6/22/2012 Good 
 0300051003268 BR05803200 Shower/Toilet Loop C‐1 5/9/2014 5/7/2013 6/22/2012 Good 
 0300051003368 BR05803300 Shower/Toilet Loop C‐2 5/9/2014 5/7/2013 6/22/2012 Good 
 0300051003463 BR05803400 Recreation Building 5/9/2014 5/7/2013 6/22/2012 Good 
 0300051003510 BR05803500 Comfort Station Camping 5/9/2014 5/7/2013 6/22/2012 Good 
 0300051003623 BR05803600 Store and Laundry 5/23/2014 5/7/2013 6/22/2012 Good 
 0300051003768 BR05803700 Shower/Toilet Loop C‐3 5/9/2014 5/7/2013 6/22/2012 Good 
   0300051003868 BR05803800 Shower/Toilet Loop D‐1 5/9/2014 5/7/2013 6/22/2012 Good 
 0300051003968 BR05803900 Shower/Toilet Loop D‐2 5/9/2014 5/7/2013 6/22/2012 Good 
 0300051004068 BR05804000 Shower/Toilet Loop E 5/9/2014 5/7/2013 6/22/2012 Good 
 0300051004168 BR05804100 Shower/Toilet Loop F 5/9/2014 5/7/2013 6/22/2012 Good 
 0300051004210 BR05804200 Comfort Staion Area 1 5/9/2014 5/7/2013 6/22/2012 Good 
 0300051004355 BR05804300 Picnic Shelter/Comf Station Area 1 5/9/2014 5/7/2013 6/22/2012 Good 
 0300051004455 BR05804400 Picnic Shelter Open Area 1 5/9/2014 5/7/2013 6/22/2012 Good    Was AR05827800 
 0300051004510 BR05804500 Comfort Station 5/9/2014 5/7/2013 6/22/2012 Good 
 0300051004625 BR05804600 Food Concession Area 3 7/10/2014 6/7/2013 6/22/2012 Good 
 0300051004755 BR05804700 Picnic Shelter Area 3 5/9/2014 5/7/2013 6/22/2012 Good 
 0300051004908 BR05804900 Boat House 5/9/2014 5/7/2013 6/22/2012 Poor 
 0300051005010 BR05805000 Comfort Station Area 4 East 5/9/2014 5/7/2013 6/22/2012 Good 
 0300051005210 BR05805200 Comfort Station Area 4 Middle 5/9/2014 5/7/2013 6/22/2012 Good 
 0300051005355 BR05805300 Picnic Shelter Area 4 Middle 5/9/2014 5/7/2013 6/22/2012 Good 
 0300051005410 BR05805400 Comfort Station Area 4 West 5/9/2014 5/7/2013 6/22/2012 Good 
    0300051005555 BR05805500 Picnic Shelter Area 4 West 5/9/2014 5/7/2013 6/22/2012 Good 
 0300051005610 BR05805600 Comfort Station Area 5 East 5/9/2014 5/7/2013 6/22/2012 Good 
 0300051005810 BR05805800 Comfort Station Area 5 West 5/9/2014 5/7/2013 6/22/2012 Good 
 0300051005919 BR05805900 Misc Equip Area 3 "CCC Smoke   5/9/2014 5/7/2013 6/22/2012 Good 
 0300051006870 BR05806800 Storage Pole Barn at Maintenance 5/9/2014 5/7/2013 6/22/2012 Fair 
 0300051006970 BR05806900 Storage Pole Barn at Maintenance 5/9/2014 5/7/2013 6/22/2012 Good 
 0300051007145 BR05807100 Park Office/Police Headquarters 5/9/2014 5/7/2013 6/22/2012 Excellent 
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 Park CIP Building   Fixed Asset   Building name 2014 Date of   2013 Date of   2012 Date of   Condition/Status 
 Number Number Inspection Inspection Inspection 
  
Irondequoit Bay 0300059000310 BR24300100 Comfort Station 5/2/2014 5/31/2013 7/27/2012 Good / Operated by Monroe County 
 0300059000115 BR24300200 Contact Station 5/2/2014 5/31/2013 7/27/2012 Fair / Operated by Monroe County 
 
 Lakeside Beach 0300052000333 BR08300300 Maintenance 5/14/2014 5/31/2013 7/5/2012 Good 
 0300052000515 BR08300500 Contact Station 5/14/2014 5/31/2013 7/5/2012 Good 
 0300052000655 BR08300600 Picnic Shelter 5/14/2014 5/8/2013 7/5/2012 Excellent / Was AR08327900 
 0300052000710 BR08300700 Comfort Station 5/14/2014 5/8/2013 7/5/2012 Good 
 0300052001168 BR08301100 Shower/Toilet Loop A 5/14/2014 5/24/2013 7/5/2012 Good 
 0300052001268 BR08301200 Shower/Toilet Loop B 5/14/2014 5/24/2013 7/5/2012 Good 
    0300052001368 BR08301300 Shower/Toilet Loop C 5/14/2014 5/24/2013 7/5/2012 Good 
 0300052001468 BR08301400 Shower/Toilet Loop D 5/14/2014 5/24/2013 7/5/2012 Good 
 0300052001523 BR08301500 Store and Laundry 5/14/2014 5/24/2013 7/5/2012 Good 
 0300052001610 BR08301600 Comfort Station Camping 5/14/2014 5/24/2013 7/5/2012 Good 
 0300052001763 BR08301700 Recreation Building 5/14/2014 5/24/2013 7/5/2012 Good 
 0300052001868 BR08301800 Shower/Toilet Loop G 5/14/2014 5/24/2013 7/5/2012 Good 
 0300052001968 BR08301900 Shower/Toilet Loop F 5/14/2014 5/24/2013 7/5/2012 Good 
 0300052002068 BR08302000 Shower/Toilet Loop E 5/14/2014 5/24/2013 7/5/2012 excellent 
 0300052002219 BR08302200 Misc Equip Bldg Fuel Island 5/14/2014 5/24/2013 7/5/2012 Excellent 
   
Letchworth 0300054000115 BR08600100 Portageville Contact Station 5/14/2014 9/26/2013 5/24/2012 Good 
 0300054000210 BR08600200 Upper Falls Comfort Station 5/14/2014 9/26/2013 5/24/2012 Poor 
 0300054000310 BR08600300 Middle Falls Comfort Station 5/14/2014 9/26/2013 5/24/2012 Fair 
 0300054000425 BR08600400 Food Concession ‐ Upper Falls              6/20/2014        9/26/2013   Fair 
 0300054000555 BR08600500 Shelter ‐ Upper Falls (Open)                              6/20/2014        9/26/2013   Fair 
 0300054000655 BR08600600 Middle Falls Picnic Shelter 5/14/2014 9/26/2013 5/24/2012 Good WasAR08628000 
    0300054000798 BR08600700 Glen Iris Inn 4/11/2014 9/26/2013 4/5/2012 Good 
 0300054000837 BR08600800 Museum 7/9/2014 9/26/2013 5/24/2012 Good 
 0300054000910 BR08600900 Museum Comfort Station 5/14/2014 9/26/2013 5/24/2012 Fair 
 0300054001190 BR08601100 Nancy Jemison Cabin 5/14/2014 6/13/2012 Good 
 0300054001290 BR08601200 Seneca Council House 5/14/2014 6/13/2012 Good 
 0300054001398 BR08601300 Pinewood Lodge 4/11/2014 10/23/2013 4/17/2012 Good 
 0300054001575 BR08601500 Park House ‐ Lauterbrunnen Chalet 4/11/2014 10/23/2013 4/17/2012 Good ‐ Concession Rental 
 0300054001650 BR08601600 Park House ‐ Caroline's Cottage   4/11/2014 10/29/2013 4/17/2012 Good ‐ Concession Rental 
 0300054001798 BR08601700 Conference Center (Commission   4/29/2014 7/23/2013 5/24/2012 Good 
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Letchworth 0300054001830 BR08601800 Garage near Lauterbrunnen 5/29/2014 10/23/2013 8/17/2012 Fair ‐ Concession Use 
 0300054001930 BR08601900 Garage Park Police 5/29/2014 9/26/2013 8/17/2012 Fair 
 0300054002033 BR08602000 South Maintenance ‐ East 5/29/2014 10/23/2013 8/8/2012 Good 
 0300054002133 BR08602100 South Maintenance ‐ West 5/29/2014 10/23/2013 8/8/2012 Good 
  0300054002219 BR08602200 Misc. Equipment Bldg. Pole Barn 4/25/2014 10/23/2013 6/13/2012 Fair 
 0300054002370 BR08602300 Storage ‐ Ice House 5/29/2014 10/23/2013 Fair 
    0300054002433 BR08602400 Maintenance ‐ Sign Shop Barn 5/29/2014 10/23/2013 8/8/2012 Fair 
 0300054002570 BR08602500 Storage ‐ Rescue House (Greenway   5/29/2014 10/23/2013 8/8/2012 Fair 
 0300054002670 BR08602600 Storage ‐ Lawn Mower 5/29/2014 10/23/2013 8/8/2012 Fair 
 0300054002770 BR08602700 Storage ‐ Old Office Garage 5/29/2014 10/23/2013 6/13/2012 Fair 
 0300054002950 BR08602900 Park House ‐ Stone House 4/11/2014 10/29/2013 4/17/2012 Good ‐ Concession Rental 
 0300054003010 BR08603000 Comfort Station Inspiration Point 4/25/2014 9/26/2013 5/24/2012 Fair 
 0300054003470 BR08603400 Storage ‐ Trailside 4/25/2014 9/26/2013 6/7/2012 Fair 
 0300054003570 BR08603500 Storage ‐ Was Near Lift House 4/25/2014 9/26/2013 6/7/2012 Fair‐ Trailside for tube storage 
 0300054003655 BR08603600 Trailside Lodge 4/25/2014 9/26/2013 6/7/2012 Fair 
 0300054003772 BR08603700 Misc. Ski Bldg ‐ Lift House 4/25/2014 6/7/2012 Not is Use ‐ Surplus? 
 0300054003819 BR08603800 Misc. Equip Bldg. Radio Tower 7/25/2014 9/26/2013 8/17/2012 Good 
 0300054003962 BR08603900 Carpenter Shop 5/29/2014 9/26/2013 8/8/2012 Fair 
 0300054004019 BR08604000 Misc. Equip Bldg Sawmill 5/29/2014 9/26/2013 8/8/2012 Fair 
 0300054004170 BR08604100 Storage Central Stores Barn 5/29/2014 9/26/2013 6/14/2012 Fair 
 0300054004295 BR08604200 Greenhouse 5/29/2014 9/26/2013 8/8/2012 Fair 
    0300054004401 BR08604400 Administration Visitor Center 7/25/2014 10/1/2013 8/8/2012 Good 
 0300054004510 BR08604500 Comfort Station ‐ Group Camp 4/25/2014 9/4/2013 6/7/2012 Fair 
 0300054004610 BR08604600 Comfort Station ‐ Group Camp 4/25/2014 9/4/2013 6/7/2012 Fair 
 0300054004770 BR08604700 Storage Mill Yard (former Castile   5/29/2014 6/7/2012 Fair 
 0300054004815 BR08604800 Contact Station Perry Entrance 4/28/2014 7/1/2013 6/19/2012 Good 
 0300054004950 BR08604900 Park House G‐19 MapleWood   5/21/2014 7/23/2013 4/17/2012 Good 
 0300054005019 BR08605000 Camping Maintenance ‐ Misc Equip   4/28/2014 7/1/2013 7/16/2012 Fair 
 0300054005170 BR08605100 Storage at Camping Maint.(Old   4/28/2014 7/16/2012 Poor 
 0300054005215 BR08605200 Contact Station ‐ Camping 5/21/2014 7/1/2013 5/16/2012 Good 
 0300054005323 BR08605300 Store and Laundry ‐ Camping 6/20/2014 7/1/2013 6/19/2012 Good 
 0300054005410 BR08605400 Comfort Station ‐ Camping Center 6/20/2014 5/14/2013 5/16/2012 Good 
 0300054005563 BR08605500 Recreation Bldg. Camping 6/20/2014 5/14/2013 5/16/2012 Good 
 0300054005609 BR08605600 Cabin C‐1 4/28/2014 7/9/2013 5/3/2012 Fair ‐ Surplused 1998 
 0300054006009 BR08606000 Cabin C‐5 4/28/2014 7/9/2013 5/3/2012 Poor ‐Surplused 1998 
  0300054006509 BR08606500 Cabin C‐10 4/28/2014 7/9/2013 5/3/2012 Fair 
 
 Wednesday, February 18, 2015          Page 4 of 9 



 
 Park CIP Building   Fixed Asset   Building name 2014 Date of   2013 Date of   2012 Date of   Condition/Status 
 Number Number Inspection Inspection Inspection   
 
 Letchworth 0300054006609 BR08606600 Cabin C‐11 4/28/2014 5/3/2012 
 0300054007109 BR08607100 Cabin C‐16 4/28/2014 7/9/2013 5/3/2012 Poor ‐Surplused 1998 
 0300054007209 BR08607200 Cabin C‐17 4/28/2014 7/9/2013 5/3/2012 Poor ‐Surplused 1998 
 0300054007309 BR08607300 Cabin C‐18 4/28/2014 7/9/2013 5/3/2012 Poor ‐Surplused 1998 
 0300054007570 BR08607500 Storage at Quonset 4/28/2014 8/27/2013 Fair 
 0300054007868 BR08607800 Shower/Toilet Cabin Area C 4/28/2014 7/9/2013 5/3/2012 Fair 
 0300054007955 BR08607900 Picnic Shelter Highbanks South 5/21/2014 7/23/2013 5/30/2012 Good 
 0300054008055 BR08608000 Picnic Shelter Highbanks Open 5/21/2014 7/23/2013 5/30/2012 Fair 
 0300054008155 BR08608100 Picnic Shelter Highbanks North 5/21/2014 7/23/2013 5/30/2012 Good 
 0300054008210 BR08608200 Comfort Station Highbanks South 5/21/2014 7/23/2013 5/30/2012 Fair 
 0300054008310 BR08608300 Comfort Station Highbanks Middle 5/21/2014 7/23/2013 5/30/2012 Fair 
 0300054008410 BR08608400 Comfort Station Highbanks North 5/21/2014 7/23/2013 5/30/2012 Fair 
 0300054008514 BR08608500 Park Police Headquarters 7/11/2014 8/27/2013 5/3/2012 Good 
 0300054008625 BR08608600 Food Concession Pool Snack bar 6/20/2014 7/23/2013 6/19/2012 Fair 
 0300054008798 BR08608700 Grandstand/Filter Room 6/20/2014 7/23/2013 6/19/2012 Fair 
    0300054008807 BR08608800 Bath House Highbanks 6/20/2014 7/23/2013 6/19/2012 Fair 
 0300054008950 BR08608900 Park House G‐17 North Police Lodge 7/11/2014 4/17/2012 Good 
 0300054009030 BR08609000 Garage near G‐17 North Police Lodge 7/11/2014 Fair 
 0300054009133 BR08609100 Maintenance ‐ Quonset 5/21/2014 8/27/2013 6/19/2012 Poor 
 0300054009315 BR08609300 Contact Station Mt. Morris 7/11/2014 7/2/2013 6/19/2012 Good 
 0300054009430 BR08609400 Garage near G‐16 (Was Roricks) 7/11/2014 7/16/2012 Poor ‐Surplused 1994 
 0300054009630 BR08609600 Garage near G‐15 (Was Bakers) 7/11/2014 7/16/2012 Poor ‐Was BR08697A00 
 0300054009810 BR08609800 Comfort Station Dam Restaurant 5/21/2014 7/23/2013 5/30/2012 Fair 
 0300054009925 BR08609900 Food Concession Dam Restaurant 6/20/2014 7/23/2013 5/30/2012 Fair 
 0300054010066 BR08610000 Shelter Dam Overlook 5/21/2014 7/23/2013 5/30/2012 Poor 
 0300054010768 BR08610700 Shower/Toilet Camp Loop 100 ‐ A 5/21/2014 5/14/2013 5/16/2012 Poor Surplused 3/2014 
 0300054010868 BR08610800 Shower/Toilet Camp Loop 200 ‐ B 5/21/2014 5/14/2013 5/16/2012 Poor ‐ Surplussed 3/2014 
 0300054010968 BR08610900 Shower/Toilet Camp Loop 300 ‐ C 5/21/2014 5/14/2013 5/16/2012 Poor 
 0300054011068 BR08611000 Shower/Toilet Camp Loop 400 ‐ D 5/21/2014 5/14/2013 5/16/2012 Poor 
 0300054011168 BR08611100 Shower/Toilet Camp Loop 500 ‐ E 5/21/2014 5/14/2013 5/16/2012 Poor 
    0300054011268 BR08611200 Shower/Toilet Camp Loop 600 ‐ F 5/21/2014 5/14/2013 5/16/2012 Poor 
 0300054011368 BR08611300 Shower/Toilet Camp Loop 700 ‐ G 5/21/2014 5/14/2013 5/16/2012 Poor ‐ Surplussed 3/2014 
  0300054011468 BR08611400 Shower/Toilet Camp Loop 800 ‐ H 5/21/2014 5/14/2013 5/16/2012 Poor 
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 Letchworth 0300054011510 BR08611500 Comfort Station St. Helena Lower 5/14/2014 9/25/2013 5/30/2012 Fair 
 0300054011610 BR08611600 Comfort Station St. Helena Middle 5/14/2014 9/25/2013 5/30/2012 Fair 
 0300054011710 BR08611700 Comfort Station St. Helena Upper 5/14/2014 9/25/2013 5/30/2012 Fair 
 0300054011855 BR08611800 Picnic Shelter St. Helena 5/14/2014 9/25/2013 5/30/2012 Fair ‐Was AR08628100 
 0300054011955 BR08611900 Picnic Shelter Eddy's 5/14/2014 9/25/2013 5/30/2012 Fair ‐Was AR08628200 
 0300054012010 BR08612000 Comfort Station Eddy's 5/14/2014 9/25/2013 5/30/2012 Fair 
 0300054012155 BR08612100 Picnic Shelter Tea Table 5/14/2014 9/25/2013 5/30/2012 Poor Was AR08628300 
 0300054012210 BR08612200 Comfort Station Wolf Creek 4/25/2014 9/25/2013 6/7/2012 Poor 
 0300054012310 BR08612300 Comfort Station Cabin Area E North 5/8/2014 6/6/2013 8/17/2012 Poor 
 0300054012410 BR08612400 Comfort Station Cabin Area E Middle 5/8/2014 6/6/2013 8/17/2012 Poor 
 0300054012510 BR08612500 Comfort Station Cabin Area E South 5/8/2014 6/6/2013 8/17/2012 Poor 
 0300054012709 BR08612700 Cabin E‐1 5/8/2014 6/6/2013 5/3/2012 Fair 
    0300054012809 BR08612800 Cabin E‐2 5/8/2014 6/6/2013 5/3/2012 Fair 
 0300054012909 BR08612900 Cabin E‐3 5/8/2014 6/6/2013 5/3/2012 Fair 
 0300054013009 BR08613000 Cabin E‐4 5/8/2014 6/6/2013 5/3/2012 Fair 
 0300054013109 BR08613100 Cabin E‐5 5/8/2014 6/6/2013 5/3/2012 Fair 
 0300054013209 BR08613200 Cabin E‐6 5/8/2014 6/6/2013 5/3/2012 Fair 
 0300054013309 BR08613300 Cabin E‐7 5/8/2014 6/6/2013 5/3/2012 Fair 
 0300054013409 BR08613400 Cabin E‐8 5/8/2014 6/6/2013 5/3/2012 Fair 
 0300054013509 BR08613500 Cabin E‐9 5/8/2014 6/6/2013 5/3/2012 Fair 
 0300054013609 BR08613600 Cabin E‐10 5/8/2014 6/6/2013 5/3/2012 Fair 
 0300054013768 BR08613700 Shower/Toilet Cabin Area A 4/24/2014 5/14/2013 5/3/2012 Fair 
 0300054013809 BR08613800 Cabin A‐1 4/24/2014 9/4/2013 4/26/2012 Fair 
 0300054013909 BR08613900 Cabin A‐2 4/24/2014 9/4/2013 4/26/2012 Fair 
 0300054014009 BR08614000 Cabin A‐3 4/24/2014 9/4/2013 4/26/2012 Fair 
 0300054014109 BR08614100 Cabin A‐4 4/24/2014 9/4/2013 4/26/2012 Fair 
 0300054014209 BR08614200 Cabin A‐5 4/24/2014 9/4/2013 4/26/2012 Fair 
    0300054014309 BR08614300 Cabin A‐6 4/24/2014 9/4/2013 4/26/2012 Fair 
 0300054014409 BR08614400 Cabin A‐7 4/24/2014 9/4/2013 4/26/2012 Fair 
 0300054014509 BR08614500 Cabin A‐8 4/24/2014 9/4/2013 4/26/2012 Fair 
 0300054014609 BR08614600 Cabin A‐9 4/24/2014 9/4/2013 4/26/2012 Fair 
 0300054014709 BR08614700 Cabin A‐10 4/24/2014 9/4/2013 4/26/2012 Fair 
 0300054014809 BR08614800 Cabin A‐11 4/24/2014 9/4/2013 4/26/2012 Fair 
  0300054014909 BR08614900 Cabin A‐12 4/24/2014 9/4/2013 4/26/2012 Fair 
 0300054015009 BR08615000 Cabin A‐13 4/24/2014 9/4/2013 4/26/2012 Fair 
 0300054015109 BR08615100 Cabin A‐14 4/24/2014 9/4/2013 4/26/2012 Fair 
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Letchworth 0300054015209 BR08615200 Cabin A‐15 4/24/2014 9/4/2013 4/26/2012 Fair 
 0300054015309 BR08615300 Cabin A‐16 4/24/2014 9/4/2013 4/26/2012 Fair 
 0300054015409 BR08615400 Cabin A‐17 4/24/2014 9/4/2013 4/26/2012 Fair 
 0300054015509 BR08615500 Cabin A‐18 4/24/2014 9/4/2013 4/26/2012 Fair 
 0300054015609 BR08615600 Cabin A‐19 4/24/2014 9/4/2013 4/26/2012 Fair 
 0300054015709 BR08615700 Cabin A‐20 4/24/2014 9/4/2013 4/26/2012 Fair 
    0300054015809 BR08615800 Cabin A‐21 4/24/2014 9/4/2013 4/26/2012 Fair 
 0300054015909 BR08615900 Cabin A‐22 4/24/2014 9/4/2013 4/26/2012 Fair 
 0300054016068 BR08616000 Shower/Toilet Area B 4/25/2014 5/14/2013 6/7/2012 Fair 
 0300054016109 BR08616100 Cabin B‐1 4/25/2014 9/25/2013 4/30/2012 Fair 
 0300054016209 BR08616200 Cabin B‐2 4/25/2014 9/25/2013 4/30/2012 Fair 
 0300054016309 BR08616300 Cabin B‐3 4/25/2014 9/25/2013 4/30/2012 Fair 
 0300054016409 BR08616400 Cabin B‐4 4/25/2014 9/25/2013 4/30/2012 Fair 
 0300054016509 BR08616500 Cabin B‐5 4/25/2014 9/25/2013 4/30/2012 Fair 
 0300054016609 BR08616600 Cabin B‐6 4/25/2014 9/25/2013 4/30/2012 Fair 
 0300054016709 BR08616700 Cabin B‐7 4/25/2014 9/25/2013 4/30/2012 Fair 
 0300054016809 BR08616800 Cabin B‐8 4/25/2014 9/25/2013 4/30/2012 Fair 
 0300054016909 BR08616900 Cabin B‐9 4/25/2014 9/25/2013 4/30/2012 Fair 
 0300054017009 BR08617000 Cabin B‐10 4/25/2014 9/25/2013 4/30/2012 Fair 
 0300054017109 BR08617100 Cabin B‐11 4/25/2014 9/25/2013 4/30/2012 Fair 
 0300054017209 BR08617200 Cabin B‐12 4/25/2014 9/25/2013 4/30/2012 Fair 
    0300054017309 BR08617300 Cabin B‐13 4/25/2014 9/25/2013 4/30/2012 Fair 
 0300054017409 BR08617400 Cabin B‐14 4/25/2014 9/25/2013 4/30/2012 Fair 
 0300054017509 BR08617500 Cabin B‐15 4/25/2014 9/25/2013 4/30/2012 Fair 
 0300054017609 BR08617600 Cabin B‐16 4/25/2014 9/25/2013 4/30/2012 Fair 
 0300054017709 BR08617700 Cabin B‐17 4/25/2014 9/25/2013 4/30/2012 Fair 
 0300054017809 BR08617800 Cabin B‐18 4/25/2014 9/25/2013 4/30/2012 Fair 
 0300054017909 BR08617900 Cabin B‐19 4/25/2014 9/25/2013 4/30/2012 Fair 
 0300054018009 BR08618000 Cabin B‐20 4/25/2014 9/25/2013 4/30/2012 Fair 
 0300054018109 BR08618100 Cabin B‐21 4/25/2014 9/25/2013 4/30/2012 Fair 
 0300054018209 BR08618200 Cabin B‐22 4/25/2014 9/25/2013 4/30/2012 Fair 
 0300054018307 BR08618300 Bathhouse Lower Falls Pool 4/24/2014 9/25/2013 6/13/2012 Poor 
 0300054018410 BR08618400 Comfort Station ‐ Lower Falls Upper 5/29/2014 9/25/2013 5/30/2012 Fair 
 0300054018510 BR08618500 Comfort Station ‐ Lower Falls Lower 5/29/2014 9/25/2013 5/30/2012 Fair 
 0300054018711 BR08618700 Restaurant Lower Falls 5/29/2014 9/25/2013 6/13/2012 Fair 
 0300054018855 BR08618800 Picnic Shelter Lower Falls Upper 5/29/2014 9/25/2013 6/7/2012 Fair ‐ Was AR08628400 
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Letchworth 0300054018955 BR08618900 Picnic Shelter Lower Falls Lower 5/29/2014 9/25/2013 6/7/2012 Fair ‐ Was AR08628500 
 0300054019010 BR08619000 Comfort Station Barracks Ground 5/8/2014 9/26/2013 5/3/2012 Poor 
 0300054019155 BR08619100 Picnic Shelter Barracks Ground 5/8/2014 9/26/2013 5/3/2012 Fair 
 0300054019268 BR08619200 Shower/Toilet Cabin Area D 5/8/2014 5/16/2012 Poor 
 0300054019509 BR08619500 Cabin D‐1 5/8/2014 9/26/2013 5/3/2012 Fair 
 0300054019609 BR08619600 Cabin D‐2 5/8/2014 9/26/2013 5/3/2012 Fair 
 0300054019709 BR08619700 Cabin D‐3 5/8/2014 9/26/2013 5/3/2012 Fair 
 0300054019809 BR08619800 Cabin D‐4 5/8/2014 9/26/2013 5/3/2012 Fair 
 0300054019909 BR08619900 Cabin D‐5 5/8/2014 9/26/2013 5/3/2012 Fair 
 0300054020009 BR08620000 Cabin D‐6 5/8/2014 9/26/2013 5/3/2012 Fair 
 0300054020109 BR08620100 Cabin D‐7 5/8/2014 9/26/2013 5/3/2012 Fair 
 0300054020209 BR08620200 Cabin D‐8 5/8/2014 5/3/2012 Fair 
 0300054020309 BR08620300 Cabin D‐9 5/8/2014 9/26/2013 5/3/2012 Fair 
 0300054020409 BR08620400 Cabin D‐10 5/8/2014 9/26/2013 5/3/2012 Fair 
 0300054020733 BR08620700 Maintenance West Align. Bay To   5/29/2014 10/23/2013 8/8/2012 Fair 
    0300054020833 BR08620800 Maintenance West Electric Truck 5/29/2014 10/23/2013 8/8/2012 Fair 
 0300054021570 BR08621500 Storage Lumber Storage at Mill 5/29/2014 9/26/2013 8/8/2012 Fair 
 0300054021615 BR08621600 Contact Station Castile 5/14/2014 9/26/2013 8/10/2012 Fair 
 0300054021770 BR08621700 Storage at Quonset 5/21/2014 7/16/2012 Fair ‐Was wood bin Area C 
 0300054021919 BR08621900 Misc Equip Bldg Pole Barn South   4/25/2014 10/23/2013 6/13/2012 Fair 
 0300054022019 BR08622000 Misc Equip Bldg (Former Wood Bin) 5/29/2014 10/23/2013 6/13/2012 Poor 
 0300054022119 BR08622100 Misc Equip Bldg (Former Wood Bin) 5/29/2014 10/23/2013 6/13/2012 Poor 
 0300054022219 BR08622200 Misc Equip Bldg (Former Wood Bin 5/29/2014 10/23/2013 6/13/2012 Poor 
 0300054022319 BR08622300 Misc Equip Bldg (Former Wood Bin) 5/29/2014 10/23/2013 6/13/2012 Poor 
 0300054022419 BR08622400 Misc Equip Bldg (Former Wood Bin) 5/29/2014 10/23/2013 6/13/2012 Poor 
 0300054022670 BR08622600 Storage (Horse Rental Now Mill Yard 5/29/2014 9/26/2013 8/16/2012 Poor 
 0300054022870 BR08622800 Storage at Mill Yard Lumber 5/29/2014 9/26/2013 8/8/2012 Good 
 0300054022972 BR08622900 Misc Ski Bldg near Trailside 4/28/2014 6/7/2012 Fair Warming Hut top hill 
 0300054023019 BR08623000 Misc Equip Bldg Wood Splitter 5/29/2014 9/26/2013 8/8/2012 Poor 
 0300054023270 BR08623200 Storage (School House) 7/25/2014 9/26/2013 Fair 
    0300054023309 BR08623300 Cabin C‐4 4/28/2014 12/5/2013 5/3/2012 Good 
 0300054023409 BR08623400 Cabin C‐6 4/28/2014 12/5/2013 5/3/2012 Good 
 0300054023509 BR08623500 Cabin C‐15 4/28/2014 12/5/2013 5/3/2012 Good 
 0300054023609 BR08623600 Cabin C‐12 4/28/2014 12/5/2013 5/3/2012 Good 
 0300054023709 BR08623700 Cabin C‐13 4/28/2014 12/5/2013 5/3/2012 Good 
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 Letchworth 0300054023809 BR08623800 Cabin C‐14 4/28/2014 12/5/2013 5/3/2012 Good 
 0300054024009 BR08624000 Cabin C‐2 4/28/2014 12/5/2013 5/3/2012 Good 
 0300054024109 BR08624100 Cabin C‐8 4/28/2014 12/5/2013 5/3/2012 Good 
 0300054024209 BR08624200 Cabin C‐9 4/28/2014 12/5/2013 5/3/2012 Good 
 0300054024309 BR08624300 Chlorine Bldg near Camping Contact 5/21/2014 Fair 
 0300054024470 BR08624400 Storage (Former Cont. Sta Now at   5/29/2014 8/16/2012 Poor Was BR12800900 
 0300054024570 BR08624500 Storage (Former Cont. Sta Now at   5/29/2014 8/16/2012 Poor Was BR12801000 
 0300054024770 BR08624700 Storage ‐ Pole Barn at Camp Maint 4/28/2014 12/5/2013 6/27/2012 Fair For Firewood 
 0300054024819 BR08624800 Misc Equip Bldg ‐ So Maint Fuel Island 4/25/2014 10/23/2013 6/13/2012 Good 
 0300054024919 BR08624900 Salt Storage at South Maintenance 4/25/2014 10/23/2013 6/13/2012 Good 
    0300054025070 BR08625000 Storage Mill Yard for Masonry   5/29/2014 10/23/2013 6/7/2012 Good 
 0300054025160 BR08625100 Chlorination Bldg ‐ Highbanks   5/21/2014 5/16/2012 Good 
 0300054025260 BR08625200 Water Treatment Bldg ‐ Barracks   5/8/2014 8/15/2013 5/3/2012 Good 
 0300054025360 BR08625300 Water Treatment Bldg ‐ Cabin Area E 5/8/2014 8/15/2013 5/3/2012 Good 
 0300054025510 BR08625500 Shower/Laundry Cabin Area D 5/8/2014 8/15/2013 Excellent New 8/2013 
 
Oak Orchard 0300058000210 BR24800200 Comfort Station East 5/14/2014 5/24/2013 4/18/2012 Good / Operated by Orleans County 
 0300058000310 BR24800300 Comfort Station West 5/14/2014 5/24/2013 4/18/2012 Good / Operated by Orleans County 
 0300058000415 BR24800400 Contact Station West 5/14/2014 5/24/2013 4/18/2012 Good / Operated by Orleans County 
 
Oak Orchard ‐ East 0300058000598 BR24800500 Light House 5/14/2014 6/5/2013 Excellent 
 
Silver Lake 0300055000150 BR12800100 Park House G‐01 9/9/2014 4/18/2012 Good 
 0300055001110 BR12801100 Comfort Station 5/8/2014 6/5/2013 4/18/2012 Good 
 0300055001215 BR12801200 Contact Station 5/8/2014 6/5/2013 4/18/2012 Good 
 0300055001370 BR12801300 Storage ‐ Canoe 5/8/2014 6/5/2013 4/18/2012 Good 
 

 Wednesday, February 18, 2015 Page 9 of 9 



          



 Genesee Region - Compliance Certificates Issued Record - 2014     
 Permit  Code Compl. Fixed Asset  Park Building Name Project Description Permit  CCC Issue  Reported to  
 Number  Cert.  Number Issue Date Date OGS  Fixed  
 Number: 

 G-2011-07 CC G-2014-01 Several Letchworth Cabin Area E Cabins Foundation and Structural Repairs 4/13/2011 2/26/2014 

 G-2012-07 CC G-2014-02 BR08602000 Letchworth South Maintenance - East Replace Boiler with LP Fired and Unit Heaters 6/27/2012 2/26/2014 

 G-2012-09 CC-G-2014-06 BR08604400 Letchworth Regional Administration/Visitor  Solar Electric Project 7/10/2012 5/30/2014 
 Ctn 

 G-2012-10 CC-G-2014-07 BR08625500 Letchworth Cabin Area D  New Construction -4 Contracts 9/18/2012 7/16/2014 
 Shower/Toilet/Laundry 

 G-2012-11 CC-G-2014-03 Hamlin Beach Replace Campground Electric Replace Electric including site pedestals 9/18/2012 2/26/2014 

 G-2013-03 CC G-2014-04 BR08604400 Letchworth Visitor Center/Administration Bldg Roofing Replacement - ECOSTAR Polymer 8/14/2013 2/26/2014 

 G-2013-04 CC G-2014-05 BR08604300 Letchworth Prospect House G-23 Roofing Replacement - ECOSTAR Polymer 8/14/2013 2/26/2014 

 G-2013-05 CC-G-2014-08 BR03803800 Darien Lakes Communication Building Replacement building on Existing Concrete slab  12/12/2013 7/16/2014 
 Block and wood frame 

 G-2013-06 CC-G-2014-12 BR08625900 Letchworth Water Chlorination Bldg. at Eddy's New Construction incl Equipment 12/12/2013 7/16/2014 
  Reservoir 

 G-2013-06 CC-G-2014-11 BR08625800 Letchworth Water Chlorination Bldg. at Cabin  New Construction incl Equipment 12/12/2013 7/16/2014 
 Area B 

 G-2013-06 CC-G-2014-10 BR08625700 Letchworth Water Chlorination Bldg. near  New Construction incl Equipment 12/12/2013 7/16/2014 
 Museum 

 G-2013-06 CC-G-2014-09 BR08625600 Letchworth Water Chlorination Bldg. near  New Construction incl Equipment 12/12/2013 7/16/2014 
 School House 
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 G-2014-02 CC-G-2014-13 BR08608600 Letchworth Highbanks Pool Snack Bar New Kitchen Hood, duct, exhaust fan & Equipment 4/30/2014 7/16/2014 

 G-2014-05 CC-G-2014-14 BR01400400 Braddock Bay Park House G-10 Replace Htg System with LP Gas Fired 10/2/2014 11/13/2014 
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 2014 Violations New and Previous Still Existing - Regionwide 
 Park CIP Building  Fixed Asset  Building Name 2014 Insp.  Code Viol  Code Violation Text lookup Code Violation Details Date Viol 1st Date    
 Number  Number Date: Number     cited corrected 

 Braddocks Bay 
 0300053000630 BR01400600 Garage at House G10 PMC 304.2 PMC 304.2 Exterior wood surfaces, other  Base of the building shows  2012 
 than decay-resistant woods, shall be  considerable deterioration. 
 protected from the elements and decay by  
 painting or other protective covering or  
 treatment.. 

 Conesus Lake BLS 
 0300056000315 BR23400300 Contact Station 5/1/2014 FC 304.1.2 FC 304.1.2 Vegetation.  Weeds, grass,  Vegetation on roof needs to  6/4/2013 
 vines or other growth that is capable of  be cut away. 
 being ignited and endangering property,  
 shall be cut down and removed by the  
 owner or occupant of the premises. 

 0300056000315 BR23400300 Contact Station 5/1/2014 FC 906.7 FC 906.7 Portable extinguishers not  Extinguisher sitting on a stand 6/4/2013 
 properly mounted  not mounted 

 0300056000110 BR23400100 Comfort Station 5/1/2014 PMC 305.1 PMC 305.1 The interior of a structure and  Stall separation wall not  6/4/2013 
 equipment therein shall be maintained in  secured to the floor. ( men's  
 good repair, structurally sound and in a  side ) 
 clean and sanitary condition. 

 0300056000315 BR23400300 Contact Station 5/1/2014 PMC 304.6 PMC 304.6 Exterior walls not maintained.  Exterior Wood and Frame  5/1/2014 
 Not free from holes, breaks, loose or  Work in bad condition (See  
 deteriorating materials, not waterproof or  Photo) 
 properly coated. 
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 0300056000315 BR23400300 Contact Station 5/1/2014 FC 906 FC 906 Portable fire extinguisher not  Extinguisher carries a 2010  6/4/2013 
 maintained, inspected or proper records  tag and needs a 2013 tag 
 kept. 

 Darien Lakes 
 0300050001615 BR03801600 Contact Station 5/22/2014 PMC 304.10 PMC 304.10 Every exterior stairway, deck,  Steps into the building need  7/20,/ 2000 
 porch and balcony, and all appurtenances  a new landing. Steps not wide 
 attached thereto, shall be maintained   enough nor long enough.   
 structurally sound, in good repair, with  Steps and landing need a  
 proper anchorage and capable of  protective bollard for  

 Hamlin Beach 
 0300051005610 BR05805600 Comfort Station Area 5 - 5/9/2014 PMC 302.3 PMC 302.3 Sidewalks and driveways.  All  Trip area going from sidewalk  7/23/2014 
 sidewalks, walkways, stairs, driveways,  to the pad at entrance door. 
 parking spaces and similar areas shall be  
 kept repaired and maintained free from  
 haz. conditions. 

 0300051004210 BR05804200 Comfort Station Area 1  5/9/2014 PMC 304.7 PMC 304.7 Roofs and roof flashing and  Roof missing shingles on both 5/9/2014 
 East drainage (gutters/downspouts) not   sides. 
 maintained 

 0300051004510 BR05804500 Comfort Station - Central 5/9/2014 PMC 304.7 PMC 304.7 Roof not maintained Large amounts of vegetation  04/23/08 
 (moss) on roof 

 0300051005410 BR05805400 Comfort Station Area 4  5/9/2014 PMC 302.3 PMC 302.3 Sidewalks and driveways.  All  Trip area going into the  5/7/2013 
 West sidewalks, walkways, stairs, driveways,  comfort station. 7/23/14 -  
 parking spaces and similar areas shall be  women's side piece of entry  
 kept repaired and maintained free from  block missing. 
 haz. conditions. 
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 0300051005210 BR05805200 Comfort Station Area 4  5/9/2014 PMC 304.1 Building Not maintained Floor Tiles Missing/Need to  5/15/2010 
 Middle find matching tiles. 7/23/14 -  
 Floor is worse.  Several tiles  
 found outside building. 

 0300051003868 BR05803800 Shower/Toilet Loop D-1 5/9/2014 PMC 302.3 PMC 302.3 Sidewalks and driveways.  All  Men's side sidewalk in very  5/10/2011 
 sidewalks, walkways, stairs, driveways,  poor condition, 5/9/2014  
 parking spaces and similar areas shall be  women's side is also poor. 
 kept repaired and maintained free from  
 haz. conditions. 

 0300051000630 BR05800600 Garage at Bldg. 8 5/9/2014 PMC 304.7 PMC 304.7 Roofs and roof flashing and  Roof shingles deteriorated  4/29/2011 
 drainage (gutters/downspouts) not  Needs new roof 
 maintained.  5/9/2014  The roof has been  
 covered with a tarp. 

 0300051004355 BR05804300 Picnic Shelter Area 1 5/9/2014 PMC 304.7 PMC 304.7 Roofs and roof flashing and  Roof not maintained - needs  5/2/2011 
 drainage (gutters/downspouts) not  re-roof 
 maintained 

 0300051004908 BR05804900 Boat House 5/9/2014 PMC 304.4 PMC 304.4 Structural Members not  Rim joists all rotted 4/29/2011 
 maintained or damaged. 

 0300051005010 BR05805000 Comfort Station Area 4  5/9/2014 PMC 304.7 PMC 304.7 Roofs and roof flashing and  Roof missing shingles 5/7/2013 
 East drainage (gutters/downspouts) not  
 maintained 

 Irondequoit 
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 0300059000115 BR24300200 Contact Station 5/2/2014 PMC 304.6 PMC 304.6 Exterior walls not maintained.  West side has holes in siding  5/4/2014 
 Not free from holes, breaks, loose or  from a break in 
 deteriorating materials, not waterproof or  
 properly coated. 

 0300059000310 BR24300100 Comfort Station 5/2/2014 PMC 605.1 PMC 605.1 All electrical equipment, wiring Mechanical Ventilation Fan is 5/2/2014 
  and appliances shall be properly installed   not working 
 and maintained in a safe and approved  
 manner. 

 Irondequoit Bay 
 0300059000310 BR24300100 Comfort Station 5/2/2014 PMC 605.1 PMC 605.1 All electrical equipment, wiring Mechanical Ventilation Fan  5/2/2014 
  and appliances shall be properly installed  Not Working 
 and maintained in a safe and approved  
 manner. 

 0300059000115 BR24300200 Contact Station 5/2/2014 PMC 304.6 PMC 304.6 Exterior walls not maintained.  West Side Wall Has Holes  5/2/2014 
 Not free from holes, breaks, loose or  created by Break In 
 deteriorating materials, not waterproof or  
 properly coated. 

 Lakeside Beach 
 0300052001268 BR08301200 Shower/Toilet ( Loop B) 5/14/2014 PMC 302.3 PMC 302.3 Sidewalks and driveways.  All  Sidewalks that were removed  07/05/2012 
 sidewalks, walkways, stairs, driveways,  during renovation work should 
 parking spaces and similar areas shall be   be replaced and extended  
 kept repaired and maintained free from  out to the paved parking area. 
 haz. conditions. 

 0300052001368 BR08301300 Shower/Toilet (Loop C) 5/14/2014 PMC 302.3 PMC 302.3 Sidewalks and driveways.  All  Sidewalks that were removed  07/05/2012 
 sidewalks, walkways, stairs, driveways,  during renovation work should 
 parking spaces and similar areas shall be   be replaced and extended  
 kept repaired and maintained free from  out to the paved parking area. 
 haz. conditions. 
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 0300052001968 BR08301900 Shower/Toilet (Loop F) 5/14/2014 PMC 302.3 PMC 302.3 Sidewalks and driveways.  All  Sidewalk extensions needed 5/8/2013 
 sidewalks, walkways, stairs, driveways,  
 parking spaces and similar areas shall be  
 kept repaired and maintained free from  
 haz. conditions. 

 0300052001523 BR08301500 Store and Laundry 5/14/2014 FC 610. Required where an appliance may emit  Back area in the store has a  5/14/2014 
 carbon monoxide. gas cooking stove and  
 requires a smoke alarm and a  
 carbon monoxide detector. 

 0300052001763 BR08301700 Recreation Building 5/14/2014 FC 1006.1 FC 1006.1 The means of egress, including  Emergency lighting unit will  07/05/2012 
 the exit discharge, shall be illuminated at  not test. 7/23/14 -  
 all times the building space served by the  Replacement battery needs to 
 means of egress is occupied.  be installed in the unit and  
 checked. 

 Letchworth 
 0300054008807 BR08608800 Bath house - Highbanks  6/20/2014 PMC 605.1 PMC 605.1 All electrical equipment, wiring men's and women's outlets in  6/29/2011 
 Pool  and appliances shall be properly installed  toilet area should be GFI  
 and maintained in a safe and approved  protected. 
 manner. 

 0300054018307 BR08618300 Bathhouse - Lower Falls 4/24/2014 PMC 304.15 PMC 304.15 All exterior doors, door  Front Doors Deteriorated-  6/13/2012 
 assemblies and hardware shall be  need to be replaced - PARKS  
 maintained in good condition. Locks at all  TASK! 
 entrances to dwelling units, rooming units  
 and guestrooms shall tightly secure the  

 0300054018307 BR08618300 Bathhouse - Lower Falls 4/24/2014 PMC 304.7 PMC 304.7 Roofs and roof flashing and  Debris on Roof- Tree growing  6/13/2012 
 drainage (gutters/downspouts) not  in Valley- needs new roof  
 maintained PARKS TASK! 
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 0300054018307 BR08618300 Bathhouse - Lower Falls 4/24/2014 PMC 605.1 PMC 605.1 All electrical equipment, wiring Light Fixtures Lobby - Bare  6/13/2012 
  and appliances shall be properly installed  Bulbs most not working -T-8's - 
 and maintained in a safe and approved  should change to T-5s? Lens  
 manner. covers missing. 

 0300054005809 BR08605800 Cabin C-3 4/28/2014 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl. boilers,  Wood Stove-Deteriorated,  3/30/2011 
 htg. equip., elec. wiring or device, flam. liq. Unlisted, not installed  
  containers or other equip. on the premise  correctly - unsafe. Cloth  
 or in structure in disrepair or cond. that such curtains too close to wood  
  equip. is a hazard to life, health, or safety  stove and stove pipe. 

 0300054002219 BR08602200 Misc Equip Bldg Pole  4/25/2014 PMC 605.1 PMC 605.1 All electrical equipment, wiring Electric Panel missing breaker 6/13/2012 
 Barn N of  Wash Bay  and appliances shall be properly installed   - need blank cover plate 
 and maintained in a safe and approved  
 manner. 

 0300054008625 BR08608600 Food Concession  6/20/2014 PMC 307.1.1 PMC 307.1.1 Combustible waste, refuse  Vegetation should be  6/29/2011 
 Highbanks Pool Snack  and large quantities of dry vegetation  removed from off sides of the  
 Bar which by reason of their proximity to  building and roof near the  
 buildings or structures would constitute a  dock area.  PARKS TASK 
 fire hazard or contribute to the spread of  

 0300054018711 BR08618700 Restaurant - Lower Falls 5/29/2014 PMC 605.1 PMC 605.1 All electrical equipment, wiring Light Fixture Entry to Mens  6/13/2012 
  and appliances shall be properly installed  Bathroom Missing Lamp and  
 and maintained in a safe and approved  Lens Cover 
 manner. 

 0300054004950 BR08604900 Park House G19 -  5/21/2014 FC 901.6 FC 901.6 Fire detection, alarm and  Smoke alarm in 1st floor  6/29/2011 
 Maplewood extinguishing systems shall be maintained  bedroom will not test.  These  
 in an operative condition at all times, and  are older style smoke alarms  
 shall be replaced or repaired where  and should either be removed 
 defective.  or maintained workable.   

 0300054001798 BR08601700 Genesee Conference  4/29/2014 PMC 403.2 PMC 403.2 Every bathroom and toilet room Downstairs Bathroom  6/27/2011 
 Center  shall comply with the ventilation  mechanical ventilation not  
 requirements for habitable spaces as  functioning and windows do  
 required by Section 403.1, except that a  not allow for natural  
 window shall not be required in spaces  ventilation. 
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 0300054005323 BR08605300 Store and Laundry -  6/20/2014 FC 1011.1 FC 1011.1 Exits and exit access doors shall  Store entrance/exit door  6/20/2011 
 Camping be marked by an approved exit sign readily  needs an EXIT sign.  Also the  
 visible from any direction of egress travel. door to the storage room  
 needs EMERGENCY EXIT  
 ONLY from the storage room  

 0300054005323 BR08605300 Store and Laundry -  6/20/2014 FC 605.3.1 FC 605.3.1 Doors into electrical control  Utillity room panel not  6/20/2011 
 Camping panel rooms shall be marked with a plainly  labeled 
 visible and legible sign stating  
 “ELECTRICAL ROOM” or similar approved  
 wording. 

 0300054005323 BR08605300 Store and Laundry -  6/20/2014 FC 1024.1 FC 1024.1 Exits shall discharge directly to  Door in the laundry area,  6/20/2011 
 Camping the exterior of the building. The exit  although locked, does not  
 discharge shall be at grade or shall provide  have direct discharge to the  
 direct access to grade. The exit discharge  exterior and therefore should  
 shall not reenter a building. have signage " NOT AN  

 0300054005609 BR08605600 Cabin C-1 4/28/2014 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl. boilers,  Wood Stove-Deteriorated,  3/30/2011 
 htg. equip., elec. wiring or device, flam. liq. Unlisted, not installed  
  containers or other equip. on the premise  correctly - unsafe.  Cloth  
 or in structure in disrepair or cond. that such curtains too close to wood  
  equip. is a hazard to life, health, or safety  stove and stove pipe. 

 0300054007109 BR08607100 Cabin C-16 4/28/2014 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl. boilers,  Wood Stove-Deteriorated,  3/30/2011 
 htg. equip., elec. wiring or device, flam. liq. Unlisted, not installed  
  containers or other equip. on the premise  correctly - unsafe. Cloth  
 or in structure in disrepair or cond. that such curtains too close to wood  
  equip. is a hazard to life, health, or safety  stove and stove pipe. 

 0300054004170 BR08604100 Storage - Central Stores 5/29/2014 PMC 605.1 PMC 605.1 All electrical equipment, wiring Plumbing Supply Area - In  8/24/2010 
  and appliances shall be properly installed  Low Ceiling storage area  
 and maintained in a safe and approved  lamps not protected 
 manner. 

 0300054012155 BR08612100 Picnic Shelter - Tea  5/14/2014 PMC 304.7 PMC 304.7 Roofs and roof flashing and  Need New Roof 8/24/2010 
 Table drainage (gutters/downspouts) not  
 maintained 
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 0300054000910 BR08600900 Comfort Station - Museum 5/14/2014 PMC 304.12 PMC 304.12 Handrails and guards.  Every  Stairs Need Hand Rails -  9/14/2004 
 handrail and guard shall be firmly fastened  seven risers 
 and capable of supporting normally  
 imposed loads and shall be maintained in  
 good condition. 

 0300054000910 BR08600900 Comfort Station - Museum 5/14/2014 PMC 605.1 PMC 605.1 All electrical equipment, wiring GFI Trips at 30 Milliamp  9/14/2004 
  and appliances shall be properly installed  rather than 7 milliamp.  Soda  
 and maintained in a safe and approved  Machine plugged into this  
 manner. outlet with cord through  
 exterior wall 

 0300054007309 BR08607300 Cabin C-18 4/28/2014 PMC 603.1 PMC 603.1Mechanical appliances.  All  Wood Stove-Deteriorated,  3/30/2011 
 mechanical appliances, fireplaces, solid  Unlisted, not installed  
 fuel-burning appliances, cooking  correctly - unsafe. Cloth  
 appliances and water heating appliances  curtains too close to wood  
 shall be properly installed and maintained  stove and stove pipe. 

 0300054018307 BR08618300 Bathhouse - Lower Falls 4/24/2014 FC 3003.5.2 FC 3003.5.2 Compressed gas containers,  LP Tank Cover Damaged  6/13/2012 
 cylinders, tanks and systems that are  Protecting Valves - repair and  
 exposed to physical damage shall be  install Bollards.  PARKS  
 protected. Guard posts shall be provided to  TASK!   Remove Propane  
 protect compressed gas containers,  Tank? PARKS TASK 

 0300054007209 BR08607200 Cabin C-17 4/28/2014 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl. boilers,  Wood Stove-Deteriorated,  3/30/2011 
 htg. equip., elec. wiring or device, flam. liq. Unlisted, not installed  
  containers or other equip. on the premise  correctly - unsafe. Cloth  
 or in structure in disrepair or cond. that such cutains too close to wood  
  equip. is a hazard to life, health, or safety  stove and stove pipe 

 0300054012010 BR08612000 Comfort Station - Eddy's 5/14/2014 ADA no handicap Grab Bars men's and women's side 4/20/2004 

 0300054001650 BR08601600 Park House G21 -  4/11/2014 PMC 304.5 PMC 304.5 Foundation walls not  Water Entering Basement  5/20/2004 
 Caroline's Cottage maintained. Not plumb and free of cracks  through Foundation.  PARKS  
 and breaks. TASK! PARKS TASK! 
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 0300054002433 BR08602400 Maintenance Sign Shop 5/29/2014 PMC 305.5 PMC 305.5 Interior handrails maintained Need Guard Railing  9/14/2004 
  Barn Mezzinene area of Sign Barn 

 0300054006609 BR08606600 Cabin C-11 4/28/2014 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl. boilers,  Wood Stove-Deteriorated,  3/30/2011 
 htg. equip., elec. wiring or device, flam. liq. Unlisted, not installed  
  containers or other equip. on the premise  correctly - unsafe. 
 or in structure in disrepair or cond. that such 
  equip. is a hazard to life, health, or safety  

 0300054006509 BR08606500 Cabin C-10 4/28/2014 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl. boilers,  Wood Stove-Deteriorated,  3/30/2011 
 htg. equip., elec. wiring or device, flam. liq. Unlisted, not installed  
  containers or other equip. on the premise  correctly - unsafe. 
 or in structure in disrepair or cond. that such 
  equip. is a hazard to life, health, or safety  

 0300054018711 BR08618700 Restaurant - Lower Falls 5/29/2014 FC 906.7 FC 906.7 Portable extinguishers not  Basement - Fire Extinguisher  6/13/2012 
 properly mounted near stairs needs to mounted  
 with sign on wall 

 0300054018711 BR08618700 Restaurant - Lower Falls 5/29/2014 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl. boilers,  Basement Floor Drain near  6/13/2012 
 htg. equip., elec. wiring or device, flam. liq. Boiler Missing cover plate -  
  containers or other equip. on the premise  PARKS TASK 
 or in structure in disrepair or cond. that such 
  equip. is a hazard to life, health, or safety  

 0300054001650 BR08601600 Park House G21 -  4/11/2014 PMC 304.15 PMC 304.15 All exterior doors, door  Rear Porch Storm Door does  5/20/2004 
 Caroline's Cottage assemblies and hardware shall be  not close.  Rear Porch needs  
 maintained in good condition. Locks at all  to be Replaced. PARKS  
 entrances to dwelling units, rooming units  TASK 
 and guestrooms shall tightly secure the  

 0300054018109 BR08618100 Cabin B-21 4/25/2014 PMC 307.1.1 PMC 307.1.1 Combustible waste, refuse  On Roof - Basically Moss 9/22/2005 
 and large quantities of dry vegetation  
 which by reason of their proximity to  
 buildings or structures would constitute a  
 fire hazard or contribute to the spread of  
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 0300054004950 BR08604900 Park House G19 -  5/21/2014 PMC 304.13 PMC 304.13 Windows, skylights and door  2nd Floor window does not  2004 
 Maplewood frames not maintained. open/no emergency egress  
 from second story. One  
 window on 2nd floor needs to  
 be large enough for egress.  If 

 0300054002950 BR08602900 Park House G22 - Stone  4/11/2014 PMC 604.3 PMC 604.3 Electrical system hazards.  Kitchen GFI near doorway to  8/1/2011 
 House Where an electrical system in a structure  breakfast nook faulty (tests hot  
 constitutes a hazard to the occupants or the and ground reversed)  will not  
  structure because of inadequate service,  test.  Also outlet near fridge  
 improper fusing, also hot and ground reversed.  

 0300054018711 BR08618700 Restaurant - Lower Falls 5/29/2014 PMC 304.12 PMC 304.12 Handrails and guards.  Every  needed in cellar hatchway 5/25/2004 
 handrail and guard shall be firmly fastened  
 and capable of supporting normally  
 imposed loads and shall be maintained in  
 good condition. 

 0300054018711 BR08618700 Restaurant - Lower Falls 5/29/2014 PMC 304.5 PMC 304.5 Foundation walls not  Allowing  water to enter  5/25/2004 
 maintained. Not plumb and free of cracks  basement 
 and breaks. 

 0300054002219 BR08602200 Misc Equip Bldg Pole  4/25/2014 PMC 605.1 PMC 605.1 All electrical equipment, wiring Panel Rusted Door will not  9/6/2005 
 Barn N. of Wash bay  and appliances shall be properly installed  Close, labels not legible Back  
 and maintained in a safe and approved  of Bay nearest Car Wash Bay 
 manner. 

 0300054003010 BR08603000 Comfort Station -  4/25/2014 ADA Handicap Door No Kickplate 8/22/2005 
 Inspiration Point 

 0300054003010 BR08603000 Comfort Station -  4/25/2014 PMC 304.15 PMC 304.15 All exterior doors, door  Mens and Womens Side ---  8/22/2005 
 Inspiration Point assemblies and hardware shall be  Entry Doors Rotted at Base 
 maintained in good condition. Locks at all  
 entrances to dwelling units, rooming units  
 and guestrooms shall tightly secure the  
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 0300054004170 BR08604100 Storage - Central Stores 5/29/2014 PMC 305.5 PMC 305.5 Interior handrails maintained loft stair handrail not secure (3 5/20/2004 
  yrs running).  Stairway near  
 Nuts and Bolts storage  
 shevling. 

 0300054004170 BR08604100 Storage - Central Stores 5/29/2014 PMC 605.1  PMC 605.1 All electrical equipment,  lamps not protected, tow  5/20/2004 
 wiring and appliances shall be properly  motor area, 1 store room 
 installed and maintained in a safe and  
 approved manner. 

 0300054004170 BR08604100 Storage - Central Stores 5/29/2014 PMC 605.1 PMC 605.1 All electrical equipment, wiring Office area Counter faulty gfi 8/22/2005 
  and appliances shall be properly installed  
 and maintained in a safe and approved  
 manner. 

 0300054004170 BR08604100 Storage - Central Stores 5/29/2014 PMC 605.1 PMC 605.1 All electrical equipment, wiring Large Storage Area Back  8/22/2005 
  and appliances shall be properly installed  lamps not protected 
 and maintained in a safe and approved  
 manner. 

 0300054008210 BR08608200 Comfort Station -  5/21/2014 ADA Grab Bars Need Grab Bars Mens and  8/23/2005 
 Highbanks South Womens 

 0300054008210 BR08608200 Comfort Station -  5/21/2014 PMC 603.1 PMC 603.1Mechanical appliances.  All  Fill Cover not secure 8/23/2005 
 Highbanks South mechanical appliances, fireplaces, solid  
 fuel-burning appliances, cooking  
 appliances and water heating appliances  
 shall be properly installed and maintained  

 0300054000210 BR08600200 Comfort Station Upper  5/14/2014 303.10 PMC 304.10 Every exterior stairway, deck,  Men's side step tips back  05/30/2007 
 Falls porch and balcony, and all appurtenances  badly 
 attached thereto, shall be maintained  
 structurally sound, in good repair, with  
 proper anchorage and capable of  
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 0300054003772 BR08603700 Misc Ski Bldg - Lift House 4/25/2014 PMC 107.1 PMC 107.1 When a structure or equipment   Unsafe structure - Surplus and 5/20/2004 
 is found to be unsafe, or when a structure is   removal is being proposed 
 found unfit for human occupancy, or is  
 found unlawful, such structure shall be  
 condemned pursuant to the provisions of  

 0300054005410 BR08605400 Comfort Station -  6/20/2014 PMC 605.1 PMC 605.1 All electrical equipment, wiring Open Spaces in Electrical  5/5/2004 
 Camper Center  and appliances shall be properly installed  Panel in pipe chase. 
 and maintained in a safe and approved  
 manner. 

 0300054008625 BR08608600 Food Concession  6/20/2014 PMC 605.1 PMC 605.1 All electrical equipment, wiring Incandescents and 2 broken  9/14/2004 
 Highbanks Pool Snack   and appliances shall be properly installed  lamps with bases still in  
 Bar and maintained in a safe and approved  sockets.  All bulbs in the back  
 manner. need to have cages on them  
 for protection. Dock area has  

 0300054002950 BR08602900 Park House G22 - Stone  4/11/2014 PMC 304.12 PMC 304.12 Handrails and guards.  Every  Front Steps need Handrails -  5/20/2004 
 House handrail and guard shall be firmly fastened  there are 4 risers. PARKS  
 and capable of supporting normally  TASK! PARKS TASK! Renters 
 imposed loads and shall be maintained in   have complained!!!! 
 good condition. 

 0300054003655 BR08603600 Trailside Lodge 4/25/2014 PMC 605.1 PMC 605.1 All electrical equipment, wiring electric room, panels should  5/20/2004 
  and appliances shall be properly installed  be clear and  Also appears  
 and maintained in a safe and approved  roof leakage directly above  
 manner. Electric Panels. Roof needs to 
  be repaired. PARKS TASK 

 0300054005323 BR08605300 Store and Laundry -  6/20/2014 FC 906.1 FC 906.1 Portable fire extinguisher not  Laundry needs portable Fire  5/5/2004 
 Camping provided or installed where necessary. Extinguisher (possibly in a  
 case).  Concession to Remedy 

 0300054008807 BR08608800 Bath House - Highbanks  6/20/2014 PMC 605.1 PMC 605.1 All electrical equipment, wiring All storerooms bulb protection 8/23/2005 
 Pool  and appliances shall be properly installed   needed. 
 and maintained in a safe and approved  
 manner. 
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 0300054008807 BR08608800 Bath House - Highbanks  6/20/2014 PMC 605.1 PMC 605.1 All electrical equipment, wiring Light Fixture Lifeguard Lunch  6/19/2012 
 Pool  and appliances shall be properly installed  Room Closet Broken 
 and maintained in a safe and approved  
 manner. 

 0300054014509 BR08614500 Cabin A-8 4/24/2014 ADA Handicap Ramp Ramp too steep at 17%  9/22/2005 
 should be no morethan 8.33% 

 0300054019609 BR08619600 Cabin D-2 5/8/2014 FC 603.6.1 FC 603.6.1 Masonry chimneys that, upon  Chimney inspection is  5/12/2011 
 inspection, are found to be without a flue  required and report provided  
 liner and have open mortar joints or are  to CEO and repairs made as  
 cracked  which permit smoke and gases to  required. 
 be discharged in building shall be repaired  

 0300054004019 BR08604000 Misc Equip Bldg.  5/29/2014 PMC 605.1 PMC 605.1 All electrical equipment, wiring all lights hanging, not  5/20/2004 
 Sawmill  and appliances shall be properly installed  protected 
 and maintained in a safe and approved  
 manner. 

 0300054009315 BR08609300 Contact Station - Mt.  7/11/2014 PMC403.2 PMC 403.2 Every bathroom and toilet room Employee's bathroom window 5//21/2007 
 Morris  shall comply with the ventilation   will not open for natural  
 requirements for habitable spaces as  ventilation 
 required by Section 403.1, except that a  
 window shall not be required in spaces  

 0300054005323 BR08605300 Store and Laundry -  6/20/2014 FC 906.7 FC 906.7 Portable extinguishers not  Store area has an  6/8/2007 
 Camping properly mounted extinguisher behind the  
 counter on floor, but not  
 properly mounted. 

 0300054018209 BR08618200 Cabin B-22 4/25/2014 PMC 307.1.1 PMC 307.1.1 Combustible waste, refuse  On Roof - Basically Moss 9/22/2005 
 and large quantities of dry vegetation  
 which by reason of their proximity to  
 buildings or structures would constitute a  
 fire hazard or contribute to the spread of  
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 0300054004170 BR08604100 Storage - Central Stores 5/29/2014 PMC 603.1 PMC 603.1Mechanical appliances.  All  Relief valve needs a tube  05/18/06 
 mechanical appliances, fireplaces, solid  running to within 3" of the  
 fuel-burning appliances, cooking  floor.  Water heater sets on  
 appliances and water heating appliances  the counter, so the relief tube  
 shall be properly installed and maintained  extension may not be able to  

 0300054004401 BR08604400 Administration - Visitor  5/29/2014 FC 405.2 FC 405.2 Frequency.  Required emergency  Evacuation drills ( 2 annually  05/15/06 
 Center evacuation drills shall be held at the  ) need to be conducted per  
 intervals specified in Table 405.2 or more  the code and records of said  
 frequently where necessary to familiarize  drills kept. 
 all occupants with the drill procedure. 

 0300054016309 BR08616300 Cabin B-3 4/25/2014 PMC 603.3 PMC 603.3 Required distance for  Cloth curtains touching LP  4/25/2014 
 combustibles from mechanical devices not  Gas Heater.  Suggest replace  
 maintained curtain with metal blinds on  
 that window 

 0300054018410 BR08618400 Comfort Station - Lower  4/25/2014 PMC 307.1.1 PMC 307.1.1 Combustible waste, refuse  Dry vegetation on roof 9/25/2013 
 Falls Upper Area and large quantities of dry vegetation  
 which by reason of their proximity to  
 buildings or structures would constitute a  
 fire hazard or contribute to the spread of  

 0300054025510 BR08625500 Shower/Laundry Cabin  5/8/2014 FC 906.1 FC 906.1 Portable fire extinguisher not  Portable Extinguisher needed 5/8/2014 
 Area D provided or installed where necessary.  in Laundry Facilty Room 

 0300054025260 BR08625200 Water Treatment Bldg -  5/8/2014 FC 3401.1 FC 3401.1 Storage of flammable and  Strong Gasoline odors - from  5/8/2014 
 Barracks Ground combustible liquids in proper cabinets. Generator Fuel tanks?    
  Storage of flammable and combustible  Possibly consider an exhaust  
 liquids in proper cabinets. fan for the storage room to  
  Storage of flammable and combustible  exhaust fumes. 

 0300054009133 BR08609100 Maintenance - Quonset  5/21/2014 FC 906.7 FC 906.7 Portable extinguishers not  Extinguisher Not mounted in  5/21/2104 
 Bldg. properly mounted Storage Area 
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 0300054012410 BR08612400 Comfort Station Area E  5/8/2014 PMC 605.1 PMC 605.1 All electrical equipment, wiring Women's Side GFI will not  5/8/2014 
 Middle  and appliances shall be properly installed  test. 
 and maintained in a safe and approved  
 manner. 

 0300054005215 BR08605200 Contact Station Camping 5/21/2014 PMC 605.1 PMC 605.1 All electrical equipment, wiring Fluorescent Tubes not  5/21/2014 
  and appliances shall be properly installed  protected 
 and maintained in a safe and approved  
 manner. 

 0300054016409 BR08616400 Cabin B-4 4/25/2014 PMC 604.3 PMC 604.3 Electrical system hazards.  GFI Outlet in Kitchen Area  4/25/2014 
 Where an electrical sys. in a struct. is a  will not Trip 
 hazard to the occupants because of  
 insufficient receptacle and lighting outlets,  
 improper wiring, deterioration the defects  

 0300054009810 BR08609800 Comfort Station Dam  5/21/2014 PMC 305.4 PMC 305.4 Stairs and walking surfaces.   Sidewalks are broken up. And  5/21/2014 
 Restaurant Every stair, ramp, landing, balcony, porch,  Door Threshold Height is  
 deck or other walking surface shall be  higher than ADA  
 maintained in sound condition and good  requirements. 
 repair. 

 0300054016209 BR08616200 Cabin B-2 4/25/2014 PMC 603.3 PMC 603.3 Required distance for  Cloth curtains touching LP  4/25/2014 
 combustibles from mechanical devices not  Gas Heater.  Suggest replace  
 maintained curtain with metal blinds on  
 that window 

 0300054003655 BR08603600 Trailside Lodge 4/25/2014 PMC 307.1.1 PMC 307.1.1 Combustible waste, refuse  Debris on roof.  Roof really  4/25/2014 
 and large quantities of dry vegetation  needs to be replaced! PARKS 
 which by reason of their proximity to   TASK 
 buildings or structures would constitute a  
 fire hazard or contribute to the spread of  

 0300054002219 BR08602200 Misc Equip Bldg Pole  4/29/2014 FC 906 FC 906 Portable fire extinguisher not  Inspections not being  4/29/2014 
 Barn N of Wash Bay maintained, inspected or proper records  maintained -  ALSO Fire  
 kept. Extinguisher Location Sign  
 should be monted on Post  
 facing parking lot> 
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 0300054001798 BR08601700 Genesee Conference  4/29/2014 FC 906.7 FC 906.7 Portable extinguishers not  Extinguisher located in  4/29/2014 
 Center properly mounted Basement Mechanical Room  
 is not mounted.  Needs to be  
 on bracket near exit door 

 0300054018300 BR08618300 Bathhouse - Lower Falls 4/24/2014 FC 906 FC 906 Portable fire extinguisher not  Fire Extinguisher in Lobby -  4/24/2014 
 maintained, inspected or proper records  NO Inspection Tag!!! 
 kept. 

 0300054009133 BR08609100 Maintenance - Quonset  5/21/2014 PMC 605.1 PMC 605.1 All electrical equipment, wiring In Breakroom - Extension  7/22/2011 
 Bldg  and appliances shall be properly installed  cords should be replaced with  
 and maintained in a safe and approved  new elecrical outlets 
 manner. 

 0300054008950 BR08608900 Park House - G 17 (Near  7/11/2014 R313.1.1 R313.1.1 - Smoke Detectors required in  smoke alarms are required in  7/11/2014 
 Quonset) each bedroom each bedroom as well as  
 hallwas and other areas as  
 required.  Electrically  
 interconnected is preferred  

 0300054018711 BR08618700 Restaurant - Lower Falls 5/29/2014 FC 1011.1 FC 1011.1 Exits and exit access doors shall  Door Near Womens Side  5/29/2014 
 be marked by an approved exit sign readily  Bathroom should be marked  
 visible from any direction of egress travel. with "Not an Exit" sign. 

 0300054008807 BR08608800 Bathhouse - Highbanks  6/20/2014 PMC 605.1 PMC 605.1 All electrical equipment, wiring Men's Lifeguard Room - Light  6/20/2014 
 Pool  and appliances shall be properly installed  Fixtures missing lens covers 
 and maintained in a safe and approved  
 manner. 

 0300054008798 BR08608700 Grandstand - Filter  6/20/2014 PMC 605.1 PMC 605.1 All electrical equipment, wiring Filter Room Area - Electrical  6/20/2014 
 Room  and appliances shall be properly installed  Outlet is overloaded. 
 and maintained in a safe and approved  
 manner. 
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 0300054008625 BR08608600 Food Concession -  6/20/2014 PMC 605.1 PMC 605.1 All electrical equipment, wiring Basement - Junction Box n all 6/20/2014 
 Highbanks Pool Snack B  and appliances shall be properly installed   near Boiler missing cover.  
 and maintained in a safe and approved  PARKS TASK 
 manner. 

 0300054008625 BR08608600 Food Concession  6/20/2014 PMC 605.1 PMC 605.1 All electrical equipment, wiring Basement Area - Electric  6/20/2014 
 Highbanks Pool Snack   and appliances shall be properly installed  Wiring to Hot Water Tank  
 bar and maintained in a safe and approved  supported by "zip tie". PARKS 
 manner.  TASK 

 0300054005563 BR08605500 Recreation Building -  6/20/2014 FC 906.7 FC 906.7 Portable extinguishers not  Fire Extinguishers are not  6/20/2014 
 Camping properly mounted mounted - Sitting behind  
 Counter! 

 0300054025510 BR08625500 Shower/Laundry Cabin  5/8/2014 FC 603.9 FC 603.9 Above-ground gas meters,  LP Tank Fueling  5/8/2014 
 Area D regulators and piping subject to damage  Assembly/Valves.  Protective  
 shall be protected by a barrier in an  Barriers should be placed to  
 approved manner. prevent fill assembly  
 frombeing struck by vehicles. 

 0300054021919 BR08621900 Misc. Equip Bldg. So  5/29/2014 FC 3404.2.3.1 FC 3404.2.3.1 Signs shall be posted in  No Smoking signs should be  5/29/2014 
 Maint Pole Barn storage areas prohibiting open flames and  posted on and near Kerosene  
 smoking. Tank 

 0300054023019 BR08623000 Misc Equip Bldg Wood  5/29/2014 FC 906.1 FC 906.1 Portable fire extinguisher not  Fire Extinguisher should be  9/26/2013 
 Splitter provided or installed where necessary. provided at this structure 

 0300054018711 BR08618700 Restaurant - Lower Falls 5/29/2014 PMC 304.12 PMC 304.12 Handrails and guards.  Every  Handrails on Main stairway to  5/29/2014 
 handrail and guard shall be firmly fastened  Cellar needs to be stifened up 
 and capable of supporting normally   at bottom. 
 imposed loads and shall be maintained in  
 good condition. 
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 0300054002433 BR08602400 Maintenance Sign Shop 5/29/2014 PMC 605.1 PMC 605.1 All electrical equipment, wiring Fluorescent Light fixture has a 5/29/2014 
  Barn  and appliances shall be properly installed   broken lens 
 and maintained in a safe and approved  
 manner. 

 0300054002433 BR08602400 Maintenance Sign Shop 5/29/2014 PMC 604.3 PMC 604.3 Electrical system hazards.  Tool Crib Area.  There are 2  5/29/2014 
  Barn Where an electrical sys. in a struct. is a  light sockets missing lamps  
 hazard to the occupants because of  and the lamps need  
 insufficient receptacle and lighting outlets,  protection. 
 improper wiring, deterioration the defects  

 0300054002433 BR08602400 Maintenance Sign Shop 5/29/2014 FC 3401.1 FC 3401.1 Storage of flammable and  Tool Crib Area - Need larger  5/29/2014 
  Barn combustible liquids in proper cabinets. Flammable Storage Cabinet - 
  Storage of flammable and combustible   4 5 gallon gasoline tanks  
 liquids in proper cabinets. sitting on wood floor. 
  Storage of flammable and combustible  

 0300054002133 BR08602100 South Maintenance  5/29/2014 FC 3401.1 FC 3401.1 Storage of flammable and  The Operations Bays should  5/29/2014 
 West combustible liquids in proper cabinets. have a small Flammable  
  Storage of flammable and combustible  Storage Cabinet. 
 liquids in proper cabinets. 
  Storage of flammable and combustible  

 0300054002133 BR08602100 South Maintenance  5/29/2014 PMC 605.1 PMC 605.1 All electrical equipment, wiring GFI on rear wall of Operations 5/29/2014 
 West  and appliances shall be properly installed   Repair Bays will not trip 
 and maintained in a safe and approved  
 manner. 

 0300054005323 BR08605300 Store and Laundry -  6/20/2014 PMC 304.7 PMC 304.7 Roofs and roof flashing and  Numerous shingles are  6/20/2014 
 Camping drainage (gutters/downspouts) not  missing - needs new roof.  
 maintained PARKS TASK 

 0300054009925 BR08609900 Food Concession - Dam  6/20/2014 PMC 307.1.1 PMC 307.1.1 Combustible waste, refuse  Vegetation on Roof. Also  6/20/2014 
 Restaurant and large quantities of dry vegetation  reported that roof leaks near  
 which by reason of their proximity to  Hood Ventialtion Exhaust Fan 
 buildings or structures would constitute a   Curbing.  PARKS TASK 
 fire hazard or contribute to the spread of  
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 0300054018510 BR08618500 Comfort Station - Lower  5/29/2014 PMC 307.1.1 PMC 307.1.1 Combustible waste, refuse  Dry vegetation on roof 9/25/2013 
 Falls Lower Area and large quantities of dry vegetation  
 which by reason of their proximity to  
 buildings or structures would constitute a  
 fire hazard or contribute to the spread of  

 0300054017109 BR08617100 Cabin B-11 4/21/2014 FC 603.6.1 FC 603.6.1 Masonry chimneys that, upon  Chimney inspection is  3/30/2011 
 inspection, are found to be w/o a flue liner  required and report provided  
 and have open mortar joints, or are  to CEO and repairs made as  
 cracked, which allow smoke or gases to be  required.  Report completed  
 discharged into the bldg shall be repaired  by T. Bucknam 4/21/2014  

 0300054017009 BR08617000 Cabin B-10 4/21/2014 FC 603.6.1 FC 603.6.1 Masonry chimneys that, upon  Chimney inspection is  3/30/2011 
 inspection, are found to be w/o a flue liner  required and report provided  
 and have open mortar joints, or are  to CEO and repairs made as  
 cracked, which allow smoke or gases to be  required. Report completed  
 discharged into the bldg shall be repaired  by T. Bucknam 4/21/2014  

 0300054016909 BR08616900 Cabin B-9 4/21/2014 FC 603.6.1 FC 603.6.1 Masonry chimneys that, upon  Chimney inspection is  3/20/2011 
 inspection, are found to be w/o a flue liner  required and report provided  
 and have open mortar joints, or are  to CEO and repairs made as  
 cracked, which allow smoke or gases to be  required. Report completed  
 discharged into the bldg shall be repaired  by T. Bucknam 4/21/2014  

 0300054016809 BR08616800 Cabin B-8 4/21/2014 FC 60306.1 FC 603.6.1 Masonry chimneys that, upon  Chimney inspection is  3/30/2011 
 inspection, are found to be w/o a flue liner  required and report provided  
 and have open mortar joints, or are  to CEO and repairs made as  
 cracked, which allow smoke or gases to be  required.  Report completed  
 discharged into the bldg shall be repaired  by T. Bucknam 4/21/2014  

 0300054016609 BR08616600 Cabin B-6 4/21/2014 FC 603.6.1 FC 603.6.1 Masonry chimneys that, upon  Chimney inspection is  3/30/2011 
 inspection, are found to be w/o a flue liner  required and report provided  
 and have open mortar joints, or are  to CEO and repairs made as  
 cracked, which allow smoke or gases to be  required.  Report completed  
 discharged into the bldg shall be repaired  by T. Bucknam 4/21/2014  

 0300054017209 BR08617200 Cabin B-12 4/21/2014 FC 603.6.1 FC 603.6.1 Masonry chimneys that, upon  Chimney inspection is  3/30/2011 
 inspection, are found to be w/o a flue liner  required and report provided  
 and have open mortar joints, or are  to CEO and repairs made as  
 cracked, which allow smoke or gases to be  required.  Report completed  
 discharged into the bldg shall be repaired  by T. Bucknam 4/21/2014  
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 0300054023270 BR08623200 Storage (School House) 7/25/2014 FC 906.1 FC 906.1 Portable fire extinguisher not  Portable Fire Extinguisher  7/25/2014 
 provided or installed where necessary. should be installed and  
 maintained in this building. 

 0300054017309 BR08617300 Cabin B-13 4/21/2014 FC 603.6.1 FC 603.6.1 Masonry chimneys that, upon  Chimney inspection is  3/30/2011 
 inspection, are found to be w/o a flue liner  required and report provided  
 and have open mortar joints, or are  to CEO and repairs made as  
 cracked, which allow smoke or gases to be  required. Report completed  
 discharged into the bldg shall be repaired  by T. Bucknam 4/21/2014  

 0300054019509 BR08619500 Cabin D-1 5/8/2014 FC 603.6.1  FC 603.6.1 Masonry chimneys that, upon  Chimney inspection is  5/12/2011 
 inspection, are found to be without a flue  required and report provided  
 liner and have open mortar joints or are  to CEO and repairs made as  
 cracked  which permit smoke and gases to  required. 
 be discharged in building shall be repaired  

 0300054004400 BR08604400 Administration - Visitor  5/29/2014 FC 1028.3 FC 1028.3 Obstructions.  A means of egress Basement- Means of egress  8/24/2011 
 Center  shall be free from obstructions that would  75% blocked by accumualtion 
 prevent its use, including the accumulation   of items in hallway  outside  
 of snow and ice. boiler room leading to 2nd  
 means of egress. 

 0300054001398 BR08601300 Pinewood Lodge 4/11/2014 PMC 307.1.1 PMC 307.1.1 Combustible waste, refuse  Dry vegetation on roof -limbs  8/1/2011 
 and large quantities of dry vegetation  leaves needles in valleys and  
 which by reason of their proximity to  gutters 
 buildings or structures would constitute a  PARKS TASK! PARKS TASK! 
 fire hazard or contribute to the spread of   PARKS TASK! PARKS TASK! 

 0300054004815 BR08604800 Contact Station - Perry  4/28/2014 PMC 605.1 PMC 605.1 All electrical equipment, wiring Electric Outlet at Counter  6/19/2012 
 Entrance  and appliances shall be properly installed  overloaded - Suggest  
 and maintained in a safe and approved  relocating an unused outlet to 
 manner.  a location near west door. 

 0300054004815 BR08604800 Contact Station - Perry  4/28/2014 PMC 403.2 PMC 403.2 Every bathroom and toilet room Bathroom Does not have  6/19/2012 
 Entrance  shall comply with the ventilation  window that opens or  
 requirements for habitable spaces as  mechanical Ventilation -  
 required by Section 403.1, except that a  install mechanical ventilation 
 window shall not be required in spaces  
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 0300054008807 BR08608800 Bath House - Highbanks  6/20/2014 PMC 305.3 PMC 305.3 All interior surfaces shall be  Acoustic Ceiling Tiles missing 6/19/2012 
 Pool maintained in good, clean and sanitary   in Office and First Aid Room 
 condition. Peeling, chipping, flaking or  
 abraded paint shall be repaired, removed  
 or covered.Cracked or loose plaster shall be 

 0300054009315 BR08609300 Contact Station- Mt.  7/11/2014 FC 906.6 FC 906.6 Extinguisher obscured from view  Fire Extinguisher blocked with 7/11/2014 
 Morris or blocked  stored equipment and  
 supplies. 

 0300054009630 BR08609600 Garage Near  7/11/2014 PMC 605.1 PMC 605.1 All electrical equipment, wiring Old Wiring and wiring  7/16/2012 
 BR08609700 (Now   and appliances shall be properly installed  disconnected should be  
 Storage) and maintained in a safe and approved  checked and removed  Not  
 manner. Inspected in 2013 

 0300054002950 BR08602900 Park House G22 - Stone  4/11/2014 505.3 505.3 Water supply system shall be  Water service pipe entering  10/29/2013 
 House installed and maintained to provide a  basement to pressure tank is  
 supply of water to plumbing fixtures,  not secured to basement wall  
 devices and appurtenances in sufficient  with brackets. PARKS TASK!  
 volume and at pressures adequate to  PARKS TASK! 

 0300054001650 BR08601600 Park House G21 -  4/11/2014 PMC 304.10 PMC 304.10 Every exterior stairway, deck,  Rear Porch - structural corner  10/29/2013 
 Caroline's Cottage porch and balcony, and all appurtenances  posts and siding deteriorated.  
 attached thereto, shall be maintained   Foundation is failing.  Porch  
 structurally sound, in good repair, with  needs to be replaced with  
 proper anchorage and capable of  new foundation and structure.  

 0300054009133 BR08609100 Maintenance - Quonset  5/21/2014 FC 605.6 FC 605.6 Unapproved conditions. Open  Open junction box on the  8/27/2013 
 Bldg junction boxes and open-wiring splices  outside by the hose. 
 shall be prohibited. Approved covers shall  
 be provided for all switch and electrical  
 outlet boxes. 

 0300054009030 BR08609000 Garage at House G-17 5/21/2014 PMC 302.7 PMC 302.7 All accessory structures,  Siding on garage deteriorated 4/17/2012 
 including detached garages, fences and   to point of replacement  
 walls, shall be maintained structurally  needed 
 sound and in good repair. 
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 0300054008055 BR08608000 Pincic Shelter -  5/21/2014 PMC 304.4 PMC 304.4 Structural Members not  Top Plate Beam rotted near  5/30/2012 
 Highbanks Open maintained or damaged. cooking grille end - laminated 
  roof beam dropped 2 inches 

 0300054010768 BR08610700 Shower/Toilet Camp  5/21/2014 PMC 307.1.1 PMC 307.1.1 Combustible waste, refuse  Accumualtion of Dead Pine  5/16/2012 
 Loop 100 (A) and large quantities of dry vegetation  Needles on roof - must be  
 which by reason of their proximity to  removed 
 buildings or structures would constitute a  
 fire hazard or contribute to the spread of  

 0300054009630 BR08609600 Garage Near  7/11/2014 PMC 107.1.2 PMC 107.1.2 Unsafe equip. incl. boilers,  Unlisted Wood Stove Not  7/16/2012 
 BR08609700 (Now  htg. equip., elec. wiring or device, flam. liq. Installed Correctly per MFG  
 Storage)  containers or other equip. on the premise  instructions. Not Inspected in  
 or in structure in disrepair or cond. that such 2013 
  equip. is a hazard to life, health, or safety  

 0300054008807 BR08608800 Bath House - Highbanks  6/20/2014 PMC 605.1 PMC 605.1 All electrical equipment, wiring Light Fixture Lifeguard Lunch  6/19/2012 
 Pool  and appliances shall be properly installed  Room Broken 
 and maintained in a safe and approved  
 manner. 

 0300054009630 BR08609600 Garage Near  7/11/2014 PMC 605.1 PMC 605.1 All electrical equipment, wiring Bare Light Bulbs need  7/16/2012 
 BR08609700 (Now   and appliances shall be properly installed  protection. Not Inspected in  
 Storage) and maintained in a safe and approved  2013 
 manner. 

 0300054009630 BR08609600 Garage Near  7/11/2014 PMC 307.1.1 PMC 307.1.1 Combustible waste, refuse  Limbs and debris on roof. Not  7/16/2012 
 BR08609700 (Now  and large quantities of dry vegetation  Inspected in 2013 
 Storage) which by reason of their proximity to  
 buildings or structures would constitute a  
 fire hazard or contribute to the spread of  

 0300054009430 BR08609400 Garage Near  7/11/2014 PMC 307.1.1 PMC 307.1.1 Combustible waste, refuse  Limbs and debris on roof.  Not 7/16/2012 
 BR08609500 (Now  and large quantities of dry vegetation   Inspected in 2013 
 Storage) which by reason of their proximity to  
 buildings or structures would constitute a  
 fire hazard or contribute to the spread of  
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 0300054009315 BR08609300 Contact Station- Mt.  7/11/2014 FC 605.3 FC 605.3 A working space of not less than  Electric Panels blocked with  7/11/2014 
 Morris 30 inches (762 mm) in width, 36 inches  stored equipment and  
 (914 mm) in depth and 78 inches (1981  supplies. 
 mm) in height shall be provided in front of  
 electrical service equipment. 

 0300054017509 BR08617500 Cabin B-15 4/21/2014 FC 603.6.1 FC 603.6.1 Masonry chimneys that, upon  Chimney inspection is  3/30/2011 
 inspection, are found to be w/o a flue liner  required and report provided  
 and have open mortar joints, or are  to CEO and repairs made as  
 cracked, which allow smoke or gases to be  required. Report completed  
 discharged into the bldg shall be repaired  by T. Bucknam 4/21/2014  

 0300054017409 BR08617400 Cabin B-14 4/21/2014 FC 603.6.1 FC 603.6.1 Masonry chimneys that, upon  Chimney inspection is  3/30/2011 
 inspection, are found to be w/o a flue liner  required and report provided  
 and have open mortar joints, or are  to CEO and repairs made as  
 cracked, which allow smoke or gases to be  required.  Report completed  
 discharged into the bldg shall be repaired  by T. Bucknam 4/21/2014  

 0300054003962 BR08603900 Carpenter Shop 5/29/2014 FC 1903.2 FC 1903.2 Dust control. Equipment or  Commercial dust control  10/11/2012 
 machinery located inside buildings which  system should be installed  
 generates or emits combustible dust shall  and properly discharged for  
 be provided with an approved dust  all sawing and sandin  
 collection and exhaust system installed in  equipment 

 Silver Lake 
 03000551370 BR12801300 Storage Building 5/27/2014 FC 3404.3.4.4 FC 3404.3.4.4 Flammable liquids not  Gas cans stored in the  5/27/2014 
 properly stored building not in the provided  
 flammable cabinet. 
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New York State Department of State  
Division of Building Standards and Codes 

99 Washington Avenue, Suite 1160 
Albany, NY 12231 

Ph:(518)-474-4073  FAX:(518)-486-4487 
www.dos.ny.us

                                                                                    GENERAL INFORMATION

Name of State Agency:

Mailing Address

This Report is being submitted by:

 Entire Agency Campus, Region or Division on behalf of the agency's primary code coordinator 

If  the form is being completed for anything other than the entire agency, please describe the Campus, Region or Division(be specific):

If form is being completed for anything other than the entire agency, has/will form be submitted to Central Agency:

Name of Primary Agency Code Coordinator: 

Title of Primary Agency Code Coordinator :

Code Official NYDOS Certification #:

Phone Number: E-mail Address:

19 NYCRR PART 1204  

UNIFORM CODE: ADMINISTRATION AND ENFORCEMENT BY STATE AGENCIES

NUMBER OF BUILDINGS WITHIN CUSTODY OF THIS AGENCY

1. Total number of buildings within the custody of this State Agency for reporting year 2014: 

2. Total number of buildings within the custody of this State Agency for reporting year 2013: 

DOS-1883     ( 09/09) 

Reporting Year:   2014

STATE AGENCY ANNUAL REPORT   
Uniform Code Administration and Enforcement

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION/COMMENTS

NYS Office of Parks, Recreation & Historic Preservation 

P.O. Box 247, Babylon, NY 11702

Long Island Region 

Yes

578

578

Print Form

    495 Structures in Long Island Region require Fire Safety Inspections.  
   +  83Structures in Long Island Region did not require Fire Safety Inspections 
___________________________________________________________________ 
    578 Total Structures in the Long Island Region. 
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State Agency:

   Check here if this list is included or continued on attached sheet[s]

Reporting Year:   2014

19 NYCRR PART 1204  

UNIFORM CODE: ADMINISTRATION AND ENFORCEMENT BY STATE AGENCIES

3. List all construction permits, code compliance certificates, and temporary approvals for occupancy which were issued or received 
by the State Agency preparing this Report during the calendar year covered by this Report, and indicate which permits, certificates 
and temporary approvals were still valid on  December 31 of the calendar year covered by this Report:

Permit, Certificate or Approval Valid on December 31

DOS-1883      ( 09/09)

STATE AGENCY ANNUAL REPORT 
Uniform Code Administration and Enforcement

NYSOPRHP/LI REGION

Print Form

B/P#2014-1000-Robert Moses-Install new Photovoltaic System (Field #2) No

B/P#2014-1001-Robert Moses-Install new Photovoltaic System (Field #4) No

B/P#2014-1002-Robert Moses-Install new Photovoltaic System (Field #5) No

B/P#2014-1003-Heckscher-Comfort Station Renovation (Field#1) No

B/P#2014-1004-Jones Beach-Construction of (6) Loge Boxes at Mezzanine Level (Nikon Theater) No

B/P#2014-1005-Jones Beach-Construct a 38x16.5 (varies) Raised Deck Structure (Nikon Theatre) No

B/P#2014-1006-Jones Beach-Installation of new staircase at existing viewing deck (Nikon Theatre) No

B/P#2014-1007-Montauk Downs- Misc. interior alterations to include ADA compliant bathroom (Lessings) No

B/P#2014-1008-Caleb Smith-Installation of 1359s/f & 750s/f Brick Patio & Walkway Pavers (BOCES Lab) No

B/P#2014-1008A-Heckscher- Construct New Maintenance Garage No

B/P#2014-1009-Jones Beach-Installation of Retractable Awning 18x11.5 (Field #10) No

B/P#2014-1010-Jones Beach-Installation of Retractable Awning 18x11.5 (Field#10) No

B/P#2014-1011-Jones Beach Installation of Retractable Awning  23x11.5(Zach’s Bay) No

B/P#2014-1012-Montauk Downs-Installation of new Fire Suppression System (Clubhouse Restaurant) No

B/P#2014-1013-Caumsett Historic Park-Calf Barn Conversion to Offices w/ Two Multi-purpose Rooms. No

B/P#2014-1014-Jones Beach-Interior Renovation of Concession West Bathhouse first floor No

B/P#2014-1015-Jones Beach-Exterior Rehabilitation & Interior Renovation Bathhouse (Field 6) Yes

B/P#2014-1016-Planting Fields Arboretum-Movie/Louder Than Bombs-Installation of Movie Prop Bldg. No



4. List all fire safety inspections conducted within buildings or structures in the custody of the State Agency preparing 
this Report during the calendar year covered by this Report

Building or Structure Inspected

  Check here if this list is included or continued on attached sheet[s]
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19 NYCRR PART 1204  

UNIFORM CODE: ADMINISTRATION AND ENFORCEMENT BY STATE AGENCIES

Date of Inspection

DOS-1883      ( 09/09)

STATE AGENCY ANNUAL REPORT   
Uniform Code Administration and Enforcement

Oct 8, 2014 BAYARD CUTTING ARBORETUM- Carriage Garage (2 Car)

BAYARD CUTTING ARBORETUM- Carriage Garage (8 Car)

BAYARD CUTTING ARBORETUM- Carriage House

BAYARD CUTTING ARBORETUM- Cow Barn- Education Center

BAYARD CUTTING ARBORETUM- Fertilizer Shed

BAYARD CUTTING ARBORETUM- Gasoline Storage Shed 

BAYARD CUTTING ARBORETUM- Gate Booth

BAYARD CUTTING ARBORETUM- Gazebo

BAYARD CUTTING ARBORETUM- Main Mansion- Annex

BAYARD CUTTING ARBORETUM- Main Mansion

BAYARD CUTTING ARBORETUM- (3) Maintenance Area Sheds

BAYARD CUTTING ARBORETUM- Pump House 

BAYARD CUTTING ARBORETUM- Westbrook Golf Museum 

BAYARD CUTTING ARBORETUM- East Islip Soccer Club (Westbrook Soccer Complex)

NYSOPRHP/LI REGION

Print Form

BAYARD CUTTING ARBORETUM- Wood Shed

October 29, 2014 BELMONT LAKE PARK- Babylon HQ Building (8) Thus

BELMONT LAKE PARK- Birch Pavilion 

BELMONT LAKE PARK- Boat Basin Vault

BELMONT LAKE PARK- Boat House
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State Agency:

Reporting Year:   2014

19 NYCRR PART 1204  

UNIFORM CODE: ADMINISTRATION AND ENFORCEMENT BY STATE AGENCIES

5. List all code violations within the State Agency’s buildings or structures which were discovered during the calendar year 
covered by this Report and which were not corrected within 60 days of their discovery, and indicate the current status of 
each such violation: 

  Check here if this list is included or continued on attached sheet[s]

Date of Discovery: Building or Structure Violation (s) Discovered Current Status

STATE AGENCY ANNUAL REPORT   
Uniform Code Administration and Enforcement

NYSOPRHP/LI REGION

Print Form

Date of Inspection Park-Bldg. # Violation(s) Discovered Current Status

January 27, 2014 Bethpage-LI-64 Residential Code 311.4.4 Pending 

January 27, 2014 Caleb-Smith-LI-49 Assorted Property Maintenance Pending 

March 24, 2014 Heckscher-LI-76 N/A Completed

June 30, 2014 Wildwood-LI-75 Assorted Property Maintenance Pending 

August 6, 2014 Caumsett-LI-87 N/A Completed

November 13, 2014 Caumsett-LI-22 N/A Completed

November 13, 2014 Caumsett-LI-88 N/A Completed

Novmber 13, 2014 Caumsett-LI-91 N/A Completed

November 21, 2014 Caumsett-LI-79 Existing Bldg. Code Sec. 507 & 508 Pending

November 21, 2014 Caumsett-LI-82 Existing Bldg. Code Sec. 503 & Pending

CONTINUED CONTINUED Property Maint. Code Section 508 Pending

December 19, 2014 Caumsett-LI_25 N/A Completed

December 23, 2014 Hither Hills-LI-85 N/A Completed 

December 23,  2014 Hither Hills-LI-40 Assorted Property Maintenance Pending 

December 23, 2014 Montauk Point-LI-41 N/A Completed

December 23, 2014 Hither Hills-LI-40 Assorted Property Maintenance Pending 

December 24, 2014 Montauk Point-LI69 N/A Completed



  Check here if this list is included or continued on attached sheet[s]

6. Provide a statement of a plan to correct each violation which is listed in the preceding section and which remains 
uncorrected:

7. List all code related complaints made or received by the State Agency preparing this Report during the calendar year 
covered by this Report, and the disposition of each such complaint 

  Check here if this list is included or continued on attached sheet[s]

Complaint Disposition

DOS-1883      ( 09/09)

  Check here if there were no complaints
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Reporting Year:   2014

19 NYCRR PART 1204  

UNIFORM CODE: ADMINISTRATION AND ENFORCEMENT BY STATE AGENCIES

STATE AGENCY ANNUAL REPORT   
Uniform Code Administration and Enforcement

PLEASE SEE SCANNED VERSION OF THIS REPORT. THIS TEXT BOX WOULD NOT PERMIT AUTHOR TO UTILIZE HARD RETURN FUNCTION

N/A

NYSOPRHP/LI REGION

Print Form
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State Agency:

Reporting Year:   2014

19 NYCRR PART 1204  

UNIFORM CODE: ADMINISTRATION AND ENFORCEMENT BY STATE AGENCIES

Building or Portion of Building Added to or removed from list

  Check here if there were no changes

8. List all changes during the calendar year covered by this Report in the list of the buildings or portions of buildings which 
the State Agency preparing this Report occupies, uses, maintains, or operates and which are within its custody:

DOS-1883     ( 09/09)

  Check here if this list is included or continued on attached sheet[s]

STATE AGENCY ANNUAL REPORT   
Uniform Code Administration and Enforcement

NYSOPRHP/LI REGION

Print Form

N/A
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State Agency:

Reporting Year:   2014

19 NYCRR PART 1204  

UNIFORM CODE: ADMINISTRATION AND ENFORCEMENT BY STATE AGENCIES

Building or Portion of Building

  Check here if this list is included or continued on attached sheet[s]

9. List all changes during the calendar year covered by this Report in the list of the buildings or portions of buildings which 
the State Agency preparing this Report occupies, uses, maintains, or operates and which are (i) within the custody of 
another State Agency or (ii) subject to code enforcement by the authority responsible for enforcement in the particular 
municipality where the building is located:

DOS-1883      ( 09/09)

Nature of and reason for change  
(e.g., removed from list because this State Agency no longer occupies, uses, 
maintains or operates this building or portion of building)

STATE AGENCY ANNUAL REPORT   
Uniform Code Administration and Enforcement

NYSOPRHP/LI REGION

Print Form

N/A



ABOUT THIS FORM  
  
Each State Agency that has not been granted an exemption under 19 NYCRR Section 1204.15 is required to prepare an 
annual report that includes the following information: 
  

(1) the name and address of the State Agency, the name and address of the State Agency’s code coordinator, and 
the name(s) and address(es) of the State Agency’s code compliance manager(s), if any; 
  
(2) a list of all construction permits, code compliance certificates, and temporary approvals for occupancy which were 
issued or received during the preceding year along with an indication of which permits, certificates and temporary 
approvals were still valid on the preceding December 31st; 
  
(3) a list of all fire safety inspections conducted within buildings or structures in the custody of the State Agency; 
  
(4) a list of all code violations within the State Agency’s buildings or structures which were not corrected within 60 
days of their discovery; 
  
(5) a statement of the current status of the violations noted in paragraph (4) and a plan to correct any such violations 
still uncorrected; 

  
(6) a list of all code related complaints and their disposition; 

  
(7)any changes in the list of the buildings or portions of buildings which the State Agency occupies, uses, maintains, 
or operates and which are within its custody; and  
  
(8) any changes in the list of the buildings or portions of buildings which the State Agency occupies, uses, maintains, 
or operates and which are (i) within the custody of another State Agency or (ii) subject to code enforcement by the 
authority responsible for enforcement in the particular municipality where the building is located. 

  
   The report must be completed by February 1 of each year, and must include the information pertaining to the preceding 
calendar year.  Each State Agency must notify the Department of State of the Agency’s completion of its annual report 
within 30 days after completion.  
  
This form is provided as a courtesy of the Secretary of State of the State of New York, to assist State Agencies in fulfilling 
their Annual Report requirements pursuant to 19 NYCRR Part 1204.  Use of this form is optional, but may be used to 
satisfy their Annual Report obligation. State Agencies may instead use other forms, where acceptable to  the Secretary of 
State, to fulfill their Annual Report obligations.

Reporting Year:   2014

19 NYCRR PART 1204  

UNIFORM CODE: ADMINISTRATION AND ENFORCEMENT BY STATE AGENCIES

STATE AGENCY ANNUAL REPORT   
Uniform Code Administration and Enforcement

Print Form
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New York State Department of State  
Division of Building Standards and Codes 

99 Washington Avenue, Suite 1160 
Albany, NY 12231 

Ph:(518)-474-4073  FAX:(518)-486-4487 
www.dos.ny.us

                                                                                    GENERAL INFORMATION

Name of State Agency:

Mailing Address

This Report is being submitted by:

 Entire Agency Campus, Region or Division on behalf of the agency's primary code coordinator 

If  the form is being completed for anything other than the entire agency, please describe the Campus, Region or Division(be specific):

If form is being completed for anything other than the entire agency, has/will form be submitted to Central Agency:

Name of Primary Agency Code Coordinator: 

Title of Primary Agency Code Coordinator :

Code Official NYDOS Certification #:

Phone Number: E-mail Address:

19 NYCRR PART 1204  

UNIFORM CODE: ADMINISTRATION AND ENFORCEMENT BY STATE AGENCIES

NUMBER OF BUILDINGS WITHIN CUSTODY OF THIS AGENCY

1. Total number of buildings within the custody of this State Agency for reporting year 2014: 

2. Total number of buildings within the custody of this State Agency for reporting year 2013: 

DOS-1883     ( 09/09) 

Reporting Year:   2014

STATE AGENCY ANNUAL REPORT   
Uniform Code Administration and Enforcement

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION/COMMENTS

OPRHP - Niagara Region

Prospect Park PO Box 1132 Niagara Falls, NY 140303

This form is being completed for the Niagara Region only, and will be submitted to the Agency Code Coordinator.

Yes

Lawrence Palaski

Manager of Capital Programs

0406-7071B

518-474-0433 lawrence.palaski@parks.ny.gov

261

258

Print Form
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State Agency:

   Check here if this list is included or continued on attached sheet[s]

Reporting Year:   2014

19 NYCRR PART 1204  

UNIFORM CODE: ADMINISTRATION AND ENFORCEMENT BY STATE AGENCIES

3. List all construction permits, code compliance certificates, and temporary approvals for occupancy which were issued or received 
by the State Agency preparing this Report during the calendar year covered by this Report, and indicate which permits, certificates 
and temporary approvals were still valid on  December 31 of the calendar year covered by this Report:

Permit, Certificate or Approval Valid on December 31

DOS-1883      ( 09/09)

STATE AGENCY ANNUAL REPORT 
Uniform Code Administration and Enforcement

OPRHP

Print Form

Building permit for Kenan Castellani Rehabilitation: General, Mechanical, Electrical, and Plumbing Yes

Building Permit for Cave of the Winds Pavilion Rehab Yes

Code Compliance Certificate for Evangola Residence Yes

Code Compliance Certificate for 4-Mile Residence Yes

Certificate of Occupancy for the Maid of the Mist Elevator Building Yes

Building Permit for the Maid of the Mist Winter Storage Site: Site work, General, Mech, Elec, Plumbing No



4. List all fire safety inspections conducted within buildings or structures in the custody of the State Agency preparing 
this Report during the calendar year covered by this Report

Building or Structure Inspected

  Check here if this list is included or continued on attached sheet[s]

Page  3 0f 7
State Agency:Reporting Year:   2014

19 NYCRR PART 1204  

UNIFORM CODE: ADMINISTRATION AND ENFORCEMENT BY STATE AGENCIES

Date of Inspection

DOS-1883      ( 09/09)

STATE AGENCY ANNUAL REPORT   
Uniform Code Administration and Enforcement

3/5/2014 Beaver Island Golf Course Restaurant

3/17/2014 Niagara Falls State Park Observation Tower

8/26/2014 Maid of the Mist Maintenance Building

8/21/2014 Beaver Island Clubhouse Banquet Facility

10/20/2014 Maid of the Mist Elevator Building

4/30/2014 Artpark Mainstage Theater

OPRHP

Print Form



DOS-1883      ( 09/09)
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State Agency:

Reporting Year:   2014

19 NYCRR PART 1204  

UNIFORM CODE: ADMINISTRATION AND ENFORCEMENT BY STATE AGENCIES

5. List all code violations within the State Agency’s buildings or structures which were discovered during the calendar year 
covered by this Report and which were not corrected within 60 days of their discovery, and indicate the current status of 
each such violation: 

  Check here if this list is included or continued on attached sheet[s]

Date of Discovery: Building or Structure Violation (s) Discovered Current Status

STATE AGENCY ANNUAL REPORT   
Uniform Code Administration and Enforcement

OPRHP

Print Form

4/30/2014 Artpark Theater Fire Alarm System not maintained Corrected

4/30/2014 Artpark Theater Exit Doors inoperable In-progress

4/30/2014 Artpark Theater Fire Doors do not close from open Corrected



  Check here if this list is included or continued on attached sheet[s]

6. Provide a statement of a plan to correct each violation which is listed in the preceding section and which remains 
uncorrected:

7. List all code related complaints made or received by the State Agency preparing this Report during the calendar year 
covered by this Report, and the disposition of each such complaint 

  Check here if this list is included or continued on attached sheet[s]

Complaint Disposition

DOS-1883      ( 09/09)

  Check here if there were no complaints
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State Agency:

Reporting Year:   2014

19 NYCRR PART 1204  

UNIFORM CODE: ADMINISTRATION AND ENFORCEMENT BY STATE AGENCIES

STATE AGENCY ANNUAL REPORT   
Uniform Code Administration and Enforcement

OPRHP

Print Form
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State Agency:

Reporting Year:   2014

19 NYCRR PART 1204  

UNIFORM CODE: ADMINISTRATION AND ENFORCEMENT BY STATE AGENCIES

Building or Portion of Building Added to or removed from list

  Check here if there were no changes

8. List all changes during the calendar year covered by this Report in the list of the buildings or portions of buildings which 
the State Agency preparing this Report occupies, uses, maintains, or operates and which are within its custody:

DOS-1883     ( 09/09)

  Check here if this list is included or continued on attached sheet[s]

STATE AGENCY ANNUAL REPORT   
Uniform Code Administration and Enforcement

OPRHP

Print Form

Kenan Castellani Building was fully rehabilitated (existing building)

New Golden Hill Comfort Station completed Added to list

New Evangola Comfort Station completed Added to list

New Maid of the Mist Maintenance Building/Elevator Building (considered one) Added to list
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State Agency:

Reporting Year:   2014

19 NYCRR PART 1204  

UNIFORM CODE: ADMINISTRATION AND ENFORCEMENT BY STATE AGENCIES

Building or Portion of Building

  Check here if this list is included or continued on attached sheet[s]

9. List all changes during the calendar year covered by this Report in the list of the buildings or portions of buildings which 
the State Agency preparing this Report occupies, uses, maintains, or operates and which are (i) within the custody of 
another State Agency or (ii) subject to code enforcement by the authority responsible for enforcement in the particular 
municipality where the building is located:

DOS-1883      ( 09/09)

Nature of and reason for change  
(e.g., removed from list because this State Agency no longer occupies, uses, 
maintains or operates this building or portion of building)

STATE AGENCY ANNUAL REPORT   
Uniform Code Administration and Enforcement

OPRHP

Print Form



ABOUT THIS FORM  
  
Each State Agency that has not been granted an exemption under 19 NYCRR Section 1204.15 is required to prepare an 
annual report that includes the following information: 
  

(1) the name and address of the State Agency, the name and address of the State Agency’s code coordinator, and 
the name(s) and address(es) of the State Agency’s code compliance manager(s), if any; 
  
(2) a list of all construction permits, code compliance certificates, and temporary approvals for occupancy which were 
issued or received during the preceding year along with an indication of which permits, certificates and temporary 
approvals were still valid on the preceding December 31st; 
  
(3) a list of all fire safety inspections conducted within buildings or structures in the custody of the State Agency; 
  
(4) a list of all code violations within the State Agency’s buildings or structures which were not corrected within 60 
days of their discovery; 
  
(5) a statement of the current status of the violations noted in paragraph (4) and a plan to correct any such violations 
still uncorrected; 

  
(6) a list of all code related complaints and their disposition; 

  
(7)any changes in the list of the buildings or portions of buildings which the State Agency occupies, uses, maintains, 
or operates and which are within its custody; and  
  
(8) any changes in the list of the buildings or portions of buildings which the State Agency occupies, uses, maintains, 
or operates and which are (i) within the custody of another State Agency or (ii) subject to code enforcement by the 
authority responsible for enforcement in the particular municipality where the building is located. 

  
   The report must be completed by February 1 of each year, and must include the information pertaining to the preceding 
calendar year.  Each State Agency must notify the Department of State of the Agency’s completion of its annual report 
within 30 days after completion.  
  
This form is provided as a courtesy of the Secretary of State of the State of New York, to assist State Agencies in fulfilling 
their Annual Report requirements pursuant to 19 NYCRR Part 1204.  Use of this form is optional, but may be used to 
satisfy their Annual Report obligation. State Agencies may instead use other forms, where acceptable to  the Secretary of 
State, to fulfill their Annual Report obligations.

Reporting Year:   2014

19 NYCRR PART 1204  

UNIFORM CODE: ADMINISTRATION AND ENFORCEMENT BY STATE AGENCIES

STATE AGENCY ANNUAL REPORT   
Uniform Code Administration and Enforcement

Print Form
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New York State Department of State  
Division of Building Standards and Codes 

99 Washington Avenue, Suite 1160 
Albany, NY 12231 

Ph:(518)-474-4073  FAX:(518)-486-4487 
www.dos.ny.us

                                                                                    GENERAL INFORMATION

Name of State Agency:

Mailing Address

This Report is being submitted by:

 Entire Agency Campus, Region or Division on behalf of the agency's primary code coordinator 

If  the form is being completed for anything other than the entire agency, please describe the Campus, Region or Division(be specific):

If form is being completed for anything other than the entire agency, has/will form be submitted to Central Agency:

Name of Primary Agency Code Coordinator: 

Title of Primary Agency Code Coordinator :

Code Official NYDOS Certification #:

Phone Number: E-mail Address:

19 NYCRR PART 1204  

UNIFORM CODE: ADMINISTRATION AND ENFORCEMENT BY STATE AGENCIES

NUMBER OF BUILDINGS WITHIN CUSTODY OF THIS AGENCY

1. Total number of buildings within the custody of this State Agency for reporting year 2014: 

2. Total number of buildings within the custody of this State Agency for reporting year 2013: 

DOS-1883     ( 09/09) 

Reporting Year:   2014

STATE AGENCY ANNUAL REPORT   
Uniform Code Administration and Enforcement

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION/COMMENTS

NYS Office of Parks, Recreation & Historic Preservation - Saratoga Region

19 Roosevelt Dr, Saratoga Springs, NY 12866

Unknown

270

268

Print Form
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State Agency:

   Check here if this list is included or continued on attached sheet[s]

Reporting Year:   2014

19 NYCRR PART 1204  

UNIFORM CODE: ADMINISTRATION AND ENFORCEMENT BY STATE AGENCIES

3. List all construction permits, code compliance certificates, and temporary approvals for occupancy which were issued or received 
by the State Agency preparing this Report during the calendar year covered by this Report, and indicate which permits, certificates 
and temporary approvals were still valid on  December 31 of the calendar year covered by this Report:

Permit, Certificate or Approval Valid on December 31

DOS-1883      ( 09/09)

STATE AGENCY ANNUAL REPORT 
Uniform Code Administration and Enforcement

Parks

Print Form

JB Thacher - Comfort Station Replacement Yes

Saratoga Spa - Paint Amphitheater Sound Baffles No

Saratoga Spa - Construct Polaris Comfort Station and Shelter No

Saratoga Spa - Roosevelt II Roof Rehab No

Saratoga Spa - Little Theater Lighting Rigging Replacement No

Schodack Island - Comfort Station Construction Yes



4. List all fire safety inspections conducted within buildings or structures in the custody of the State Agency preparing 
this Report during the calendar year covered by this Report

Building or Structure Inspected

  Check here if this list is included or continued on attached sheet[s]

Page  3 0f 7
State Agency:Reporting Year:   2014

19 NYCRR PART 1204  

UNIFORM CODE: ADMINISTRATION AND ENFORCEMENT BY STATE AGENCIES

Date of Inspection

DOS-1883      ( 09/09)

STATE AGENCY ANNUAL REPORT   
Uniform Code Administration and Enforcement

Jun 14, 2014 Cherry Plain State Park

Oct 15, 2014 Crailo State Historic Site

Jun 14, 2014 Grafton Lakes State Park

Aug 18, 2014 Johnson Hall State Historic Site

Nov 6, 2014 Moreau Lake State Park

Jul 14, 2014 Peebles Island State Park

Jul 14, 2014 Schodack Island State Park

Sep 3, 2014 Schoharie Crossing State Historic Site

Oct 6, 2014 Schuyler Mansion State Historic Site

Parks

Print Form
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State Agency:

Reporting Year:   2014

19 NYCRR PART 1204  

UNIFORM CODE: ADMINISTRATION AND ENFORCEMENT BY STATE AGENCIES

5. List all code violations within the State Agency’s buildings or structures which were discovered during the calendar year 
covered by this Report and which were not corrected within 60 days of their discovery, and indicate the current status of 
each such violation: 

  Check here if this list is included or continued on attached sheet[s]

Date of Discovery: Building or Structure Violation (s) Discovered Current Status

STATE AGENCY ANNUAL REPORT   
Uniform Code Administration and Enforcement

Parks

Print Form

Jun 14, 2014 AR027-095 Exterior outlets not covered

Oct 15, 2014 BR172-001 Outside outlet on back wall not covered

Outlet in closet w sewer cover should be

Subpanel in sink closet should be reloca

Oct 15, 2014 BR172-002 Porch at front exit is deteriorating

Basement outlet missing cover

4" Junction box missing cover

Power supply for water heater not in con

Furnace vent flue has tape covering hole

Gutters are not properly attached to hou

Oct 14, 2014 BR272-001 Replace safety tape on theater steps

Projection room has several exposed wir

BR272-008 Shop outlets should be changed to GFC

Kitchen outlet near sink should be GFCI

Mens Room GFCI outlet needs to be rep

Jun 14, 2014 BR055-018 Fire Extinguisher not mounted

BR055-024 Electric outlet missing cover

Different gas cylinders should be stored 



State Agency Annual Code Report 2014

Code Violations Continuation Sheet

Date Building Violation
8/18/2014 BR181‐001 Electrical junction box missing cover, exposing spliced wires

Evidence of water entering junction box from exterior conduit
BR181‐004 GFCI in basement not working

Several outlets have open grounds
11/6/2014 BR100‐019 GFCI in restroom not working

Light fixture in basement missing cover
BR100‐023 Mold on ceiling

7/14/2014 BR114‐015 Cover plate missing on floor valve in womens room
Flammables stored on top of water heater in utility room
Railing on overlook deck has many staples leftover from patrons

7/14/2014 BR260‐003 Exterior outlet covers missing
BR260‐004 Fire safety storage cabinet vent pipe is broken

9/3/2014 BR194‐001 Outlet by entrance door needs to be GFCI
BR194‐003 Basement smoke detector is inoperable

GFCI in 2nd floor kitchen is not working
Emergency lights in back hall not working

BR194‐004 Rear door is rotted and inoperable
Exterior light fixture is hanging loose

BR194‐012 Electric panel exposed to flooding, should be replaced
BR194‐013 Replace temporary lighting on ceiling with permanent lighting

10/6/2014 BR195‐001 Items stored on top of water heater in basement
Sump pump has temporary wiring.  Need permanent GFCI
Basement electrical box has knockout missing

BR195‐002 GFCI at water fountain inoperable
Electric panels are full of dust
Basment outlet has reversed neutral and hot
Outlet behind 2nd floor fax has open ground
Waste pipe plug missing

BR195‐004 Metal railings at front step rusted through
2nd floor rear fire exit blocked by boxes
Exposed wiring on 3rd floor

BR195‐005 Outlets need to be GFCI
7/9/2014 BR074‐003 Door screwed shut in paint booth bay

Fire doors between bays are propped open
Argon and oxygen cylinders not properly stored
Gasoline cans not stored in fireproof cabinet
Shop outlets need to be GFCI

BR074‐040 Need fire safety storage cabinet
7/21/2014 BR138‐001 Handrails loose

BR138‐002 Need fire safety storage cabinet



  Check here if this list is included or continued on attached sheet[s]

6. Provide a statement of a plan to correct each violation which is listed in the preceding section and which remains 
uncorrected:

7. List all code related complaints made or received by the State Agency preparing this Report during the calendar year 
covered by this Report, and the disposition of each such complaint 

  Check here if this list is included or continued on attached sheet[s]

Complaint Disposition

DOS-1883      ( 09/09)

  Check here if there were no complaints
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UNIFORM CODE: ADMINISTRATION AND ENFORCEMENT BY STATE AGENCIES

STATE AGENCY ANNUAL REPORT   
Uniform Code Administration and Enforcement

Parks

Print Form
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Reporting Year:   2014

19 NYCRR PART 1204  

UNIFORM CODE: ADMINISTRATION AND ENFORCEMENT BY STATE AGENCIES

Building or Portion of Building Added to or removed from list

  Check here if there were no changes

8. List all changes during the calendar year covered by this Report in the list of the buildings or portions of buildings which 
the State Agency preparing this Report occupies, uses, maintains, or operates and which are within its custody:

DOS-1883     ( 09/09)

  Check here if this list is included or continued on attached sheet[s]

STATE AGENCY ANNUAL REPORT   
Uniform Code Administration and Enforcement

Parks

Print Form

Polaris Comfort Station - Saratoga Spa State Park Added to list

Polaris Picnic Shelter - Saratoga Spa State Park Added to list
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Reporting Year:   2014

19 NYCRR PART 1204  

UNIFORM CODE: ADMINISTRATION AND ENFORCEMENT BY STATE AGENCIES

Building or Portion of Building

  Check here if this list is included or continued on attached sheet[s]

9. List all changes during the calendar year covered by this Report in the list of the buildings or portions of buildings which 
the State Agency preparing this Report occupies, uses, maintains, or operates and which are (i) within the custody of 
another State Agency or (ii) subject to code enforcement by the authority responsible for enforcement in the particular 
municipality where the building is located:

DOS-1883      ( 09/09)

Nature of and reason for change  
(e.g., removed from list because this State Agency no longer occupies, uses, 
maintains or operates this building or portion of building)

STATE AGENCY ANNUAL REPORT   
Uniform Code Administration and Enforcement

Parks

Print Form



ABOUT THIS FORM  
  
Each State Agency that has not been granted an exemption under 19 NYCRR Section 1204.15 is required to prepare an 
annual report that includes the following information: 
  

(1) the name and address of the State Agency, the name and address of the State Agency’s code coordinator, and 
the name(s) and address(es) of the State Agency’s code compliance manager(s), if any; 
  
(2) a list of all construction permits, code compliance certificates, and temporary approvals for occupancy which were 
issued or received during the preceding year along with an indication of which permits, certificates and temporary 
approvals were still valid on the preceding December 31st; 
  
(3) a list of all fire safety inspections conducted within buildings or structures in the custody of the State Agency; 
  
(4) a list of all code violations within the State Agency’s buildings or structures which were not corrected within 60 
days of their discovery; 
  
(5) a statement of the current status of the violations noted in paragraph (4) and a plan to correct any such violations 
still uncorrected; 

  
(6) a list of all code related complaints and their disposition; 

  
(7)any changes in the list of the buildings or portions of buildings which the State Agency occupies, uses, maintains, 
or operates and which are within its custody; and  
  
(8) any changes in the list of the buildings or portions of buildings which the State Agency occupies, uses, maintains, 
or operates and which are (i) within the custody of another State Agency or (ii) subject to code enforcement by the 
authority responsible for enforcement in the particular municipality where the building is located. 

  
   The report must be completed by February 1 of each year, and must include the information pertaining to the preceding 
calendar year.  Each State Agency must notify the Department of State of the Agency’s completion of its annual report 
within 30 days after completion.  
  
This form is provided as a courtesy of the Secretary of State of the State of New York, to assist State Agencies in fulfilling 
their Annual Report requirements pursuant to 19 NYCRR Part 1204.  Use of this form is optional, but may be used to 
satisfy their Annual Report obligation. State Agencies may instead use other forms, where acceptable to  the Secretary of 
State, to fulfill their Annual Report obligations.

Reporting Year:   2014

19 NYCRR PART 1204  

UNIFORM CODE: ADMINISTRATION AND ENFORCEMENT BY STATE AGENCIES

STATE AGENCY ANNUAL REPORT   
Uniform Code Administration and Enforcement

Print Form










































































































































